Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet - All Governmental Funds

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

100 150 200 400 500 600
. . Special L.
General Transport Capital Projects Debt Principal Debt Interest Total
Revenue
Current Assets
10100 - FUND CASH 13,945,980.57 1,895,453.91 - - - - 15,841,434.48
10150 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT (12,145,126.57) (1,673,223.31) - - - - (13,818,349.88)
10200 - FUND CASH - CAPITAL PROJECTS - - 596,514.74 - - - 596,514.74
10400 - FUND CASH - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND - - - 52,656.98 - - 52,656.98
10500 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL - - - - 238,217.08 - 238,217.08
10600 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST - - - - - 71,044.62 71,044.62
11000 - PETTY CASH - ACCOUNTING 100.00 - - - - - 100.00
CASH SUBTOTAL 1,800,954.00 222,230.60 596,514.74 52,656.98 238,217.08 71,044.62 2,981,618.02
13000 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - - - - -
13500 - PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE - - - - - - -
15000 - DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 1,316,150.66 - 1,275,295.36 - - - 2,591,446.02
15500 - DEPOSIT - - - - - - -
16000 - PREPAID ITEMS - - - - R R .
Total Assets: 3,117,104.66 222,230.60 1,871,810.10 52,656.98 238,217.08 71,044.62 5,573,064.04
Current Liabilities
21050 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - - - - - -
21250 - SALES TAX PAYABLE - - - - - - -
21300 - FEDERAL INCOME WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21400 - SOCIAL SECURITY WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21450 - MEDICARE WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21500 - STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21660 - HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT - - - - - - -
21665 - HSA FEES (DUE 3RD PARTY) - - - - - - -
21700 - PUBLIC SAFETY RETIREMENT - - - - - - -
21725 - CIVILIAN EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT - - - - - - -
21800 - PRE-TAX 457 PLAN - - - - - - -
21925 - VOLUNTARY EMPLOYEE BENEFICIARY ASSOC - - - - - - -
22200 - DISABILITY INS - VOLUNTARY LONG TERM - - - - - - -
22300 - LIFE INS - VOLUNTARY SUPPLEMENTAL - - - - - - -
24000 - AFLAC - - - - - - -
25000 - DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - 2,591,446.02 - - - - 2,591,446.02
26000 - DEFERRED REVENUE - - - - - - -
26550 - ACCRUED PAYROLL & RELATED BENEFITS - - - - - - -
Total Liabilities: - 2,591,446.02 - - - - 2,591,446.02
Equity
31000 - FUND BALANCE 2,948,224.26 (2,427,130.75) 2,013,838.92 48,437.86 239,897.27 41,798.03 2,865,065.59
Beginning Equity: 2,948,224.26 (2,427,130.75) 2,013,838.92 48,437.86 239,897.27 41,798.03 2,865,065.59
CURRENT YEAR PROFIT / LOSS 168,880.40 57,915.33 (142,028.82) 4,219.12 (1,680.19) 29,246.59 116,552.43
Total Current Liabilities and Equity: 3,117,104.66 222,230.60 1,871,810.10 52,656.98 238,217.08 71,044.62 5,573,064.04



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Cash Flow - All Governmental Funds

June 30, 2020

Beginning Ending
Month Status Cash Balance Revenues Expenditures Variance Cash Balance
July Actual S 2,865,066 S 445,637 S 1,320,399 S (874,762)] S 1,990,303
August Actual $ 1,990,303 S 448,778 S 1,396,057 S (947,280)] S 1,043,024
September Actual S 1,043,024 $ 1,248,107 S 1,437,541 S (189,433)] S 853,590
October Actual S 853,590 $6,192,259 S 1,454,719 S 4,737,540 $ 5,591,131
November Actual S 5,591,131 $1,609,921 S 1,886,205 S (276,284)] S 5,314,847
December Actual S 5,314,847 $2,131,360 S 1,330,005 S 801,355] $ 6,116,203
January Actual S 6,116,203 S 718,790 S 1,431,399 S (712,609)] S 5,403,594
February Actual $ 5,403,594 S 774,409 S 2,054,612 $(1,280,203)] $ 4,123,391
March Actual S 4,123,391 S 880,893 S 1,810,138 S (929,245)] S 3,194,146
April Actual S 3,194,146 $ 3,723,997 S 1,351,410 $ 2,372,588 | $ 5,566,733
May Actual S 5,566,733 $ 1,090,631 S 1,824,934 S (734,303)] S 4,832,430
June Actual S 4,832,430 S 552,154 S 2,402,966 $(1,850,812)] S 2,981,618

Per Arizona Revised Statute (ARS) §48-807(0), the District must produce a Cash Flow Projection Report
each fiscal year. This was a new requirement effective September 13, 2013.

The Cash Flow report consists of the combined cash balances of all District Funds. These balances includes
the General (100) Fund, Rescue Transport (150), Capital Projects (200) Fund, Bond Proceeds (300) Fund,
Special Revenue (400) Fund, CCU Grant (450) Fund, Debt Principal (500) Fund, and Debt Interest (600) Fund.

The first half of the fiscal year’s property taxes is due between October 1 and November 1, and the second
half is due between March 1 and May 1. Consequently, during the early months of the fiscal year, Capital
Projects fund may be utilized to off-set low revenue collections period, but are returned to the Capital
Fund when revenue flows increase.

The Cash Flow Projection Report is to be updated monthly with the actual revenues deposited into and
expenditures disbursed from the District’ cash accounts. It is important to note that the revenues and
expenditures are reported here on a Cash Basis .

This report is generated to demonstrate that the Fire District maintains sufficient cash available to satisfy
the projected expenditures budgeted over the course of the fiscal year. Close attention should be paid to
the Ending Cash Balance columns of this report.

The projections above were derived from an analysis of the District’s actual revenues and expenditures for
the past three fiscal years and the current year’s approved budget. They are to be used as a guide

in financial planning. For more detailed information regarding revenues, expenditures, and cash accounts,
please refer to the District’'s Monthly Financial Statements, Warrants Register, and Bank Statements.



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining

Fund: 100 - GENERAL

Revenues
DIRECT TAXES 13,588,758.00 112,616.01 13,638,079.23 (49,321.23) -0.4%
OTHER TAXES 487,023.00 9,381.69 487,323.42 (300.42) -0.1%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 646,444.00 105,047.29 508,374.20 138,069.80 21.4%
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES 3,000.00 153.00 2,695.45 304.55 10.2%
OTHER INCOME 40,000.00 9,511.53 53,938.20 (13,938.20) -34.8%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL INCOME 4,000.00 1,067.84 7,972.80 (3,972.80) -99.3%
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 14,769,225.00 $ 237,777.36 $ 14,698,383.30 $ 70,841.70 0.5%
Expenditures
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 5,818,695.00 795,601.56 5,924,318.56 (105,623.56) -1.8%
FINANCIAL SERVICES / RESERVES 1,816,695.89 626.16 3,914.98 1,812,780.91 99.8%
TRAINING SERVICES 47,835.00 3,417.00 20,607.23 27,227.77 56.9%
TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 41,903.79 497,119.58 118,252.42 19.2%
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 207,868.00 29,802.21 209,133.34 (1,265.34) -0.6%
EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 590,366.31 7,763,152.02 81,574.98 1.0%
COMMUNITY SERVICES 112,883.00 8,824.26 111,257.19 1,625.81 1.4%
Expenditures Total: 16,464,075.89 1,470,541.29 14,529,502.90 1,934,572.99 11.8%
Net Financial Sources (Uses) $ (1,694,850.89) $ (1,232,763.93) $ 168,880.40 $ (1,863,731.29)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 1,694,850.89




Superstition Fire & Medical District

Expenditures - Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

- o
Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted % But.ig-et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Compensation & Benefits
Compensation 627,348.00 51,012.54 630,340.10 (2,992.10) -0.5%
Employer Provided Benefits 3,933,378.00 496,567.26 4,009,553.40 (76,175.40) -1.9%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery - - - - 0.0%
Parts & Supplies 457,455.00 175,511.40 512,297.16 (54,842.16) -12.0%
Facility Services 245,686.00 35,183.59 224,450.83 21,235.17 8.6%
Operating Services 114,024.00 9,301.30 108,564.41 5,459.59 4.8%
Professional Services 440,804.00 28,025.47 439,112.66 1,691.34 0.4%
Financial Services 1,816,695.89 626.16 3,914.98 1,812,780.91 99.8%
Training Services 47,835.00 3,417.00 20,607.23 27,227.77 56.9%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,683,225.89 799,644.72 5,948,840.77 1,734,385.12 22.6%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Compensation 312,652.00 18,438.10 252,247.14 60,404.86 19.3%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 3,200.00 - 3,634.40 (434.40) -13.6%
Operating Supplies 169,715.00 8,163.72 126,715.91 42,999.09 25.3%
Parts & Supplies 105,255.00 14,096.61 90,442.11 14,812.89 14.1%
Professional Services 16,550.00 1,205.36 22,870.74 (6,320.74) -38.2%
Training Services 8,000.00 - 1,209.28 6,790.72 84.9%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 41,903.79 497,119.58 118,252.42 19.2%
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Expenditures
Parts & Supplies 1,650.00 - 1,957.37 (307.37) -18.6%
Facility Services 6,000.00 371.33 4,455.96 1,544.04 25.7%
Operating Services 73,948.00 3,222.86 54,347.77 19,600.23 26.5%
Professional Services 126,270.00 26,208.02 148,372.24 (22,102.24) -17.5%
TOTAL COMMUNICATION SERVICES 207,868.00 29,802.21 209,133.34 (1,265.34) -0.6%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Compensation 7,579,839.00 579,773.51 7,538,251.02 41,587.98 0.5%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 21,833.00 - 13,309.73 8,523.27 39.0%
Operating Supplies 94,850.00 6,465.63 77,019.63 17,830.37 18.8%
Parts & Supplies 52,985.00 1,406.74 45,733.17 7,251.83 13.7%
Operating Services 13,000.00 2,222.44 11,882.12 1,117.88 8.6%
Professional Services 61,187.00 4,316.34 62,263.06 (1,076.06) -1.8%
Training Services 21,033.00 (3,818.35) 14,693.29 6,339.71 30.1%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 590,366.31 7,763,152.02 81,574.98 1.0%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Compensation 86,843.00 6,680.26 86,616.58 226.42 0.3%
Operating Expenditures
Operating Supplies 2,000.00 144.00 1,770.84 229.16 11.5%
Parts & Supplies 3,000.00 - 1,335.38 1,664.62 55.5%
Operating Services 2,000.00 - 3,405.74 (1,405.74) -70.3%
Professional Services 13,800.00 2,000.00 14,096.57 (296.57) -2.1%
Training Services 5,240.00 - 4,032.08 1,207.92 23.1%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 112,883.00 8,824.26 111,257.19 1,625.81 1.4%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 16,464,075.89 $ 1,470,541.29 $ 14,529,502.90 S 1,934,572.99 11.8%




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo're‘casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Revenue
Direct Taxes
100-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 12,207,629.00 104,707.51 12,237,281.51 (29,652.51) -0.2%
100-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 992,035.00 10,407.26 1,001,172.91 (9,137.91) -0.9%
100-10-41075-10 REFUNDED TAXES (25,000.00) (2,558.86) (20,728.35) (4,271.65) 17.1%
100-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 14,094.00 60.10 20,353.16 (6,259.16) -44.4%
100-10-41100-10 FIRE DISTRICT ASSISTANCE TAX 400,000.00 - 400,000.00 - 0.0%
Subtotal 13,588,758.00 112,616.01 13,638,079.23 (49,321.23) -0.4%
Other Taxes
100-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 367,023.00 - 365,445.82 1,577.18 0.4%
100-10-41300-10 INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX 120,000.00 9,381.69 121,877.60 (1,877.60) -1.6%
Total Tax Revenue 14,075,781.00 121,997.70 14,125,402.65 (49,621.65) -0.4%
Charges for Services
100-10-42025-41 RTC COST RECOVERY 40,000.00 3,288.00 39,796.00 204.00 0.5%
100-10-42050-41 OTHER EMS PAYMENTS 7,444.00 - - 7,444.00 100.0%
100-10-42075-41 EMS CONTRACTS 53,000.00 4,810.72 42,145.65 10,854.35 20.5%
100-10-42078-12 FIRE CONTRACTS 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 100.0%
100-10-42200-41 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTS 7,000.00 763.74 8,902.81 (1,902.81) -27.2%
100-10-42500-50 SELF INSPECTION FEES 3,000.00 20.00 2,800.00 200.00 6.7%
100-10-42600-15 COPIES (FIRE REPORTS, ETC.) 1,000.00 100.00 1,420.00 (420.00) -42.0%
100-10-42700-50 PERMITS 14,000.00 3,450.00 17,850.00 (3,850.00) -27.5%
100-10-43100-12 STATE LAND FIRE PAYMENTS 450,000.00 75,170.43 320,521.39 129,478.61 28.8%
100-10-43200-20 OUTSIDE FLEET MAINTENANCE 66,000.00 17,444.40 74,938.35 (8,938.35) -13.5%
100-10-43300-50 INTERGOVERNMENTAL - PLAN REVIEW FEES 4,000.00 1,067.84 7,972.80 (3,972.80) -99.3%
Total Charges for Services 650,444.00 106,115.13 516,347.00 134,097.00 20.6%
Community Health Services
100-10-43500-41 CPR / FIRST AID CLASSES 3,000.00 153.00 2,695.45 304.55 10.2%
Other Income
100-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 30,000.00 5,041.18 47,329.40 (17,329.40) -57.8%
100-10-45800-10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - 1,967.05 (1,967.05) 0.0%
100-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME 10,000.00 4,470.35 4,641.75 5,358.25 53.6%
100-10-46700-10 CM GRANT REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 100.0%
Total Charges for Services 40,000.00 9,511.53 53,938.20 (13,938.20) -34.8%
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
100-80-48020-04 TRANSFER IN (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-04 TRANSFER OUT (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-05 TRANSFER OUT (450 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-90-49500-10 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Total Financing Sources (Uses) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: § 14,769,225.00 $ 237,777.36 $ 14,698,383.30 70,841.70 0.5%
Expense
| DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
100-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 146,782.00 11,290.90 146,635.98 146.02 0.1%
100-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 468,932.00 36,545.74 469,273.40 (341.40) -0.1%
100-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 9,934.00 544.45 7,527.26 2,406.74 24.2%
100-10-52700-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF OVERTIME 1,700.00 2,631.45 6,903.46 (5,203.46) -306.1%
Subtotal 627,348.00 51,012.54 630,340.10 (2,992.10) -0.5%
Employer Provided Benefits
100-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 2,092,671.00 191,189.88 2,091,952.45 718.55 0.0%
100-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 116,425.00 8,934.08 111,513.61 4,911.39 4.2%
100-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 1,332,650.00 101,626.90 1,321,975.92 10,674.08 0.8%
100-10-53799-10 SAFER GRANT BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT (196,520.00) - (171,406.57) (25,113.43) 12.8%
100-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 58,273.00 7,872.73 60,341.52 (2,068.52) -3.5%
100-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 129,805.00 14,638.23 133,892.94 (4,087.94) -3.1%
100-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 160,547.00 (75.23) 191,461.75 (30,914.75) -19.3%
100-10-53870-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - VOLUNTEERS - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53890-10 UNEMPLOYMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE - (64,438.68) 287.34 (287.34) 0.0%
100-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE - (2,583.27) - - 0.0%
100-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE - (735.49) - - 0.0%
100-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 9,907.00 - 9,753.60 153.40 1.5%
100-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 10,320.00 842.40 10,137.60 182.40 1.8%
100-10-53960-10 CANCER INSURANCE FUND (PSPRS) 4,700.00 - 4,700.00 - 0.0%
100-10-53965-10 COBRA (REIMBURSABLE) - (2,757.03) 1,926.07 (1,926.07) 0.0%
100-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 207,763.00 242,052.74 242,052.74 (34,289.74) -16.5%
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Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT PROGRAM - FICA
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA
Subtotal

Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total:

Equipment & Machinery
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
Subtotal

Operating Supplies / Parts & Supplies
COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE
IGA PARTS & SUPPLIES - FLORENCE
IGA - STATE LAND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
STATE LAND / SHIFT COVERAGE
IGA SERVICES WAGES (INTERGOVERNMENTAL)
CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME
OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIP, PARTS & SUPPLIES
VOLUNTEER EXPENSES
CLEANING SUPPLIES
FACILITY MAINTENANCE
FOOD / BEVERAGES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES
POSTAGE METER RENTAL / SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL PUBLICATIONS / SUBSCRIPTIONS
HONOR GUARD
REWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWERS SUPPLIES
VOLUNTEER RECOGNITION
PEER SUPPORT
UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN)
UNIFORMS - CLASS A / NEW HIRES
UNIFORMS (GOVERNING BOARD)
UNIFORMS (PUBLIC SAFETY)
UNIFORMS (VOLUNTEERS)

Subtotal

Facility Services
FACILITIES RENT
ELECTRICITY
FACILITY PROJECTS
NATURAL GAS
PHONE
WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES
SEWER / SEPTIC
WATER
Subtotal

Operating Services

COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES

DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES

EXTERMINATING

INTERNET

LANDSCAPING

REFUSE COLLECTION

SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS

INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING

SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING

WATER & ICE (DRINKING)
Subtotal

Professional Services

ACCREDITATION

ADMIN MEDICAL DIRECTOR - CONTRACT

NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING

BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION / CREDIT REPORTING
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS MAINT CONTRACT
CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAINS / CERTIFICATES
NEW HIRE HR TESTING

FIRE CHIEF SEARCH CONTINGENCY

CPA AUDIT SERVICES

LABOR RELATIONS CONSULTING / CONFERENCES
VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INSURANCE
GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES

Original Current Month L Forecasted % Budget

Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
6,837.00 - - 6,837.00 100.0%
- - 950.65 (950.65) 0.0%
- - 13.78 (13.78) 0.0%
3,933,378.00 496,567.26 4,009,553.40 (76,175.40) -1.9%
4,560,726.00 547,579.80 4,639,893.50 (79,167.50) -1.7%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
- 152.45 17,096.22 (17,096.22) 0.0%
27,000.00 2,317.65 22,461.32 4,538.68 16.8%
22,750.00 1,736.41 11,307.92 11,442.08 50.3%
214,100.00 153,442.31 280,459.24 (66,359.24) -31.0%
15,000.00 1,578.38 15,232.61 (232.61) -1.6%
38,225.00 - 20,107.85 18,117.15 47.4%
11,500.00 141.93 15,168.99 (3,668.99) -31.9%
200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
17,380.00 - 16,436.71 943.29 5.4%
21,700.00 62.48 21,925.61 (225.61) -1.0%
700.00 - 576.76 123.24 17.6%
7,000.00 1,139.35 6,386.44 613.56 8.8%
2,000.00 198.71 1,614.24 385.76 19.3%
500.00 93.68 281.05 218.95 43.8%
1,300.00 - - 1,300.00 100.0%
2,000.00 1,665.65 2,008.54 (8.54) -0.4%
3,950.00 957.81 5,013.45 (1,063.45) -26.9%
- - - - 0.0%
200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
5,400.00 - 3,022.64 2,377.36 44.0%
- - 10,260.88 (10,260.88) 0.0%
250.00 - 134.97 115.03 46.0%
65,800.00 12,024.59 62,801.72 2,998.28 4.6%
500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
457,455.00 175,511.40 512,297.16 (54,842.16) -12.0%
30,000.00 2,500.00 30,000.00 - 0.0%
100,000.00 17,575.19 86,420.23 13,579.77 13.6%
60,000.00 9,918.80 58,384.03 1,615.97 2.7%
5,928.00 247.62 5,309.14 618.86 10.4%
20,462.00 1,411.37 16,843.96 3,618.04 17.7%
5,700.00 520.92 5,560.19 139.81 2.5%
4,212.00 399.26 2,606.52 1,605.48 38.1%
19,384.00 2,610.43 19,326.76 57.24 0.3%
245,686.00 35,183.59 224,450.83 21,235.17 8.6%
4,000.00 344.32 3,967.51 32.49 0.8%
500.00 - 229.96 270.04 54.0%
3,500.00 609.40 2,965.67 534.33 15.3%
72,000.00 5,778.47 68,506.88 3,493.12 4.9%
2,980.00 - 2,366.64 613.36 20.6%
4,500.00 346.82 3,416.98 1,083.02 24.1%
7,500.00 198.02 5,981.85 1,518.15 20.2%
5,700.00 - 5,598.37 101.63 1.8%
4,719.00 - 3,258.84 1,460.16 30.9%
8,625.00 2,024.27 12,271.71 (3,646.71) -42.3%
114,024.00 9,301.30 108,564.41 5,459.59 4.8%
12,500.00 - 1,205.00 11,295.00 90.4%
30,000.00 7,500.00 30,000.00 - 0.0%
- 200.81 200.81 (200.81) 0.0%
- - 60.00 (60.00) 0.0%
22,000.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 9,500.00 43.2%
2,000.00 172.63 1,948.02 51.98 2.6%
6,500.00 - 6,723.08 (223.08) -3.4%
25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 100.0%
13,000.00 - 13,000.00 - 0.0%
5,333.00 - 6,099.68 (766.68) -14.4%
117,771.00 - 126,021.04 (8,250.04) -7.0%
20,000.00 6,010.70 29,787.88 (9,787.88) -48.9%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo-re‘casted % Bu(.:lg'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
100-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 108.00 33,298.50 (23,298.50) -233.0%
100-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 110,000.00 150.00 108,930.00 1,070.00 1.0%
100-10-61960-12 TEMP PERSONNEL - OUTSIDE SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
100-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 2,500.00 - 2,366.97 133.03 5.3%
100-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS / MEMBERSHIP 5,000.00 - 2,405.16 2,594.84 51.9%
100-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 59,200.00 1,383.33 64,566.52 (5,366.52) -9.1%
Subtotal 440,804.00 28,025.47 439,112.66 1,691.34 0.4%
Financial Services
100-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 1,000.00 83.63 1,268.74 (268.74) -26.9%
100-10-63100-10 FEES (RECORD / FILING / PERMIT) 100.00 17.83 191.64 (91.64) -91.6%
100-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 2,000.00 524.70 2,454.60 (454.60) -22.7%
100-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 1,813,595.89 - - 1,813,595.89 100.0%
Subtotal 1,816,695.89 626.16 3,914.98 1,812,780.91 99.8%
Training Services
100-10-64020-12 ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINING / CONFERENCES 2,500.00 - 4,054.67 (1,554.67) -62.2%
100-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 1,000.00 - 1,105.16 (105.16) -10.5%
100-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 44,335.00 3,417.00 15,447.40 28,887.60 65.2%
Subtotal 47,835.00 3,417.00 20,607.23 27,227.77 56.9%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 3,122,499.89 252,064.92 1,308,947.27 1,813,552.62 58.1%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,683,225.89 799,644.72 5,948,840.77 1,734,385.12 22.6%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Wages
100-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 305,152.00 17,990.07 250,670.41 54,481.59 17.9%
100-20-52700-20 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF OVERTIME 7,500.00 448.03 1,576.73 5,923.27 79.0%
Technical Services Wages Total: 312,652.00 18,438.10 252,247.14 60,404.86 19.3%
Equipment & Machinery
100-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 3,200.00 - 3,634.40 (434.40) -13.6%
Operating Supplies
100-20-55400-20 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 6,000.00 - 4,718.50 1,281.50 21.4%
100-20-55580-20 TIRES 69,500.00 688.67 34,112.88 35,387.12 50.9%
100-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 94,215.00 7,475.05 87,884.53 6,330.47 6.7%
Subtotal 169,715.00 8,163.72 126,715.91 42,999.09 25.3%
Parts & Supplies
100-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 6,310.00 1,019.88 6,042.43 267.57 4.2%
100-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 68,445.00 9,117.24 57,378.46 11,066.54 16.2%
100-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 14,600.00 3,217.96 16,694.81 (2,094.81) -14.3%
100-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 7,740.00 556.24 7,193.68 546.32 7.1%
100-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 6,900.00 - 2,350.89 4,549.11 65.9%
100-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECHNICAL SERVICES) 1,260.00 185.29 781.84 478.16 37.9%
Subtotal 105,255.00 14,096.61 90,442.11 14,812.89 14.1%
Professional Services
100-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 600.00 75.34 301.36 298.64 49.8%
100-20-61820-20 LADDER TESTING & CERT - AERIAL & GROUND 3,450.00 - 3,447.14 2.86 0.1%
100-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 12,500.00 1,130.02 19,122.24 (6,622.24) -53.0%
Subtotal 16,550.00 1,205.36 22,870.74 (6,320.74) -38.2%
Training Services
100-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 8,000.00 - 1,209.28 6,790.72 84.9%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 302,720.00 23,465.69 244,872.44 57.847.56 19.1%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 41,903.79 497,119.58 118,252.42 19.2%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo-re‘casted % Bu(.:lg'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Parts & Supplies
100-30-56040-15 BATTERIES - ELECTRONICS (PORTABLE BATTERIES) 1,400.00 - 1,940.94 (540.94) -38.6%
100-30-57590-15 RADIO EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 250.00 - 16.43 233.57 93.4%
Subtotal 1,650.00 - 1,957.37 (307.37) -18.6%
Facility Services
100-30-59080-15 PHONE / E - 911 COMM CIRCUITS 6,000.00 371.33 4,455.96 1,544.04 25.7%
Operating Services
100-30-60020-15 TOPAZ / G2 MAINTENANCE 18,000.00 488.00 8,459.99 9,540.01 53.0%
100-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 18,948.00 - 15,126.64 3,821.36 20.2%
100-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 27,000.00 2,734.86 30,311.14 (3,311.14) -12.3%
100-30-60560-15 RADIO INFORMATION SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 - 450.00 9,550.00 95.5%
Subtotal 73,948.00 3,222.86 54,347.77 19,600.23 26.5%
Professional Services
100-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 126,270.00 26,208.02 148,372.24 (22,102.24) -17.5%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 207,868.00 29,802.21 209,133.34 (1,265.34) -0.6%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Wages
100-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 261,983.00 20,152.53 261,737.80 245.20 0.1%
100-40-50050-10 DEPUTY CHIEF 126,743.00 10,887.42 129,055.26 (2,312.26) -1.8%
100-40-50140-10 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il 56,112.00 4,316.28 55,917.01 194.99 0.3%
100-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 324,538.00 25,696.42 336,221.91 (11,683.91) -3.6%
100-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 2,071,170.00 145,319.62 2,042,503.08 28,666.92 1.4%
100-40-51040-10 ENGINEERS 1,439,406.00 97,388.29 1,418,400.54 21,005.46 1.5%
100-40-51050-10 FIREFIGHTERS 3,136,658.00 231,451.43 3,087,284.73 49,373.27 1.6%
100-40-52015-10 INJURY WAGES - 2,979.83 3,412.06 (3,412.06) 0.0%
100-40-52530-12 BATTALION CHIEF COVERAGE 22,500.00 1,102.75 21,272.58 1,227.42 5.5%
100-40-52539-10 SAFER GRANT WAGES REIMBURSEMENT (395,645.00) - (319,800.20) (75,844.80) 19.2%
Subtotal 7,043,465.00 539,294.57 7,036,004.77 7,460.23 0.1%
OT Wages
100-40-52540-10 FLSA HALFTIME 95,465.00 4,160.58 93,382.85 2,082.15 2.2%
100-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 267,079.00 25,932.44 255,769.27 11,309.73 4.2%
100-40-52700-12 OPS ADMIN STAFF OVERTIME 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
100-40-52740-12 SHIFT OVERTIME 100,000.00 8,793.99 121,157.09 (21,157.09) -21.2%
100-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 2,000.00 479.37 7,531.36 (5,531.36) -276.6%
100-40-52810-12 NON-CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OT 4,000.00 - 4,928.84 (928.84) -23.2%
100-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 3,500.00 156.35 1,935.97 1,564.03 44.7%
100-40-52910-50 PUBLIC EVENTS / PUB ED OT 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
Subtotal 472,594.00 39,522.73 484,705.38 (12,111.38) -2.6%
Training OT Wages
100-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT 3,040.00 - 959.43 2,080.57 68.4%
100-40-53240-12 PROMOTIONAL TESTING OT 2,000.00 - 915.85 1,084.15 54.2%
100-40-53260-41 FIRE OPERATIONAL TRAINING OT 19,600.00 956.21 4,498.38 15,101.62 77.0%
100-40-53360-41 OFFICER DEVELOPMENT OT 26,000.00 - 6,819.14 19,180.86 73.8%
100-40-53380-41 RECRUIT / INTERN ACADEMY OT - - 844.96 (844.96) 0.0%
100-40-53500-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS OT 9,400.00 - 3,503.11 5,896.89 62.7%
Subtotal 60,040.00 956.21 17,540.87 42,499.13 70.8%
Other OT Wages
100-40-53580-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION OT 3,740.00 - - 3,740.00 100.0%
Emergency Services Wages Total: 7,579,839.00 579,773.51 7,538,251.02 41,587.98 0.5%
Equipment & Machinery
100-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54120-40 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,500.00 - 264.56 2,235.44 89.4%
100-40-54140-40 FIRE OPS HOSE (ASSET) 8,000.00 - 8,598.98 (598.98) -7.5%
100-40-54165-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - - 0.0%
100-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 1,333.00 - 1,155.93 177.07 13.3%
100-40-54420-47 SCBA AIR MASKS (ASSET) 8,000.00 - 3,290.26 4,709.74 58.9%
100-40-54460-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 21,833.00 - 13,309.73 8,523.27 39.0%
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Operating Supplies
100-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 29,600.00 1,156.16 9,190.62 20,409.38 69.0%
100-40-55200-20 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT, PARTS, SUPPLIES & MAINT 32,250.00 - 33,638.86 (1,388.86) -4.3%
100-40-55220-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING TOOLS & SUPPLIES 3,500.00 243.34 2,500.43 999.57 28.6%
100-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING TOOLS, SUPP & MAINT 2,000.00 - 754.55 1,245.45 62.3%
100-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 1,500.00 - 1,885.77 (385.77) -25.7%
100-40-55520-47 SCBA TOOLS, EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 4,000.00 - 3,395.60 604.40 15.1%
100-40-55560-41 SPECIAL OPS (TRT/HAZ-MAT) OPERATING EXPENSES 13,500.00 - 13,922.32 (422.32) -3.1%
100-40-55580-41 SPECIAL OPS (WILDLAND) OPERATING EXPENSES 8,500.00 5,066.13 11,731.48 (3,231.48) -38.0%
Subtotal 94,850.00 6,465.63 77,019.63 17,830.37 18.8%
Parts & Supplies
100-40-56220-41 COMM HEALTH SERVICES SUPPLIES 3,000.00 - 897.60 2,102.40 70.1%
100-40-56760-40 FIRE REHAB - PERISHABLES 500.00 - 526.06 (26.06) -5.2%
100-40-57245-42 PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 49,485.00 1,406.74 44,309.51 5,175.49 10.5%
Subtotal 52,985.00 1,406.74 45,733.17 7,251.83 13.7%
Operating Services
100-40-60140-20 SCBA COMPRESSOR MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 - 300.77 2,699.23 90.0%
100-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 10,000.00 2,222.44 11,581.35 (1,581.35) -15.8%
Subtotal 13,000.00 2,222.44 11,882.12 1,117.88 8.6%
Professional Services
100-40-61080-20 AIR QUALITY TESTING 900.00 - 744.80 155.20 17.2%
100-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 10,800.00 995.84 14,595.04 (3,795.04) -35.1%
100-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 20,737.00 - 14,232.12 6,504.88 31.4%
100-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-40-61660-41 INSTRUCTOR SERVICES - CE 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
100-40-61980-42 PPE CLOTHING MAINTENANCE & DECONTAMINATION 25,000.00 800.50 29,399.10 (4,399.10) -17.6%
100-40-62200-47 SCBA TESTING & CALIBRATION 2,000.00 2,520.00 3,292.00 (1,292.00) -64.6%
Subtotal 61,187.00 4,316.34 62,263.06 (1,076.06) -1.8%
Training Services
100-40-64020-41 FIRE OPS / EMS OUTSIDE TRAINING 5,200.00 - 1,224.77 3,975.23 76.4%
100-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRAINING & SUPPLIES 1,333.00 - - 1,333.00 100.0%
100-40-64420-41 INTERN / RECRUIT ACADEMY & SUPPLIES - - - - 0.0%
100-40-64550-41 OFFICER DEVELOPMENT TRAINING & SUPPLIES 14,500.00 (3,818.35) 13,468.52 1,031.48 7.1%
Subtotal 21,033.00 (3,818.35) 14,693.29 6,339.71 30.1%
Emergency Services Operating Expense Total: 264,888.00 10,592.80 224,901.00 39,987.00 15.1%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 590,366.31 7,763,152.02 81,574.98 1.0%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Wages
100-50-50260-10 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST 86,843.00 6,680.26 86,616.58 226.42 0.3%
Subtotal 86,843.00 6,680.26 86,616.58 226.42 0.3%
OT Wages
100-50-52700-15 PREVENTION / FIRE INVESTIGATION OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
100-50-52965-15 SPECIAL PUBLIC EVENTS OT - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal - - - - 0.0%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Wages Total: 86,843.00 6,680.26 86,616.58 226.42 0.3%
Operating Supplies
100-50-55160-50 FIRE CODE BOOKS & MANUALS 800.00 - 893.96 (93.96) -11.7%
100-50-55180-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-50-55260-50 FIRE PREVENTION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 200.00 - 98.58 101.42 50.7%
100-50-55640-59 MULTI MEDIA SOFTWARE LICENSES 1,000.00 144.00 778.30 221.70 22.2%
Subtotal 2,000.00 144.00 1,770.84 229.16 11.5%
Parts & Supplies
100-50-56740-50 FIRE PREVENTION SUPPLIES 400.00 - 343.52 56.48 14.1%
100-50-57640-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMO MATERIALS 2,600.00 - 991.86 1,608.14 61.9%
Subtotal 3,000.00 - 1,335.38 1,664.62 55.5%
Operating Services
100-50-60150-50 EMERGENCY EVENT SUPPLIES 1,500.00 - 3,305.74 (1,805.74) -120.4%
100-50-60200-50 SELF INSPECTION SUPPLIES 500.00 - 100.00 400.00 80.0%
Subtotal 2,000.00 - 3,405.74 (1,405.74) -70.3%
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Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

Professional Services
FIRE PREVENTION WEEK SUPPLIES
COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS
WATER SAFETY EVENTS
PRE-PLAN DEVELOPMENT
PROF OUTSIDE SVCS (GIS)
Subtotal

Training Services

FIRE ARSON / INVESTIGATOR TRAINING

COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST TRAINING
Subtotal

Community Services / Fire Prevention Operating Expense Total:

TOTAL

COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND

Net Financial Sources (Uses):

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

Original Current Month . Forecasted % Budget

Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
- - 87.87 (87.87) 0.0%
1,500.00 - 2,008.70 (508.70) -33.9%
300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
4,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 - 0.0%
8,000.00 - 8,000.00 - 0.0%
13,800.00 2,000.00 14,096.57 (296.57) -2.1%
3,740.00 - 1,942.12 1,797.88 48.1%
1,500.00 - 2,089.96 (589.96) -39.3%
5,240.00 - 4,032.08 1,207.92 23.1%
26,040.00 2,144.00 24,640.61 1,399.39 5.4%
112,883.00 8,824.26 111,257.19 1,625.81 1.4%
$ 16,464,075.89 $ 1,470,541.29 $14,529,502.90 $ 1,934,572.99 11.8%

$  (1,694,850.89)

$ (1,232,763.93)

$ 168,880.40

$  (1,863,731.29)

$1,694,850.89



Superstition Fire & Medical District
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Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re'casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
Fund: 150 - TRANSPORT SERVICES |
Revenue
150-10-42100-10 ALS TRANSPORT REVENUE 3,089,025.00 295,357.63 3,249,790.53 (160,765.53) -5.2%
150-10-42122-10 COVID PROVIDER RELIEF - - 50,500.19 (50,500.19)  #DIV/0!
150-10-42125-10 TRANSPORT CUSTOMER REFUNDS (30,841.00) (66.06) (24,357.11) (6,483.89) 21.0%
150-10-42180-10 COLLECTIONS REVENUE 14,000.00 - 23,737.01 (9,737.01) -69.6%
150-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 3,750.00 568.91 4,624.14 (874.14) -23.3%
150-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - (34.73) 730.72 (730.72) 0.0%
150-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
150-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (200 FUND) (25,000.00) - - (25,000.00) 100.0%
Revenue Total: $ 3,050,934.00 $ 295,825.75 $ 3,305,025.48 (254,091.48) -8.3%
Expense
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
150-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 13,480.00 1,036.92 13,480.00 - 0.0%
150-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 41,306.00 3,177.38 41,306.00 - 0.0%
150-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 945.00 72.69 957.08 (12.08) -1.3%
Subtotal 55,731.00 4,286.99 55,743.08 (12.08) 0.0%
Employer Provided Benefits
150-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 18,261.00 1,404.69 18,261.00 - 0.0%
150-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 151,813.00 12,445.50 160,288.78 (8,475.78) -5.6%
150-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 316,348.00 23,916.46 308,408.19 7,939.81 2.5%
150-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 81,157.00 6,592.11 84,991.54 (3,834.54) -4.7%
150-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 20,612.00 1,667.27 21,509.55 (897.55) -4.4%
150-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 23,702.00 75.23 25,968.25 (2,266.25) -9.6%
150-10-53870-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - VOLUNTEERS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE - (11,975.72) 1,617.44 (1,617.44) 0.0%
150-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE - (489.10) 82.34 (82.34) 0.0%
150-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE - (145.34) - - 0.0%
150-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 2,160.00 - 2,711.04 (551.04) -25.5%
150-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 2,256.00 232.00 2,808.00 (552.00) -24.5%
150-10-53965.10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 0.0%
150-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
150-10-53992-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM - FICA 19.00 - - 19.00 100.0%
150-10-53997-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM - - 3,188.80 (3,188.80) 0.0%
150-10-53998-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA - - 108.09 (108.09) 0.0%
Subtotal 616,578.00 33,723.10 629,943.02 (13,365.02) -2.2%
Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total: 672,309.00 38,010.09 685,686.10 (13,377.10) -2.0%
Equipment & Machinery
150-10-54040-08 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 3,700.00 - - 3,700.00 100.0%
Operating Supplies
150-10-55060-08 COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 143.96 3,746.87 253.13 6.3%
Parts & Supplies
150-10-55550-12 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 7,000.00 8,472.01 12,297.59 (5,297.59) -75.7%
150-10-55670-50 VOLUNTEER EXPENSES 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-56340-12 CLEANING SUPPLIES 6,100.00 - 6,809.63 (709.63) -11.6%
150-10-56600-12 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 7,350.00 29.22 9,539.62 (2,189.62) -29.8%
150-10-56860-12 FOOD / BEVERAGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-57100-12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,500.00 - 2,061.52 (561.52) -37.4%
150-10-57200-12 POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES 1,500.00 46.85 728.96 771.04 51.4%
150-10-57440-12 PROFESSIONAL PUBS / SUBSCRIPTIONS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-57600-12 HONOR GUARD 1,000.00 863.10 979.56 20.44 2.0%
150-10-57620-12 REWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWER SUPPLIES 150.00 198.60 408.20 (258.20) -172.1%
150-10-57660-12 PEER SUPPORT 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-57680-12 TS ID BADGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-58000-12 UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN) 15,400.00 579.61 13,813.04 1,586.96 10.3%
Subtotal 40,600.00 10,189.39 46,638.12 (6,038.12) -14.9%
Facility Services
150-10-59000-12 FACILITY RENT 6,000.00 500.00 6,000.00 - 0.0%
150-10-59020-12 ELECTRICITY 35,416.00 6,792.33 33,448.75 1,967.25 5.6%
150-10-59040-12 FACILITY PROJECTS 18,000.00 859.93 18,600.82 (600.82) -3.3%
150-10-59060-12 NATURAL GAS 3,380.00 88.42 3,845.69 (465.69) -13.8%
150-10-59100-08 PHONE 7,953.00 606.48 7,226.78 726.22 9.1%
150-10-59160-12 WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES 1,920.00 195.18 2,082.04 (162.04) -8.4%
150-10-59180-12 SEWER / SEPTIC 2,236.00 302.47 1,900.44 335.56 15.0%
150-10-59200-12 WATER 8,236.00 1,501.00 8,099.47 136.53 1.7%
Subtotal 83,141.00 10,845.81 81,203.99 1,937.01 2.3%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re‘casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
Operating Services
150-10-60180-08 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 2,000.00 172.18 1,983.79 16.21 0.8%
150-10-60230-12 DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES 120.00 - 115.04 4.96 4.1%
150-10-60240-12 EXTERMINATING 1,300.00 210.60 1,054.33 245.67 18.9%
150-10-60310-08 INTERNET 36,000.00 2,502.48 30,187.07 5,812.93 16.1%
150-10-60580-12 LANDSCAPING 575.00 - 733.36 (158.36) -27.5%
150-10-60580-12 REFUSE COLLECTION 900.00 159.74 1,369.58 (469.58) -52.2%
150-10-60600-12 SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS 2,730.00 65.98 1,587.15 1,142.85 41.9%
150-10-60620-08 INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 700.00 - 588.23 111.77 16.0%
150-10-60630-08 SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING 2,311.00 - 1,629.40 681.60 29.5%
150-10-60740-12 WATER & ICE (DRINKING) 3,900.00 495.51 4,593.08 (693.08) -17.8%
Subtotal 50,536.00 3,606.49 43,841.03 6,694.97 13.2%
Professional Services
150-10-61020-12 ADMIN MEDICAL DIR - CONTRACT 15,000.00 3,750.00 15,000.00 - 0.0%
150-10-61060-12 NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-61100-12 BACKGROUND / CREDIT REPORTG 1,000.00 - 383.00 617.00 61.7%
150-10-61160-08 CIS MAINT CONTRACT 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 - 0.0%
150-10-61170-08 CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAIN CERTIFICATES 1,000.00 86.35 910.07 89.93 9.0%
150-10-61250-12 FIRE CHIEF SEARCH CONTINGENCY 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00 100.0%
150-10-61260-12 CPA AUDIT SERVICES 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 - 0.0%
150-10-61300-12 LABOR RELATIONS CONSULTING/CONFERENCES 2,667.00 - 3,049.85 (382.85) -14.0%
150-10-61700-12 VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INS 24,349.00 - 25,277.04 (928.04) -3.8%
150-10-61860-12 GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 2,431.87 10,769.59 (769.59) -7.7%
150-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES - - 2,670.00 (2,670.00) 0.0%
150-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 350.00 - 325.00 25.00 7.1%
150-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 800.00 - 506.94 293.06 36.6%
150-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGS / MEMBERSHIP 900.00 - 2,135.00 (1,235.00) -137.2%
150-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 23,000.00 691.67 31,838.61 (8,838.61) -38.4%
Subtotal 95,666.00 9,459.89 99,365.10 (3,699.10) -3.9%
Training Services
150-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 350.00 2.56 160.49 189.51 54.1%
150-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 7,500.00 4,589.33 9,556.43 (2,056.43) -27.4%
150-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 101,624.10 - - 101,624.10 100.0%
150-10-63200-10 BILLING & COLLECTIONS FEES 152,469.00 27,216.61 158,206.05 (5,737.05) -3.8%
150-10-64020-12 ADMIN TRAINING / CONFERENCES 600.00 - 394.54 205.46 34.2%
150-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 6,715.00 459.00 1,052.40 5,662.60 84.3%
Subtotal 269,358.10 32,267.50 169,369.91 99,988.19 37.1%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 547,001.10 66,513.04 444,165.02 102,836.08 18.8%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1,219,310.10 104,523.13 1,129,851.12 89,458.98 7.3%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Wages
150-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 6,442.00 2,571.05 21,392.84 (14,950.84) -232.1%
Technical Services Wages Total: 6,442.00 2,571.05 21,392.84 (14,950.84) -232.1%
Equipment & Machinery
150-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 300.00 - 531.80 (231.80) -77.3%
Operating Supplies
150-20-55400-20 MECH EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 650.00 - 409.12 240.88 37.1%
150-20-55580-20 TIRES 12,000.00 - 9,501.05 2,498.95 20.8%
150-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 10,000.00 767.62 16,773.13 (6,773.13) -67.7%
Subtotal 22,650.00 767.62 26,683.30 (4,033.30) -17.8%
Parts & Supplies
150-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 600.00 - 745.90 (145.90) -24.3%
150-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 24,200.00 3,530.61 28,231.47 (4,031.47) -16.7%
150-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 1,600.00 136.94 1,045.60 554.40 34.7%
150-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 500.00 59.47 866.79 (366.79) -73.4%
150-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 2,000.00 - 1,904.60 95.40 4.8%
150-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECH SRVS) 377.00 92.65 390.93 (13.93) -3.7%
Subtotal 29,277.00 3,819.67 33,185.29 (3,908.29) -13.3%
Professional Services
150-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 190.00 37.67 150.68 39.32 20.7%
150-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 2,600.00 366.51 1,966.51 633.49 24.4%
Subtotal 2,790.00 404.18 2,117.19 672.81 24.1%
Training Services
150-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 57,017.00 4,991.47 62,517.58 (5,500.58) -9.6%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 63,459.00 7,562.52 83,910.42 (20,451.42) -32.2%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re-casted % Bu(.:lg'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Services
150-30-59080-15 PHONE / E-911 COMMUNICATION CIRCUITS 2,375.00 185.67 2,228.04 146.96 6.2%
150-30-60020-15 TOPAZ / G2 MAINTENANCE 9,400.00 244.00 4,230.01 5,169.99 55.0%
150-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 6,723.00 - 5,042.14 1,680.86 25.0%
150-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 8,000.00 865.19 8,404.55 (404.55) -5.1%
150-30-60560-15 RADIO INFO SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 1,250.00 - 75.00 1,175.00 94.0%
Subtotal 27,748.00 1,294.86 19,979.74 7,768.26 28.0%
Professional Services
150-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 145,996.00 24,075.48 155,398.52 (9,402.52) -6.4%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 173,744.00 25,370.34 175,378.26 (1,634.26) -0.9%
DIVISION 40: TRANSPORT SERVICES
Wages
150-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 7,725.00 594.23 7,725.00 - 0.0%
150-40-50140-10 CON OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 146,110.00 11,239.19 148,840.40 (2,730.40) -1.9%
150-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 10,399.00 799.92 10,399.00 - 0.0%
150-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 29,595.00 2,276.54 29,595.00 - 0.0%
150-40-51600-10 PARAMEDIC (FULL TIME) 560,244.00 43,958.54 552,251.18 7,992.82 1.4%
150-40-51650-10 EMT (FULL TIME) 459,314.00 36,027.89 449,300.50 10,013.50 2.2%
150-40-51700-10 PARAMEDIC (PART TIME) - - 3,676.00 (3,676.00) 0.0%
150-40-51750-10 EMT (PART TIME) - 162.00 3,729.38 (3,729.38) 0.0%
150-40-51800-10 SWORN COVERAGE - WAGES - 10,338.74 75,188.87 (75,188.87) 0.0%
Subtotal 1,213,387.00 105,397.05 1,280,705.33 (67,318.33) -5.5%
OT / Other Wages
150-40-52015-10 INJURY WAGES - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 35,576.00 2,979.55 28,672.55 6,903.45 19.4%
150-40-52740-12 REGULAR OVERTIME 48,017.00 2,215.63 56,337.25 (8,320.25) -17.3%
150-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
150-40-52800-12 CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 1,000.00 - 678.48 321.52 32.2%
150-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT - - - - 0.0%
150-40-53380-41 NEW HIRE TRAINING - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 85,893.00 5,195.18 85,688.28 204.72 0.0%
Transport Services Wages Total: 1,299,280.00 110,592.23 1,366,393.61 (67,113.61) -5.2%
Equipment & Machinery
150-40-54000-10 VEHICLE / EQUIPMENT LEASE PAYMENTS 175,148.00 - 175,147.68 0.32 0.0%
150-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIP & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
150-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 667.00 - 667.00 - 0.0%
Subtotal 177,815.00 - 175,814.68 2,000.32 1.1%
Operating Supplies
150-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS & SUPPLIES 5,000.00 - 4,795.68 204.32 4.1%
150-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING, TOOLS & SUPPLIES 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 300.00 - 263.84 36.16 12.1%
150-40-56450-41 EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES 180,000.00 4,282.63 195,273.89 (15,273.89) -8.5%
150-40-56460-41 EMS MEDICATION RESTOCK SUPPLIES 25,000.00 3,386.90 14,203.28 10,796.72 43.2%
150-40-56500-41 COVID SUPPLIES - 25,539.74 78,662.03 (78,662.03) 0.0%
150-40-57000-41 IMMUNIZATION CLINIC SUPPLIES 6,000.00 - 4,088.41 1,911.59 31.9%
150-40-57245-42 PPE REPLACEMENT 1,000.00 - 648.45 351.55 35.2%
Subtotal 218,300.00 33,209.27 297,935.58 (79,635.58) -36.5%
Operating Services
150-40-60040-41 BIO-HAZARD WASTE 2,000.00 280.91 1,964.55 35.45 1.8%
150-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 2,500.00 629.38 3,286.38 (786.38) -31.5%
Subtotal 4,500.00 910.29 5,250.93 (750.93) -16.7%
Professional Services
150-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 2,600.00 285.25 3,684.57 (1,084.57) -41.7%
150-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINT & SUPP 7,900.00 - 7,922.76 (22.76) -0.3%
150-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 11,500.00 285.25 11,607.33 (107.33) -0.9%
Training Services
150-40-64020-41 EMS CONFERENCES / OUTSIDE TRAINING 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
150-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRNG & SUPPLIES 667.00 - - 667.00 100.0%
Subtotal 1,167.00 - - 1,167.00 100.0%
Transport Services Operating Expense Total: 413,282.00 34,404.81 490,608.52 (77.326.52) -18.7%
TOTAL TRANSPORT OPERATIONS 1,712,562.00 144,997.04 1,857,002.13 (144,440.13) -8.4%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

Original Current Month . Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget  Remaining
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Parts & Supplies
150-50-56920-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS 500.00 - 484.11 15.89 3.2%
Professional Services
150-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 500.00 - 484.11 15.89 3.2%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 1,000.00 - 968.22 31.78 3.2%
GRAND TOTAL TRANSPORT SERVICES FUND $ 3,170,075.10 S 282,453.03 $3,247,110.15 $ (77,035.05) -2.4%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $  (119,141.10) $ 13,372.72 $ 57,915.33 $ (177,056.43)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $119,141.10



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

Net Financial Sources (Uses):

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

$  (712,920.74)

$ (11,163.23)

$ (142,028.82)

$  (571,529.42)

$712,920.74

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 200 - CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue
Direct Taxes
200-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 939,048.00 8,014.99 940,380.03 (1,332.03) -0.1%
200-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 76,310.00 624.44 75,257.04 1,052.96 1.4%
200-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 1,085.00 1,565.63 1,565.63 (480.63) -44.3%
200-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 28,233.00 - 28,110.80 122.20 0.4%
Subtotal $ 1,044,676.00 $ 10,205.06 $ 1,045,313.50 $ (637.50) -0.1%
200-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 1,013.51 13,829.48 (3,829.48) -38.3%
200-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (150 FUND) 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 100.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (150 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (400 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-90-49500-15 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 1,079,676.00 $ 11,218.57 $ 1,059,142.98 $ 20,533.02 1.9%
Expense
200-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - - 2.36 (2.36) 0.0%
200-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 335,957.74 0.06 35.95 335,921.79 100.0%
200-70-71002-25 BUILDINGS & SYSTEMS 65,839.00 21,443.74 75,281.58 (9,442.58) -14.3%
200-70-72240-20 VEHICLES / GENERAL PURPOSE 938,354.00 - 839,676.20 98,677.80 10.5%
200-70-72340-20 APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 81,582.00 - 12,508.34 69,073.66 84.7%
200-70-72510-15 COMM MICROWAVE UPGRADE 37,207.00 1,118.00 12,997.96 24,209.04 65.1%
200-70-52515-15 COMM SYSTEM SOFTWARE 10,000.00 - 20,805.97 (10,805.97) -108.1%
200-70-72660-15 RADIO COMM EQUIP - PORTABLE 32,575.00 - 78,799.78 (46,224.78) -141.9%
200-70-72670-40 RADIO COMM EQUIP - WIRELESS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72740-40 FIRE PROT EQUIP - SPECIALIZED 40,000.00 - 17,599.51 22,400.49 56.0%
200-70-72765-47 SCBA EQUIPMENT 14,134.00 - 14,132.53 1.47 0.0%
200-70-72770-47 SCBA PACKS & BOTTLES 8,700.00 - 8,687.88 12.12 0.1%
200-70-72800-40 THERMAL IMAGING CAMERAS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73420-41 EMS CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 115,300.00 - 112,543.74 2,756.26 2.4%
200-70-73515-15 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 70,585.00 - - 70,585.00 100.0%
200-70-73520-15 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 32,020.00 (180.00) 8,100.00 23,920.00 74.7%
200-70-73540-15 FACILITY EQUIPMENT 10,343.00 - - 10,343.00 100.0%
200-70-73840-42 FITNESS EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
Expense Total: $ 1,792,596.74 $ 22,381.80 $ 1,201,171.80 $ 591,424.94 33.0%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

Original Current Month Actual YTD Actual Fo.re'casted % But':ig.et
Total Budget Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 400 - SPECIAL REVENUE
Revenue

400-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 600.00 83.81 885.81 (285.81) -47.6%
400-10-46700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - FEMA (SHARE) - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47020-41 AED DONATIONS 23,500.00 - 27,000.00 (3,500.00) -14.9%
400-10-47100-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47110-41 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47120-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47130-10 GENERAL DONATIONS 5,000.00 45.00 3,910.55 1,089.45 21.8%
400-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%

Revenue Total: 31,100.00 S 128.81 $ 31,796.36 $ (696.36) -2.2%

Expense

400-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 4.98 33.08 (33.08) 0.0%
400-10-63610-10 UNDESIGNATED INVESTMENT EARNINGS RES 327.86 - - 327.86 100.0%
400-50-77250-50 AED DONATIONS - EXPENDITURES 25,000.00 291.34 26,170.15 (1,170.15) -4.7%
400-50-77260-50 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-50-77270-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
400-50-77280-50 GENERAL DONATIONS 25,000.00 424.23 1,374.01 23,625.99 94.5%
400-70-77510-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 28,960.00 - - 28,960.00 100.0%
400-70-78700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-70-78800-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-70-79440-10 FEMA GRANT (FEDERAL SHARE) - - - - 0.0%

Expense Total: 79,537.86 S 720.55 $ 27,577.24 $ 51,960.62 65.3%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): (48,437.86) S (591.74) $ 4,219.12 $ (52,656.98)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $48,437.86



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 6/30/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 500 - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL
Revenue
500-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 469,524.00 4,148.66 490,270.61 (20,746.61) -4.4%
500-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 38,155.00 347.65 39,955.32 (1,800.32) -4.7%
500-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 14,116.00 - 14,611.90 (495.90) -3.5%
500-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 1,126.85 9,501.80 498.20 5.0%
Revenue Total: $ 531,795.00 S 5,623.16 $ 554,339.63 $ (22,544.63) -4.2%
Expense
500-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 215,692.27 0.02 19.82 215,672.45 100.0%
500-60-70500-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - PRINCIPAL 556,000.00 556,000.00 556,000.00 - 0.0%
Expense Total: 771,692.27 556,000.02 556,019.82 $  215,672.45 27.9%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): (239,897.27) $ (550,376.86) $ (1,680.19) $ (238,217.08)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $239,897.27
Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 600 - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST
Revenue
600-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 169,029.00 1,267.04 149,677.36 19,351.64 11.4%
600-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 13,736.00 127.06 12,422.97 1,313.03 9.6%
600-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 5,082.00 - 4,503.48 578.52 11.4%
600-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 1,500.00 186.62 1,645.02 (145.02) -9.7%
Revenue Total: $ 189,347.00 S 1,580.72 $ 168,248.83 $ 21,098.17 11.1%
Expense
600-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 92,022.23 - 10.33 92,011.90 100.0%
600-60-70550-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - INTEREST 139,122.80 69,561.40 138,991.91 130.89 0.1%
Expense Total: $ 231,145.03 $ 69,561.40 $ 139,002.24 $ 92,142.79 39.9%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (41,798.03) $ (67,980.68) $ 29,246.59 $ (71,044.62)

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

$41,798.03



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

100 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

o
o

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Pinal County real property tax receipts

Current month’s Pinal County personal property tax receipts

Current month’s Maricopa County tax receipts

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s Revenue transfers to the 200 Fund and from the 150 Fund
Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroli disbursements

Payroll wire service fees

Current month'’s refunded interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll checks outstanding at month-end

Current month’s deposit in transit

Payroll clearing account balance at month-end

Electronic / ACH clearing bank account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment —warrant #1102030052 {paid 6/17/2020)
Chase MasterCard credit card payment —warrant #1102030101 {paid 6/30/2020)
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
General (Fund 100) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

Book Balance as of: 6/1/2020

Activity During the Month

6/30/2020
Deposits Cash Refunded Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Taxes Balance

Journal Entries:
Interest Income {Expense):
Cash Receipts

2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes

2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.00
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.00
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.00

2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes

Deposits
Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements

- A} Accounts Payable Activity

B) Payroll Activity

C) Payroll Wire Fees
D) Stop Payment Fes
D) Transfer In / Qut
D) Transfer in / Qut
)] Transfer In/ Qut
E) Refund interest

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of:

Less: Line of Credit Advances
Less; Line of Credit Interest
Plus: Line of Credit Payments

6/30/2020

_(&642,859:16)

504118

' (224:49)

‘ (224.49)
1(20073)

(200.73)
(352.05)
7.29
104,540.0
0.00

(18020)

69.72
4.07
18.10
58.05
146.53
372.95
325.81

2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes (1:603:51) (429.92)
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes - (17.88) 8,220.56
SRP Contributions -
FDAT 0.00
Maricopa County Taxes

1,625.73
116,725.31
130,346.81

(296,032.05)
{1,311,187.04)
(75 00

(0j70)@

{5,883,859.01)

5%

(©70)
(1,607,294 79)

$368,853.80

Balance from YTD Column

Less: Outstanding Warrants AP
Payroll ,184.9 {84,356.56)
Less: Deposit at bank, not in book : 1 ; (200. 001@
o000
—1.800,554.00
Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account 100.00 g
ash Balance in Electronic f ACH Clearing Account 200.00
Petty Cash 100.00
;7 ) 1,800,954.00
Prepared by} /30D
Balance per B/S < 1.8 {954,90}&@

Reviewed by:

Difference 0.00

S:\AccountingV1920\Bank Rec 18-20\100 Fund Bank Recs\i00 M&O Cash Rac 0gabza

THi20203:29 PM
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

__
6116421001 .Superstition Fire & Medical District

Begin Balance:
LOC Advance:

LOC Payments:
Cash Balance:

3,114,004.35 2,323,341.02
366,294.94 15,561,479.80

.00 368,346.75 :

(1,595,188.73) (15,999,710.26) LOC:.

.00 (368,346.75) Warrants Outstanding:

@ 1,885,110.56 1,885,110.56 End:’

.00
(84,356.56)
1,800,754.00

Source Code|Description

11100.2015
11100.2016
11100.2017
11100.2018
11100.2019
12100.2003
12100.2007
12100.2008
12100.2009
12° 2010
12..4.2011
12100.2012
12100.2013
112100.2014
12100.2015
12100.2016
'12100.2017
12100.2018
12100.2019
14100.0
15130.0
15150.0
21100.40
21100.41
21100.43
21100.46
21100.47
21100.48
21100.55
21100.70
21100.80
21°~.90
73. .0
73750.0
76100.0
90400.0
90930.0
91010.0

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Statement Summary

2015 Real Estate Taxes

2016 Real Estate Taxes @

: o
2017 Real Estate Taxes ) \03:'\"“5
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes

2003 Personal Property Taxes

2007 Personal Property Taxes

2008 Personal Property Taxes

2009 Personal Property Taxes
2010 Personal Property Taxes
2011 Personal Property Taxes

.2012 Personal Property Taxes
‘2013 Personal Property Taxes @

2014 Personal Property Taxes % <5 "\%31
]

2015 Personal Property Taxes

2016 Personal Property Taxes

2017 Personal Property Taxes

2018 Perscnal Property Taxes

2019 Personal Property Taxes

Salt River Cantribution

Contributions Fire Assistance

Maricopa County Tax Collection @
Wells Farge Bank Investment Interest

Wells Farge Repo Investment Interest

Wells Farge Trust Investment Interest

Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest
WF Money Market Investment Interest - D_“l?
WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest
Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest
Vining Sparks Investment Interest

Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest
PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest
Deposits

Revenue Transfer @

Line of Credit Advance

Refund Interest @

Warrants Redeemed @
Line of Credit Payments

Beginning Balance: _

MTDAmount

(224.49)
(200.73)
(352.05)
7.29
104,540.02

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
69.72
4.07
18.10
58.05
146.53
372.95
325.81
(429.92)
8,220.56
.00

.00
1,625.73
.00

.00

.58
1,266.00
118.83
1,591.53
306.25
1,427.50
323.74
6.75
116,725.31
130,346.81
.00

(.70)
(296,032.05)
.00

YTDAmount
3,114,004.35

2,323,341.02
(221.95)
(196.22)
(349.62)
172,598.09
12,052,785.78
218.72
132.21
117.33
152.59
303.71
474,23
394.89
670.93
1,387.97
2,048.73
8,926.80
6,842.11
29,450.83
941,988.94
365,445.82
400,000.00
21,918.79
431.81
4,711.97
228.87
8,669.18
1,007.57
3,489.67
3,394.00
19,346.34
6,043.24
6.75
994,282.81
146,430.16
368,346.75
(469.06)
(5,326,147.84)
(368,346.75)



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

91020.0 Line of Credit Interest Payment .00 (882.19)
'91220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer (1,299,080.98) (10,303,189.42)
'91280.0 Qutgoing Wire Fee " (60.00) (540.00)
'91290.0 Qutgeing Wire Surcharge @ '@\'\6 (15.00) (135.00)

Ending Balance: 1,885,110.56 1,885,110.56

Monthly Statement Detail

Date Notes
|61 16421001 Superstutlon Fire & Medical Distrlct

11100.2015 2015 Real Estate Taxes

Amount C/D
Beginning Balance: 3,114,004.35
Source Code

1110’0’2016 2016 Real Estate Taxes

_ 06]29'Tax Distribution

06[30 Tax DIStrIbUtIOr‘I

e

~ Source Code Total: (200 73}

"'06/29|Tax Distribution (135.45)] €
~ 06/30!Tax Distribution (23.31)) €
06/30|Tax Distribution _ ' o (41.97)! C
11199,2017 2017 Real Estate Taxes _ B Source Code To‘tﬁa!w {352. 05)
06/29:Tax Distribution | 0 (305.94)] C
) 06/30|Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 (46.11) C
1 11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes o * Source Code Total 7.29
7 Tax Distribution 0, 2 43 c
06/17Tax Distribution 0 243 C
06/22|Tax Distribution 0 243 C

|

|
_.06/01|Tax Distribution ! ! 2,488.37.
'06/01Tax Distribution 3 2,964.98
'06/02iTax Distribution i 422.11:
- 06/02:Tax Distribution ! 291.18;
06/02 Tax Distribution 664 03
06/02 Tax Dlstrlbutlon i 822 38
06/023Tax Distribution 2, 160 33
06/03 Tax Distribution ' 741.81)

0.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes
___0_6/0_1 Tax DIStrIbuthﬂ

06/01 | Tax Distribution

06/03; Tax Distribution
06/03 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/03 Tax Dlstrtbutlon

' 06/(_)4 Tax Dlstrlbution

B 06/04 Tax D|str|butlon

06/04 | Tax DiStl’IbUthn
06/05. Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/05 Tax Distribution

06/05 Tax Distribution

06/08 Tax Distribution 1,700.55
06/08 Tax Distribution 479.07
06/08 Tax Distribution 646.83
06/08 Tax Distribution 2,921.66
j 06/09 Tax Distribution , 67.16,
'06/09, Tax Distribution : 490. 49‘ _
: 06/09 Tax Distribution 2,648.05
~06/09 Tax Distribution 1,095.99
5 06/09 Tax Dtstrlbutlon 105.05.
06/10"I_'ax plstrlbutlon 434.10
06/10 Tax Distribution 6,297.01
06/10 Tax Distribution 432.99
06/11 Tax Distribution 23,247.92

COOODOO0O0OO0COODO0000000000ooeoe ool !

Source Code Total: 104 540 02
T
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06/11 Tax Distribution
06/11 Tax Distribution
06/11 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/12 Tax Distribution
7‘06/12{}Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/15 Tax Distribution
0 _15 Tax Distribution
| 06/15] Tax Distribution
~ 06/16 Tax Distribution
~06/16 Tax Distribution
06/17: Tax Dlstrlbutlon
~06/17 1 Tax Dlstrlbutlon_
06/17. Tax Distribution
06/17 Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOﬂ
06/18 Tax Distribution
06/18 Tax Distribution
06/19 Tax Distribution
06/19 Tax Distribution
06/22 Tax Distribution
05/22‘Tax Distribution
06/22 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
_06/23 Tax Distribution
06/24 ' Tax D|Str|but|on
 06/24Tax Distribution

| ax DIStI’IbUtIOﬂ__
_06/25 Tax Distribution
B 06/25 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
706/25 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/26 Tax Distribution
06/26 Tax Distribution
06/29 Tax Distribution
06/29 Tax Distribution
06/30 Tax Distribution
06/30 [ Tax Dlstrlbutlon

12 100 2011 2011 Personal Property Taxes
06/10 Tax Dlstributlon

" 12100.2012 2012 Personal Property Taxes

06/02 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

| 12100.2013 2013 Personal Property Taxes

06/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

_12100 20 14 2014 Personal Property Taxes

06/29 Tax Distribution
12100.2015 2015 Personal Property Taxes
06/02 Tax Distribution
06/10 Tax Distribution
06/11 Tax Distribution
06/25° Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/29 Tax Dlstnbutlon
06/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

i 40.2016 2016 Personal Property Taxes -

06/02 Tax Distribution
06/02 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Distribution
06/10 Tax Distribution
06/22 Tax Distribution
06/25 Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

o

o ooooo0o0

cooooo

© 0000000000000 000000000000000000000

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

15.62. C
8,675.53.
2,172.56

3.84°
624. 85,
© 220.56¢
'1,370. 81| ‘
 640.28,
332, 54'_
308.40:
443.98;
42.36°
425.95'
1,650.57,
224.80
1,590. 88_ _
3,645.955
1.09;
236.62,
19.07;
10.42,
258.68'
10.41,
359.13
_ 196.97|_
418.64;
1,662. 29|_
39.99,
43,82
169.56'
1,479.71.
225.51
4,438.94
103.08
9.64
Source Code Tot
69.

~J
N

im .
n}"n OOOA00000000000000000000000000000

~ Source Code Total 4.07

407 C

" Source Code Total: 18,10

18, 10 C

Source Code Total 58 05
58.05 C

Source Code Total: 146.53

13.94

5.09

6.45

11,71

52.24°

57. 10.

ﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂ

'Source Code Total 372 5

56.74.
41.36
122.90
5.19
7.58
11.93

nnnnn;n



112100, 2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes

L

- 06/03 Tax Distribution
06/04|Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/29 Tax Distribution
06/_29 Tax DIStrIbUtIOn

' 12100_2'0']..7 2017 Personal Property Taxes

06/01 Tax Distribution

) 06/02, Tax Dlstnbutlon'____:'_" _'

06/02 Tax Distribution

06/04 iTax Dlstrlbutlon
06/05 ITax Distribution

06/09 Tax DIStI‘ibutIOl‘l.

06/10: Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/10 Tax Distribution
06/11'Tax Distribution
06/16 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Distribution
06/25 'Tax Distribution
06/29 Tax Distribution
06/29 Tax Distribution
06/30 Tax D|str|but|0n

06/01 Tax D|str|but|on
06/02 Tax D|5tr|but|on
06/03 ‘Tax D|5tr|but|0n
06/04! Tax DIStI‘IbUtlon
06/04[Tax Distribution
06/04 Tax Distribution
06/05 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/08 Tax DIStr]bUthn
06/()9,Tax Dpstrlbutqon
06/09’Tax Distribution
06/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/11 Tax Distribution
06/15 Tax DIStI’IbUtIOn

' 06/16 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

‘Tax Distribution

06/18 Tax Distribution
06/19 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/23' Tax Distribution
06/24 Tax Distribution
06/25 Tax Distribution
06/26 Tax Distribution
06/29 Tax Distribution
06/29 Tax Distribution
06/29 Tax Distribution
06/30 Tax D;strlbutlon
06/30 Tax D|5tr|but|0n

06/30 Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOI‘I '
J0. 2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes

06/01 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/01|Tax Distribution
06/01!Tax Distribution
06/02 Tax Distribution
06/02 Tax Distribution
06/02 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/17|Tax DIStI’IbUtIOF‘I_._ o o

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

(@o

0000
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Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

60 65
66. 60

¢

c

~ Source Code Total: 325. .81

13. osh
27.98
39. ,55,1
© 6.03]

9,59,
12.94.
33
8.63

- 336
17.08
24.73

2.10

20.35
11.93
60.41
66.59

1.15

_' Source Code Total (42

7.58
219,37
~1.90
77. 60‘
146,40

9.4

4.34

3.38
33.49
13,69
51.12
17.09.
79.57.
21.26.

~ - 37.76
S .98

~\ 51.92,

3136
152.68
11.94
67.03
.37
65.63
(1,567.76)
22.20
(31 48)
4. 83

(4. 27)['

”~
\\-'9(-;5 _' © 32.96;

~ Source Code Total: 8,22 0

537 52}

© 617.91

,f( 30.32
218.93

S e

\/\ 501.79

ﬁﬁﬁﬁ(‘)?ﬁ

2)
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- 06/02 Tax Distribution
_ 06/03 Tax Distribution

'06/03$Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/03 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/04,Tax Distribution

706/04 Tax Dlstrlbutlon _ h

06/04§Tax Dlstrlbutlon

106/04Tax Distribution
~ 06/04{Tax Distribution

06/05.Tax Distribution

706/05 iTax Distribution

06/08: Tax Distribution

06/08 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Distribution
06/08, Tax D|5tr|but|0n
06/09 Tax Distribution
06/09 Tax D|str|but|on
06/09 Tax Distribution

06/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/10; iTax Dlstrlbutlon
06/11: {Tax Distribution
06/12|Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/12 Tax Distribution

N . 06/12 Tax Distribution

~ 06/09; Tax Distribution

06/12|Tax Distribution

~ 06/15'Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/15! Tax Distribution

" '_ 06/15° Tax DIStrlbutIOn

06/16, Tax Dlstrtbutmn

06/16 Tax Distribution
06/16, Tax Dlstrlbutlon _

06/16 iTax Dlstrlbutlon

: 06/17| Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/17 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/ 18 Tax Distribution

_ ‘06/18 Tax Diatrlbutlon
06/18 Tax Distribution

06/19 Tax Distribution
06/19 Tax Distribution
06/22 Tax Dlstnbutaon
06/22 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Distribution
06/24 Tax Distribution
06/24 Tax Distribution
06/25 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/25 Tax Distribution

06/26 Tax Distribution

06/26 Tax Distribution

06/26 Tax Dlstrlbut_lon
06/29 Tax Distribution
06/30.Tax Distribution
06/30'Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

000000 0.0 0

000000000000 0000200 0000

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

~ (13.10)!
136.82.
27.72;
579 33
9, 60'

70. 37._"

297.60
210. 67|
196.81!
59.77!
35.89;
207.52,

286.86!

162.69i
164.40!
23.93:
26.78;
3.39
86.03
152.43;

- 11.69;

15.45
134.45)
82.67
35.37;
(4.78)

47.06

17.91;
4.79
426.61
21.35
27.55
84.70
31.35
83.40
43.32
187.78

40.60'

11.93.
114.92
240.37
148.58
309.22

23.01,
452,03’

OO00O0O00O00OONO000000N000000000000 ﬂ?ﬁ%ﬁ-ﬁ,ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁ OO0 00000000000
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21100 43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest
06/02 Investment Interest

i 21100 46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest

06/01|Investment Interest
nvestment Interest
) nvestment Interest

06/15|Investment Interest

: 21“100 47 WF Money Market Investment Interest

06/01 Investment Interest
21 100 {I._B_WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest
06/19 Investment Interest
- 06/24 Investment Interest
06/24 Investment Interest
06/26 Investment Interest
06/29, Investment Interest
06/30 Investment Interest

i_ 21 100 55 Mult| Bank Secunties Investment Interest

06/05 Investment Interest
21 100 70 V|n|ng Sparks Investment Interest
_ 06/03 Investment Interest
06/04 Investment Interest
06/1 6 Investment Interest
7 06/19!Investment Interest o
06/22]Investment Interest_ _
06/23}Investment Interest

06/25| | Investment Interest

© 21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest

06/05 Investment Interest o
21100 90 PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest _
06/30 Investment Interest

" 73160.0 Deposits.

06/18 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND

06/251WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND

_06/25 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND

06/301 100 10 432Q0 20 FLOFD/InV 5924, 5962 /ck 116741
_ 06/30‘ 100 10 43200.20 FLOFD/Inv 2924, 5962 Jck 116693

06/30 100 10. 43200 20 FLOFD/inv 5903 5906/ck 116571

706/30 100. 10. 43200. 20 Superior FD/inv 5914/ck 41691

06/30 100. 10 43200.20 Superior FD/inv 5938, 5949/ck 41735

06/30 100.10.42075.10 State Land/inv 5919/ck 219662405
06/30 100.10.59040.12 State Land/inv 5920/ck 219643904

06/30 100.10.43100.20 State Land/inv 5971,5972/219680033
06/30 100.10.43100.20 State Land/inv 5964,5963/218674772

06/30 100.10.43100.20 State Land /inv 5958/219673831
06/30 100.10.43100.20

06/30 100 10. 43100 20 State Land/inv 5959/219677739
06/30 100.10.43100.20 State Land /inv 5930/219665829

: 06/30 100.10.42075.41 SprstthnMuseum/5904 5905/1 1387

: 06/30 100 20.55620.20 SetCom/inv 9/ck 15166
06/30 100 20 55620 20 AAPAK/InV 5928/ck 3731
06/30 100.10.55340.20 First Call Autollnv 5931/ck 1047
06/30:100.20. 55620.20 NAPA/inv 5973/ck 5233949
06/30 100.10, 53965 10 PSPRS/inv 5890/ck 211281
06/30, 100 10. 53965 10 P Bourbeois/inv 5889/ck 4250
06/30 100.10.53965. 10J Kevinfinv 5915/ck 26 174292480

Monthly Statement

o

o oooo oo

Ao;

Pinal County Treasurer
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CCOCOCDO00O0DOC0O00D0000 000

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

Source Code Total 1 625 73
) 1 625 73‘ C
Source Code Total

~ Source Code Total 118.83

118.83 C
" source Code Total: 1,591.53
296.20, C
191. 05‘ C
198 41 C
420. 44 C
296.76' C
188.67: c
Source Code Total 306 25
306. 25‘ C
~Source Code TotaI 1, 427 50
11136 C
315.62 C
343.5¢ C_
6481 C
271 71, C
233. 70 C
86. 71 C
~'Source Code ToteL§2§ 74
' 323.74) ¢
Source Code Total 6. 75
6 75 C

~ Source Code Total: 116, 725 31

670.00;
600.00;
$13,280.00
1.10,
4,406.29.
4,307.95'
475.56'
8,253.50,
4,305.00
312.00
43,286.29
5,775.82
5,567.42
2,317.50
354.25
4,589.15
5,302.80
214.03.
211.57,
1,250.88
54.75
663.51
1,271.58
276.10

nnnnnnnn-nsnnnnnnnnrnnin:nénnn



90930,
‘ 06/01|Paid Warrants

06/30 100. 10 53965.10 D Montgomery/mv 5888/ck 7709

" 06/30,100.10.45900.10 SRC Oil / inv 5957 / ck 12072

06/30, 100 10 42700. 50 SMCFD/Inv 5955 / ck 206923

06/30 100.10,42700.50 The Pueblo HOA /inv 5956/ck 14269

06/30‘ 100.10.42700.50 Leesburg Group/inv 5944/ck 8288

06/30 100 10 42700 50 LoveG05pelChurch/5788/20232 147
06/30 100 10 42700 50 OIdWestMachlne/mv 5706/ck 11785
06/30 100 10 42700 50 The Stock Shop /inv 5742/ck 644
06/30 100. 10 45900 10 NatlonW|de/|nv 5896/ck 12583952
06/30/100. 10 42200 41 Antenna SItES/InV 5940/ck 20353
06/30 100.20. 62140 20 MCNeII & CD/lnv 5932/ck 117031
06/30 100.10. 43300 50

06/30 100.10.43300.50 Crty of AJ/1353 176 294 301/102652
06/30,100.10.43300.50 City of AJ/5878, 220/ck 102521
06/30 100.10.43500.41 ] Christensen/inv 5952/CASH
06/30 100.10.45900.10 Thrusday GC /|nv 5922__/ ck 1106
06/30 100.10.42600.15 LO Joel W Black/inv 5923/ck 7697
06/30 100.10. 42600 15 Lazzara Law/mv 5922/ck 43468837

:06/30 100 10. 42600.15 Goldberg & Osborne/mv 5936/64038
06/30 100 10 42700 50 Circle K /|nv 5947/ck 10404263

06/30 100 10 42600 15 PetersonJohnson/iny 5970/73386
06/30 100 10 42600 15 State Farmjlnv 5968. ck 124990238
06/30 WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND

0.0 Revenue Transfer

06/22 Property Tax Transfer from 100 to 200 Fund

06/30 Transfer payment of CO D Supplles _

06/30 Payment on Recewable from 150 Fund

' 90400.0 Refund Interest
=

06/02 165244 100-37-043D1 2019 Ad]ustment/Corr Refund
06/02 165244 100-37-043D1 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund
06/02 165246 599 96-81474 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund
06/25 165613 T99-82-39323 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund

Warrants Redeemed

06/02 1Paid Warrants
06/03 Paid Warrants
06/04 Paid Warrants
06/05, Paid Warrants -
06/08 Paid Warrants
06/09; Paid \f\farrants
06/10 Pald Warrants
06/11: ‘Paid Warrants
06/12 Paid Warrants
06/15 Paid Warrants
06/16 Paid Warrants
06/17 Paid Warrants
06/19 Paid Warrants
06/23 Paid Warrants
06/24 Paid Warrants
06/25Paid Warrants
06/26 Paid Warrants
06/29 Pa|d Warrants
06/30 Paid Warrants

91220,0 Dlsbursed by County Treasurer

06/11 F|re Employees Payroll Direct Deposit
06/11, F|re District Federal & State P/R Taxes
06/11 F|re District 457, union dues, pac

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

0o

165244

165244

165246
165613,

oo

0000000000000 00 00000000

0000000 CTOOOo 00000000

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

545.84
6.00

100.00

100.00,
100.00,
~ 100.00'
© 100.00;
~200.00
3,850.00

763.74

251.84,
100.00,
367.84
200.00

153 00"'

40.00!
20.00'
20.00
20.00
1,500. 00‘
20.00,

2000'

400 00

63);
1 912.44

130,000.00,
' Source Code Total:_

(.28),
(.11)
(.20).
(.11)

-

—_c
'U;\J‘ﬂiﬂ3ﬂ

n0o00000000 0N o00o0 n-n:mmn‘nfnrn

[w)

D
D

130 346 81

=N

Source Code Total (296, 032 05)

(96 965 20)

(14,857.03)]

(7, 055 .87)!
(1, 753 46)

(2,946.75)

(644. 30)
(7,582. 94)
(11,589.40)!
(12,796.27)
(376.80)
(51,650.90)
(2,192.61)
(1,625.00)
(45.97)
(12,444.57)

(33,337.19).

(22,880.49)!
(2,601.60);

(2,214.01)

(10,471.69)

Source Code Total: (1,299,080. .98)

(286,022.88)
(64,199.69)

~ (46,357.39).

U’U;UUU‘UUUUUUUU‘UUfU.UUUU

D
D
D



06/11"F|re HSA

06/11 Fire PSPRS

06/11 Flre ASRS

06/17 Fire Employees Payroll Direct Dep05|t

06/17 Fire District Federal & State P/R Taxes
o '06/17 Flre D|5tr|ct 457 unlon dues, pac

P - 06/17|Fire HSA

I ~ 06/25Fire Employees Payroll Direct Deposit

_ 06/25| Fire Disrict Federal & State P/R Taxes

) 06/25 F|re DIStrICt 457 _union dues pac

06/25 Fire HSA
06/25 Fire PSPRS
06/25 Fire ASRS
191280.0 Outgomg Wire Fee
06/11 Wire Transfer Chg P/R
' 06/17 iWire Transfer Chg P/R
i 06/25! Wire Transfer Chg P/R
- 91290.0 Outgoing Wire Surcharge
06/11 Wire Transfer Chg P/R
06/17 Wire Transfer Chg P/R
_ 06/25 ere Transfer Chg P/R

i
1

64116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District -

Fund: 1102
Status: QUTS

‘APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED

'CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION
EMPIRE SOUTHWEST, LLC

‘FIRST CHOICE AUTO GLASS, INC.
CSC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LLC
PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
TOM'S CAMPERLAND, INC.

TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
"ADR HARDWARE, LLC

'APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC.
ARIZONA FORESTRY DIVISION
AT&T CORP

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

BPCWS, PLLC

CHASE

CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION

CITY OF MESA

CIT" F MESA

CG  WELDING & RADIATOR, ING.
COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC
ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY GO, ING.
FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
FLEETPRIDE, INC

CSC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LLC
FREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONA, LLC

ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC.

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District
Warrant Detail

cocoocooocoooooo

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

(9,101.85)' D
(115,370.61). D
(8,957.98). D
~ (197,878. 23) D
(39,214.34)! D
(1,739.90); D
(4,300.00). D
(281,850. 07), D
(64,587.39) D
(46,502.98). D
(8,851.85) D
(115,148.98); D
(8,996.84)' D
Source Code Total: (60 00)
(20.00)' D
(20.00), D
(20.00), D
Source Code Total: (15. 00)
(5.00) D
(5.00) D
(5.00); D

Status

Endmg Balance: 1 885,110 56

Voucher
t

T

Account Total: 380,368.61

1102030045
1102030054
1102030058
1102030062
1102030063
1102030072
1102030082
1102030083
1102030090
1102030091
1102030092
1102030093
1102030094
1102030095
1102030096
1102030097
1102030098
1102030099
1102030100
1102030101
1102030103
1102030104
1102030105
1102030106
1102030107
1102030108
1102030109
1102030110
1102030111
1102030112
1102030113

2,846.85
3,772.41
197.28
251.84
1,125.00
66.00
1,406.82
172.16
70.85
3,653.33
2,500.00
1,017.00
85.34
831.19
366.50
3,526.09
934.16
204.99
142168
71497
4,361.77
244.00
13,104.00
448.88
285.25
736.90
300.22
306.28
1,492.75
1,249.91
65.32

06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/30/20

06/30/20
06/30/20

08/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20

Fund Total: 361,885.71
Status Total: 76,171.60

06/18/20
06/18/20
06/18/20
06/18/20
06/18/20
06/18/20
06/18/20
06/18/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20

©



Pinal County Treasurer

-

S

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

GINCO PLUMBING LLC 1102030114 190.61 08/30/20  06/30/20
WEX BANK DBA 1102030115 3,081.13 06/30/20 06/30/20
GREEN & BAKER LTD 1102030116 108.00 06/30/20 06/30/20
MITCH MCCOLLOUGH 1102030117 540.35 06/30/20 06/30/20
SHERRY MUELLER 1102030118 ~ 150.00 06/30/20 06/30/20
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE 1102030119 15,00 06/30/20 06/30/20
PITNEY BOWES 1102030120 93.68 06/30/20 06/30/20
PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION, IN 1102030121 12,500.00 06/30/20  06/30/20
REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC. 1102030122 688.67 06/30/20 06/30/20
RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC 1102030123 277.13 06/30/20  06/30/20
SALT RIVER PROJECT 1102030124 6,829.34 06/30/20  06/30/20
SAN TAN FORD 1102030125 77.16 06/30/20  06/30/20

. SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION 1102030126 101.09 06/30/20 06/30/20
SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1 1102030127 128.70 06/30/20  06/30/20
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA 1102030128 508.81 06/30/20 06/30/20
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 1102030129 1,159.60 06/30/20 06/30/20
WELLS FARGO BARNK, N.A. 1102030130 524.70 06/30/20  06/30/20

'POWER ACQUISITION, LLC. 1102030131 826.49 06/30/20 06/30/20°
MAGIC PEST CONTROL 1102030132 600.40 06/30/20 06/30/20
Status: PAID ' Status Total: 285,714.11
GEOF SHIVELY 1102029780 621.00 03/18/20 06/26/20
MATTHEW PEREZ 1102029843 180.82 04/08/20 06/04/20
PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN 1102029899 4,755.05 04/22/20 08/09/20
AFLAC 1102029966 7.169.52 05720120 06/02/20
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 1102029967 5,158.11 05/20/20 06/30/20
W/ UTILITIES COMM FD DBA 1102029968 148.54 05/20/20 06/02/20
AH. .ESCUE LLC 1102029970 851.79 05/20/20  06/05/20
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION 1102029976 2,683.13 05/20/20  06/02/20°
CITY OF MESA 1102029977 20,248.60 05/20/20 06/01/20

'DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA 1102029978 2,690.02 05/20/20 06/01/20

'ROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC. 1102029980 263.22 05/20/20 06/01/20
FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL 1102029981 1,447.54 05/20/20 06/02/20
KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN 1102029984 158.41 05/20/20  06/01/20
RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC 1102029989 22018 05/20/20 06/02/20
RV STRIPES & GRAPHICS, INC. 1102029990 4301 05/20/20 06/02/20
UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO 1102029995 72,627.08 05/20/20  06/01/20
USA CARPET & UPHOLSTERY 1102029996 1,335.02 05/20/20 06/03/20
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA 1102029998 67.34 05/27/20 06/16/20
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1102029999 526.18 05/27/20 06/04/20
AT&T CORP 1102030000 976.33 05/27/20 06/04/20
DIVERSIFIED INSPECTIONS / 1102030001 272.34 05/27/20 06/03/20

'ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO, INC. +1102030002 469.96 05/27/20 06/05/20
FLEETPRIDE, INC 1102030003 114.67 08/27/20  06/09/20
GINCO PLUMBING LLC 1102030004 977.87 05{27/20 06/01/20
ARIZONA BEST SEAL TEAM, DBA: 1102030005 495.00 05/27/20 06/24/20
HONEYWELL ANALYTICS 1102030006 772.00 05/27/20 06/03/20
L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1102030007 1,029.20 05/27/20 06/03/20
MESA DISCOUNT, INC 1102030008 644.30 05/27/20 06/08/20
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 1102030008 2,683.82 05/27/20 06/03/20
MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERV. INC. 1102030010 7013 05/27/20  086/04/20
PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN 1102030011 280.00 05/27/20 06/12/20
PROSHRED SECURITY ARIZONA 1102030012 46.64 0527/20 06/03/20
PINNACLE PEAK HOLDING CORP 1102030013 1,051.16 05/27/20  06/11/20
SHOPPERS SUPPLY, LLC 1102030014 4597 05/27/20 06/19/20
VIt E PHYSICIAN'S GROUP 1102030015 50,000.00 05/27/20  06/15/20
Wh. _S ENTERPRISES, INC 1102030016 916.85 05/27/20  08/03/20
'POWER ACQUISITION, LLC. 1102030017 1,127.80 05/27/20 06/02/20
ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 1102030018 170.55 05/27/20  06/02/20
ADR HARDWARE, LLC 1102030019 96.80 06/03/20 06/12/20
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 1102030020 193.22 06/03/20  06/09/20
ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA 1102030021 406.01 06/03/20 06/115/20

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 1102030022 951.17 06/03/20 06/11/20



'COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC
.EFFICIENT ROOFING, LLC

‘FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
‘ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC
‘WEX BANK DBA
-‘HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC
L.N. CURTIS & SONS

MEDIACOM

'MEDIACOM

THE PREPLANNERS, LLC

'RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC

SALT RIVER PROJECT
SAN TAN FORD
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1
.SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
THOMAS PIPE & SUPPLY, LLC
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
‘MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
-AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
‘ZICHERON, INC. DBA

:AFLAC

‘WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
.ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC
ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC.

-BR™ "MEN ESPIE

‘BF. 5 PLLC

:‘BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC
:CHASE

‘CITY OF MESA

‘ROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC.
‘EFFICIENT ROOFING, LLC
‘ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO, INC
MIKE FARBER

FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
FREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONA, LLC
.LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC
LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC
'CRAIG HALVER
"HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.
JHIGGINS LTD INC

MEDIACOM

MESA. DISCOUNT, INC
CENTURYLINK

CENTURYLINK

RAY'S PRINTING, INC.

RWC INTERNATIONAL, LTD
SAN TAN FORD

GARY A. SMITH, MD, PLLC
SOLVENT RECY-CLEAN, INC
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
SUPERSTITICN SAFETY SERV, LLC
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
UNIFIRST CORPORATION

VEF ~N WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
W:;  SENTERPRISES, INC
‘POWER ACQUISITION, LLC.

Fund: 1103

Status: OUTS

PUBLIC SAFETY PERSONNEL RETIREMENT SYSTEM
JOSE K SEPULVEDA
AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1102030023
1102030024
1102030025
1102030026
1102030027
1102030026
1102030029
1102030030
1102030031
1102030032
1102030033
1102030034
1102030035
1102030036
11102030037
1102030038
1102030039
1102030040
1102030041
1102030042
1102030043
1102030044
1102030046
1102030047
1102030048
1102030049
1102030050
1102030051
1102030052
1102030055
1102030056
1102030057
1102030059
1102030060
1102030061
1102030064
1102030085
1102030066
1102030067
1102030068
1102030068
1102030070
1102030071
1102030073
1102030074
1102030075
1102030076
1102030077
1102030078
1102030079
1102030080
1102030081
1102030084
1102030086
1102030087
1102030088
1102030089

1103018247
1103018251
1103018253

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

710.59
125.00
2,164.61
287.60
1,119.89
2,67363
2,520.00
5,691.84
34426
2,000.00
69.69
5,492.25
17.66
108.47
128.70
318.02
153 .64
172,16
2,579.67
5,880.10
1,075.12
4,779.68
128 41
163.75
434.00
1,383.33
4,589.02
1,283.15
2,677.25
13,348.02
635.34
305.00
568.72
3,417.00
233.33
796.87
51.74
90.12
136.63
1,148.28
1,578.29
86.63
295.52
175.12
1,263.32
266.33
209.22
603.98
7,500.00
75.34
5,222 18
45.00
10,342.85
1,248.13
1,800.70
42,92
158.60

2,03417
1,788.12
1,625.00

06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20

06/03/20°

06/03/20
06/03/20

06/03/20°
06/03/20

06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20

06/17/20.

06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
0611720
06/17/20
06/17/20
0611720
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20

05726120
06/18/20
06/26/20

06/11/20
06/15/20
06/11/20
06/16/20
06/15/20
06/10/20
06/09/20
06/10/20
06/10/20
06/11/20
06/24/20
06/11/20
06/10/20
06/11/20
06/10/20
06/11/20
06/10/20
06/30/20
06/10/20
06/24/20
06/25/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/26/20
06/23/20
06/23/20
06/24/20
06/26/20
06/23/20
06/25/20
06/29/20
06/25/20
06/26/20
06/23/20
06/30/20
06/23/20
06/24/20
06/24/20
06/23/20
06/25/20
06/25/20
06/23/20
06/20/20
08/24/20
0672420
06/24/20
06/24/20
06/24/20
06/24/20
06/23/20
06/25/20
06/25/20
06/24/20
06/26/20
06/24/20
06/23/20
06/25/20
Fund Total: 18,502.90

Status Total: 8,184.96 @

05/28/20
06/17/20
086/24/20




----- .

RS

URE .,

SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOQUSE
Status: PAID

AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE
AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE
GEORGE W NASELLO

. Total QUTS:
Total PAID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1103018254

1103018246
1103018248
1103018249
1103018250
1103018252

Count

54
104

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

1,837.67

1,625.00
1,837 67
1,625.00.
1,837 .67
3,392.60
Amount’

§4,3566.56
206,032.05

06/26/20

05/29/20
05/29/20
06/12/20
06/12/20
06/19/20

06/24/20
Status Total: 10,317.84

06/05/20
06/02/20:
06M17/20
06/16/20
06/23/20




Superstition Fire & Medical District
General (Fund 100} Cash Reconciliation

Book Balance as of:

5/1/2020
Activity During the iMonth

Fiscal Yoar 2019 - 2020
§/31/2020
Deposits Cash Refunded Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Taxes Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of:

Joumal Entries:

Interest Income (Expense):

Cash Receipts
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Eatate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes

2018 Real Estate Taxes 0.00
2019 Real Estate Taxes ~{(178.57) 435,256.01
2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes S 0.00
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.00
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes 2012
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes 28.61
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes 55,23 @
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.00
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.00
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes 22476
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes 489.41
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes 4,582.74
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 2,070.47
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes 6,237.67
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes (86.79) 37,072.23
SRP Contributions 182,722.91
FDAT R 0.00
Maricopa County Taxes SR .65: 7,332.65
Deposits - 128,908,688 128,906.66
Revenue Transfer E 0.0
Cash Disbursements
A)  Accounts Payable Activity ~,.(248,352 94) (248,352.94)
B}  Payroll Activity {1.316,990.33) (1,316,990.33)
C) Payroll Wire Fees s .(50.00) (50.00)
D)  Stop Payment Fee R -
DY  Transfer In/Out -
D)  Transfer In/Qut -
D)  TransferIn/Qut PR - @
E) Refund Interest T {28.38) {28.38)

Pinal County Bank Balance

CLE L 418515

$809,449.98  (1,565,421.65)

5/31/2020

Less: Line of Credit Advances
Less: Line of Credit Interest
Plus: Line of Credit Payments

Less: Outstanding Warrants

Less:

Prepared bg

Balance from YTD Column

{3,886,622.13). @

418515 @

0.00

“RERE) b

3,114,004.35° @

ar D (183,348.24)

Payroli

(189,745.08)
0.00

0.00
2,994,259.27

[ bl hmtiiepnd Y

(6,396.84)

Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account 100.00

Cash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account 0.00

Petty Cash 100.00
2,024,450 27

Balance per BIS  2,924,450.27 @

Differanca 0.00
8/2/20207:11 AM

Reviewed by:

S:\Accountingl1920\Bank Rec 19-20M 00 Fund Bank Recs\i 00 M&Q Cash Ité,d 053120
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CASH RECEIPTS

June 2020 M & O DEPOSITS

Date

Control #

Amount

Account #

Description

6/18/2020

450.00

Farnsworth Piping /inv 5875/ CC

20.00

Superstition Mtn Dental / inv 5935/ CC

200.00

Metro Fire Equip / inv 5837 / CC

670.00

Wire Transfer E - l

6/25/2020

600.00

Complete Fire Protection /inv 5950/ CC

600.00

Wire Transfer |

6/25/2020

13,280.00

State Land/ L.and usage payment/

13,280.00

E-3

Wire Transfer

6/30/2020

153.00

100.10.43500.41

J Christensenvinv 5852/CASH

40.00

100.10.45800.10

Thrusday GC /inv 5927 / ¢k 1106

20.00

100.10.42600.15

LO Joel W Black/inv 5923/ck 7697

20.00

100.10.42800.15

Lazzara Law/inv $922/ck 43468837

20.00

100.10.42600.15

Goldberg & Osbornelinv 5936/64038

1,500.00

100.10.42700.50

Circle K finv 5947/ck 10404263

20.00

100.10.42600.15

PetersonJohnson/inv 5970/7 3386

20.00

100.10.42600.15

State Farm/inv 5868.ck 124890238

1,793.00

6/30/2020

6.00

100.10.45900.10

SRC Qil/inv 5957 [ ¢k 12072

100.00

100.10.42700.50

SMCFDiinv 5955 / ¢k 206923

100.00

100.10.42700.50

The Puebto HOA finv 5956/ck 14289

100.00

100.10.427G0.50

Leesburg Groupfinv 5944/ck 8288

100.00

100.10.42700.50

LoveGospelChurch/5788/20232147

100.00

100.10.42700.50

OidwWestMachine/inv 5706/ck 11785

200.00

100.10.42700.50

The Stock Shop finv §742/ck 644

3,850.00

100.10.45800.10

Nationwide/iny 5896/ck 12583952

763.74

100.10.42200.41

Antenna Sites/inv 5840ick 20353

251.84

100.20.62140.20

MeNeil & Cofinv 5932/ck 117031

100.00

100.10.43300.50

City of AJ/inv 00289/ck 102805

367.84

100.10.43300.50

City of AJ/135a,176.294,301/102652

200.00

100.10.43300.50

City of AJ/5878,220/ck 102521

663.51

100.10.53965.10

PSPRS/inv 5890/ck 211281

1,271.58

100.10.53965.10

P Bourbeois/inv 5889/ck 4250

276.10

100.10.53965.10

J Kevinfinv 5915/ck 26174292480

545.84

100.10.53965.10

D Montgomery/inv 5888/ck 7709

8,996.45

LS

6/30/2020

1.10

100.10.43200.20

FLOFD/inv 5924, 5962 /ck 116741

4,406.38

1£0,10.43200.20

FLOFD/inv 5924, 5862 /ck 116693

4,307.95

100.10.43200.20

FLOFD/inv 5903, 5806/ck 116571

475.66

100.10.43200.20

Superior FD¥inv 5914/ck 41691

8,253.50

100.10.43200.20

Superior FD/iny 5938,5949/ck 41735

4,305.00

100.10.42075.10

State Land/inv 5919/ck 2196682405

312.00

100.10.59040.12

State Land/inv 5920ick 219643904

43,786,29

100.10.43100.20

State Land/inv 5971 5872/219680033

5.775.82

100.10.43100.20

State Land/inv §964,5863/218674772

5,567 42

100.10.43100.20

State Land finv 5958/219673831

2,317.50

100.10.43100.20

State Land/inv 5921/219663713

354.256

100.10.43100.20

State Land/inv 5959/219677739

4.589.156

100.10.43100.20

State Land /inv 5930/219665829

5,302.80

100.10.42075.41

SprstnMtnMuseum/5904,5005/4 1387

214.03

100.20.55620.20

SetCom/inv 5939/ck 15166

211.57

100.20.55620.20

AAPAXK/inv 5928/ck 3731

1,250.88

100.10.56340.20

First Call Autofiny 5931/ck 1047

90,931.11

-5

6/30/2020

300.00

100.1¢.42700.50

Metro Fire-Toast/inv 5967/cc

100.00

100.10.42700.50

Little Prospector /inv 5960/¢cc

400.00

Wire Transfer

6/30/2020

54.75

100,20.55620.20

NAPA/iny 5973/ck 5233943

§4.75

[T T ETator—

June 2020 Totals

115,725.31

(e

e
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RUN DATE: 07/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 6

AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D

_ tk No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. { Account Number Amount Paid
BANK’E-:I';J__--_M &0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,810 DATE: 08/03/20
0043468837 Check $20.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005922 $20.00
CHECK # 0043468837 TOTAL: $20.00
7697 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST} Invoice ; 005823 $20.00
CHECK # 7697 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,810 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 2,811 DATE: 06/04/20
1106 Thursday GC Firehouse Meeting Check $40.00
Thursday GC Firehouse Meeting (AA-M) Invoice : 005927 $40.00
CHECK # 1106 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT 2,811 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 2,812 DATE: 06/10/20
1000064038 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaoice : 005936 $20.00
CHECK # 1000064038 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,812 TOTAL: $20.00
DF™NSIT: 2,813 DATE: 08/15/20
4263 Check $1,500.00
{(ONETIMECUST) invoice : 005947 $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005947 $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005947 $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invgice : 005947 $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 005947 $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 005947 $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005947 $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) invoice ; 005947 $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005047 $100.00
(ONETIMECUST} invoice : 005947 $100.,00
{ONETIMECUST)Y Invoice : 005947 $100.00
{ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 005947 $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005947 $100.00
{ONETIMECUST} Ihvoice : 005847 5100.00
(ONETIMECUST) invoice ; 0055847 $100.00
CHECK # 10404263 TOTAL: $1,500.00
DEPQSIT 2,813 TOTAL: $1,500.00
DEPOSIT: 2,814 DATE: 08/16/20
CASH Cash $153.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice ; 005952 $153.00
CASH TOTAL: $153.00
DEPOSIT 2,814 TOTAL: $153.00
DEPOSIT: 2,815 DATE: 06/18/20
77773661 Farnsworth Piping/5875 Credit Card $450.00
! (ONETIMECUST) Invoice : DO5A75 $350.00
(ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 005875 $100.00
"~ CREDIT CARD # 76273661 TOTAL: $450.00
76312130 Superstition Mtn Dental/5935 Credit Card $20.00
(ONETIMECUST} invoice ; 005935 $20.00



RUN DATE: 07/01/20

Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)

inveice : 005924

Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 2 of 6
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D
_ ck No./ Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
‘BANK: D - M'& 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING :
DEPOSIT: 2,815 DATE: 06/18/20 {CONTINUED}
CREDIT CARD # 76312130 TOTAL: $20.00
76404531 Metro Fire Equip/5937 Credit Card $200.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005937 $100.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : Q05937 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 76404531 TOTAL: $200.00
DEPOSIT 2,815 TOTAL: $670.00
DEPOSIT: 2,816 DATE: 06/24/20
00434, 00434R CITOAJ/4434, 4434r Transfer $0.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ) Invoice : 2015-00434 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAN Invoice ; 2019-00434R -$100.00
TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
00067, 00067R CITOAJIQ0E7, 0067r Transfer $0.00
City of Apache Junction {CITOAJ} Invoice ; 2020-00067 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ} Invoice ; 2020-00067R -$100.00
TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
5847, 5847R CITOAJ/5847, 5847r Transfer $0.00
City of Apache Junction {CITCAJ) Invoice : 005847 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ) Invoice : 005847R -5100.00
TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
DEPOSIT 2,816 TOTAL: $0.00
Dir USIT: 2,617  DATE: 06/25/20
76614888 Complete Fire Protection/5950 Credit Card $600.00
{ONETIMECUST} invoice : 005950 $500.00
{(ONETIMECUST) invoice : 005850 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 76614888 TOTAL: $600.00
DEPOSIT 2,817 TOTAL: $600.00
DEPOSIT: 2,819 DATE: 08/25/20
124990238 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 005868 $20.00
CHECK # 1249380238 TOTAL: $20.00
73386 Check $20.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005870 320.00
CHECK # 73386 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,818 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 2,822 DATE: 06/29/20
116741 Florence Fire/5924, 5962/116741 Check $1.10
Florence Fire Department (FLOFDY Invaice : 005924 £0.50
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invaice : 005926 $0.60
CHECK # 116741 TOTAL: $1.10
116693 Florence Fire/5924,5962/116693 Check $4,406.29
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : 005924 $2,189.50
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice ; 005926 $182.00
Flerence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : 005924 $148.00
Flerence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : 005924 $73.00
Flarence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : 005924 $585.07
Flarence Fire Department {FLOFD} Invoice : 005924 5G61.22
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : 005824 $231.48
Florence Fire Department {FLOFD) invoice : 005924 $108.70

$55.64



RUN DATE: 07/01/20

ck No. / Payment ID

Superstition Fire & Medical District

AR Payment Register (Detail)

Bank ID: Equal To D

Payee Name / Customer Name

Invoice No. !/ Account Number

Page 3 of 6

Amount Paid

. BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL:FUND CHECKING

DEPOSIT: 2,822

116571

41691

41735

219662405

343904

219680033

DATE: 06/29/20

Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)
Florence Fire Departmeni (FLOFD)
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)

Flerence Fire/5903,5906/116571

Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD}
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)
Florence Fire Departmeni (FLOFD)
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)
Fiorence Fire Department (FLOFD)
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)

Superior Fire/5914/41691
Superiar Fire Department (SUPFD)
Superiar Fire Department (SUPFD)

Superior Fire/5938,5949/41735

Superior Fire Departmeant (SUPFD)
Superiar Fire Department (SUPFD)
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD)
Superiar Fire Department {SUPFD)
Superior Fire Department {SUPFD)
Supericr Fire Department (SUPFD)
Superior Fire Department {SUPFD)
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD)
Superior Fire Department {SUPFD)
Superior Fire Department {SUPFD)
Supericr Fire Depantment {SUPFD)
Superior Fire Department {SUPFD)
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD}
Supetior Fire Department {SUPFD}
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD)
Superior Fire Departmeni (SUPFD}
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD}
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD}
Superiot Fire Department (SUPFD}
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD}
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD}
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD}
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD}
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD)
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD)

AZDeptofForest/5919/219662405

AZ Department of Forestry (AZFORFM)
AZ Department of Forestry (AZFORFI)

ARISLD/E920/219643904

Arizona State Land Department (ARISLD)

ARISLD/E971,6972/219680033

Arizana State Land Department {ARISLD)
Arizona State Land Department (ARISLD)

Invoice :
ihvoice |
invoice ;
1 005924
invoice :

invoice

Check

Invoice ;
fnvoice :
005903
invoice :
- 005903
invoice :
invoice :
- 005906
Invoice :
. 005906
fnvoice :

Invoice

invoice

invoice

invoice

Check

invoice :
invoice :

Check

invoice |
fnvoice :
invoice :
invoice :
invoice :
Invoice ;
Invoice :
Invoice ;
Invoice :
Invoice :
Invoice :
Invoice :
Invoice :
Invoice :
Invaice :
Invoice :
invoice :
Invoice :
;005949
Invoice .
Invaice :
Invoice :
1 005549
Invoice :
- 005949

CHECK # 41735 TOTAL:

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

Check

Invoice :
fnvoice :

Check

invoice :

Check

Invoice ;
Invoice :

005924
005924
005924

005924

CHECK # 116693 TOTAL:

005903
005906

005903

005906
005906

005908

005906

CHECK # 116571 TOTAL:

005914
005914

CHECK # 41691 TOTAL:

005938
005949
005938
005938
005838
005938
005938
005936
005938
005938
005938
005928
005938
005838
005938
005949
005949
005949

005849
005949
005849

005848

005919
005919

CHECK # 210662405 TOTAL:

005820

CHECK # 219643904 TOTAL:

005971
005972

(CONTINUED}

5436.52
$196.34
$43.22
§85.77
$10.83

$4,406.29

$4,307.95
$511.00
$1.,460.00
5146.00
$72.30
$37.53
$1,460.00
$73.00
$273.51
$110.21
$143.50
520.90

$4,307.95

$475.56
5146.00
$329.56

$475.56

$8,253.50
$2,5556.00
$876.00
$584.00
592.06
$58.76
$208.90
$264.03
$351.92
$285.44
$348.92
$95.11
$12.12
$§1,134.86
$47.77
$30.33
$657.00
$11.19
312.62
$42.15
$103.64
$3.56
$21.69
$124.45
$287.21
$33.77

$8,253.50

$4,305.00
$3,390.00
$815.00

$4,305.00

$312.00
$312.00

$312.00

$43,286.29
$14.468.25
$28,817.04



RUN DATE: 07/01/20

Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 4 of §
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D
ck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M &0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING. - .-~ -
DEPOSIT: 2,822 DATE: 06/29/20 (CONTINUED}
CHECK # 219680033 TOTAL: $43,286.29
218674772 ARISLD/5964,5963/218674772 Check $5,775.82
Arizona State Land Department {ARISLD) Invoice : 005963 51,872.69
Arizona State Land Department (ARISLD) InvGice 1 005984 $3,903.13
CHECK # 218674772 TOTAL: $5,775.82
219673831 ARISLD/5958/219673831 Check $5,567.42
Arizona State Land Department (ARISLD} Invoice : 005958 $5.567.42
CHECK # 219673831 TOTAL: $5,567.42
219563713 ARISLD/5921/219663713 Check $2,317.50
Arizona State Land Department (ARISLD) Invcice : 005921 $2,317.50
CHECK # 219563713 TOTAL: $2,317.50
219677739 ARISLD/5959/219677738 Check $354.25
Arizona State Land Department (ARISLD} invoice : 005859 $354.25
CHECK # 219677739 TOTAL: $354.25
219665829 ARISLD/5930/219665829 Check $4,589.15
Arizona State Land Department {ARISLD} invoice : 005930 $4,589.16
CHECK # 219665829 TOTAL: $4,589.15
11387 SprsttnMuseum/5904,5905/11387 Check $5,302.80
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 005904 85272
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005905 852,72
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 005904 573812
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005904 $5G8.48
{ONETIMECUST) invoice ; 005204 $492.08
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005905 $738.12
{ONETIMECUST) Invaice ; 005805 $5668.48
{ONETIMECUSTY Invoice ; 005305 $492.08
CHECK # 11387 TOTAL: $5,302.80
15166 SetCom/inv 5939/ck 15166 Check $214.03
{(ONETIMECUST) Ihvoice 1 005939 $214.03
CHECK # 15166 TOTAL: $214.03
373 AAPAK/inv 5928/ck 3731 Check $211.57
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005928 5211.57
CHECK # 3731 TOTAL: $211.57
1047 FirsiCallAutofinv 5931/ck 1047 Check $1,250.88
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005931 $%,250.88
CHECK # 1047 TOTAL: $1,250.88
DEPOSIT 2,822 TOTAL: $90,931.11
DEPOSIT: 2,822 DATE: 06/29/20
12072 SRC/inv 5957/ck 12072 Check $6.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ;: 005957 $6.00
CHECK # 12072 TOTAL: $6.00
206923 SMCFD/inv 5955/ck 206923 Check $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005955 $100.00
CHECK # 206923 TOTAL: $100.00
14749 The Pueblofiny 5956/ck 14269 Check $100.00
{ONETIMECUSTY Invoice : 006956 $100.00
CHECK # 14269 TOTAL: $100.00
§288 Leesburg Group/inv 5944/8288 Check $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) invoice : 005844 $100.00

CHECK # 8288 TOTAL:

$100.00



RUN DATE: 07/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 5 of 6

AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank |D: Equal To D

ck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M _"'GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,823 DATE: 06/29/20 {(CONTINUED}
20232147 LoveGospeiChurch/5788/20232147 Check $100.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005788 $100.00
CHECK # 20232147 TOTAL: $100.00
11785 Old West Mach/5706/11785 Check $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005706 $100.00
CHECK # 11785 TOTAL: $100.00
644 TheStockShop/inv 5742/644 Check $200.00
{ONETIMECUST) {invoice : 005742 $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005742 : $100.00
CHECK # 644 TOTAL: $200.00
12583952 Nationwide/5896/12583952 Check $3,850.00
Nationwide Retirement Solution (NWRS) Invoice : 005826 $3,850.00
CHECK # 12583952 TOTAL: $3,850.00
20353 Antenna Sites/5940/20353 Check $763.74
Antenna Sites, Inc. (ANTSIT) invoice ;: 005840 §763.74
CHECK # 20353 TOTAL: $763.74
117031 McNeil & Co/5932/117031 Check $251.84
McNeii & Company (MCNECO) Invoice : 005832 $251.84
CHECK # 117031 TOTAL: $251.84
102805 CITOAJI289/102805 Check $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAN Invoice : 2020-00288 $300.00
‘ CHECK # 102805 TOTAL: $100.00
102652 CITOAJ/135,176,294,301/102652 Check $367.84
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ Invoice : 2018-0013584 $67.84
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ} Invaice : 2020-00176 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOA) Invaice : 2020-00294 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ) Invoice : 2020-00301 $100.00
CHECK # 102652 TOTAL: $367.84
102521 CITOAJ/5878,220/102521 Check $200.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAN Invoice ; 2020-00220 $100.00
City of Apache Junction {CITOAL Invoice ; 005878 $100.00
CHECK # 102521 TOTAL: $200.00
211281 PSPRS/inv 5890/ck 211281 Check $663.51
Public Safety Refirernent Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 005890 $260.00
Fublic Safety Retirtement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 005890 $143.51
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice - 005880 $260.00
CHECK # 211281 TOTAL: $663.51
4250 P Bourgeoisfinv 5889/ck 4250 Check $1,271.58
Paul Beurgeois (BOUP) invoice ; 005889 $1.271.58
CHECK # 4250 TOTAL: $1,271.58
26174292480 J Kevinfinv 5915/26174292480 Check $276.10
John Kevin (KEVINJOY Invoice : 005815 $276.10
CHECK # 26174292480 TOTAL: $276.10
7706 D Montgomery/5888/7709 Check $545.84
Dave Montgomery (MONTD) Invoice : 006388 $545.84
CHECK # 7706 TOTAL: $545.84
DEPOSIT 2,823 TOTAL: $8,096.45
DEPOSIT: 2,824 DATE: 06/29/20
5342 5342R Florence Fire/5342, 5342r Transfer $0.00
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD)Y Invoice : 005342 -50.31
Fiorence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : 005342R $0.31



RUN DATE: 07/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 6 of 6
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D

‘ 'ck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D-M& 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING ) ' _

DEPOSIT: 2,824 DATE: 06/29/20 (CONTINUED}

TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00

DEPOSIT 2,824 TOTAL: $0.00

DEPQSIT: 2,825 DATE: 06/30/20

77015345 Metro Fire-Toast/inv 5967/CC Credit Card $300.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005967 $200.00

(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005967 $100.00

CREDIT CARD # 77015345 TOTAL: $300.00

76998437 Little prospectorfinv 5960/cc Credit Card $100.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005960 $100.00

CREDIT CARD # 76998437 TOTAL: $100.00

DEPOSIT 2,825 TOTAL: $400.00

DEPQSIT: 2,826 DATE: 06/30/20

52339498 Check $54.75
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005973 554.75

CHECK # 5233949 TOTAL: $54.75

DEPOSIT 2,826 TOTAL: $54.75

TOTAL FOR BANK ID: D $103,445.31

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $101,622.31

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $1,670.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $153.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00

’ GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $103,445.31

GRAND TOTAL OF ALLADJUSTMENTS:; $0.00

- COMBINED TOTAL: $103,445.31
£-S oahe
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General Ledger Transactions

sennifer Burke ]

Superstition Fire & Medical District l

Inquiry

F

GL Accounts
GL Transactions
Warrant Search

Treasurer Receipts

Warrant Maintenance

Warrant Accounts
Add New Warrant

Bulk Upload Warrants

Fund Transfers

Fund Transfer

Bulk Upload Transfers

Treasurer Receipts

Add New Receipt
Upload Receipt File

Reports

Monthly Staternent

Tax Distribution

Tep 50 Tax Payers
Authority Assessments
Authority Tax Payments
Warrants Over 1 Year
School Surnmary

LOC Advances Summary

Tax Adjustments by Auth

Profile

My Profile

& Pinal Coursty

https://ftreasurer.pinalcountyaz.gov/Agency/Inquiry/GLTransactions

Treagurer Home

General Ledger Transactions

;-Advanced Search- -

H

GL Account: ‘ 6116421001 A ’ Notes: ‘}
Source Code: [ 73750.0 Revenue Transfer - N/A v g
Post Date Range: {06/01/20...]5} to (06/30/20...? EJ Amount Range: | } to [ J
................... — s nmen o s i 118 i et e .
Source Category: Income [ Transfers Credit (J Transfers Debit ()  Disbursements U
LSearch Transactions W
P ————— -
( Export to CSV l
GL Post Date i sc Notes Doc | DocRef Amount :
6116421001 6/22/2020 j 73750.0 Property Tax Transfer from 100 to 200 Fund : TR ($1,565.63) ¢
i ; :
6116421001 6/30/2020 i 73750.0 Transfer payment of COVID Supplies TR : $1,912.44 °
6116421001 6/30/2020 ! 73750.0 Payment on Receivabie from 150 Fund R} $130,000.00 ;
| $130,346.81
1-3o0of 3items

GL Account Details

Using a modern browser ensures the best user experience on this website,
You can clieck your browser is up to date by clicking Browser Compatability Checl,

Pimal Uounby Governmant Dicclalmer

171



. New Fund Transfer

Roger Wood

Superstition Fire & Medica! District r

Page 1 of 1

Inquiry £

GL Accounts
GL Transactions
warrant Search

Treasurer Receipts

New Fund Transfer

~—Add New Fund Amount--

Revenue/Expense: v

Amount:

Warrant Maintenance A

Warrant Accounts
Add New Warrant
Bulk Upload Watrants

Fund Transfers N

Fund Transfar

Bulk Upload Transfers

Treasurer Receipts A

Add New Receipt

Upload Receipt File

Reports A

Monthly Statement

Tax Distribution

Top 50 Tax Payers
Authority Assessments
Authority Tax Payments
Warrants Over 1 Year
School Summary

LOC Advances Summary
Tax Adjustments by Auth

Profile i

My Profile

# Flnal County Tieaserer Hame

TGL Account

Source

1 Source Desc

O ) v [

Fund Amount Added!

Notes

I Amount 5

@
b4

6116421002 | 73750.0 \RevenueTransfer

| 6116421001 | 73750.0 Revenue Transfer

|

P

Transfer payment of COVID Supplies

Transfer payment of COVID Supplies

[_Save New Fund Teansfer I

Using a modaern browser ensures the hest user experience on this website.
You can check your browser is up to date by clicking Browser Compatability Chegk.

https://treasurer.pinalcountyaz. gov/Agency/Transfers/TransferAddFund

(51,912.44) |'

$1,912.44

Pinal County Govemrant Wab Disclaivigr

6/30/2020



Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4121535058 m June 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 m Page 10of 3

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT

PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT
565 N IDAHO RD

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-288-3557)
5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday

Online: wellsfargo.com

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)
PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary

Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4121535058 $100,782.00 $1,428,656.91 -$1,529,338.91 $100.00
Credits

Slectronic deposits/bank credits

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail
06/11 597,313.08 WT Seq#91946 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#
Gw00000033912637 Trn#200611091946 Rfb# 7021
06/17 243,132.47 WT Seq124599 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Sri#
Gw00000034044257 Trn#200617124599 Rib# 7027
06/25 588,211.36 WT Seq#99706 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#
Gw00000034218103 Tm#200625099706 Rib# 7048
$1,428,656.91 Total electronic deposits/bank credits
$1,428,656.91 Total credits
Debits

Electronic debits/bank debits
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

06/01 11,066.29 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 29 May 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

06/01 89,544.89 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200529 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

06/01 70.82 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200529 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

06/12 286,022.88 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/12 46,357.39 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/12 31,264.21 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/12 6,170.17 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/12 1,143.26 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

(182}
Shapt Sen = M23588



Account number; 4121535058 m June1,2020'-June 30,2020 wm Page20f3

WEL

FA

Electronic debits/bank debits (continued)

Effective Posfed
dafe date Amount Transaction detail

06/12 22,132.26 Retirement Recr Sweb Pymnt xo0xx 1575 Primary Account

06/12 11,102.97 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 11 Jun 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

o6/12 65,157.00 Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 061220 220056431338880
Superstition Fire & ME

06/12 12,592.33 Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt xoox3092
Superstition Fire & ME

06/15 115,292.73 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200612 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

06/15 77.88 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200612 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

06/19 197,878.23 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/19 1,739.90 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/19 4,300.00 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 18 Jun 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

06/19 34,558.92 Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 061920 22005714 3662201
Superstition Fire & ME

06/18 4,65542 Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Coddir.Dbt x000x3092
Superstition Fire & ME

06/26 281,850.07 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/26 46,502.98 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/26 29,766.56 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/26 6,170.18 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

06/26 10,852.97 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 25 Jun 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

06/26 64,239.42 Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 062620 22005787 1524667
Superstition Fire & ME

06/26 12,773.06 Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt xooox3092
Superstition Fire & ME

06/2% 20,907.14 Retirement Rcr Sweb Pymnt xxxxx3632 Primary Account

06/29 115,078.16 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200626 1144 Superstition
Fire & ME

06/29 70.82 Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 200626 1144 Superstition

Fire & ME

$1,529,338.91

Total electronic debits/bank debits

$1,529,338.91

Total debits

< Business to Business ACH:If this is a business account, this transaction has a return time frame of one business day from post date. This time frame does nof
apply to consumer accounts.

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Dafe Balance Date Balance
05/31 100,782.00 06/15 100.00 06/25 588,311.36
06/01 100.00 06117 243,232.47 06/26 136,156.12
06/11 597,413.08 06/19 100.00 06/29 100.00
06/12 115,470.61

Average daily ledger balance $80,968.98

Shari Sea = 0123688



Account number: 4121535058 m June 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 m Page 3 of 3

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effective June 20, 2020, we are updating the Funds Availability Policy in cur Commercial Account Agreement as follows:

In the "Longer delays may apply” section, when a longer delay applies, we are making the following changes:

- The amount of your deposit that may be available on the first business day after the day of your deposit is Increasing from $200 to
$225.

- We are changing the check deposit amount exception that may lead to a delay of generally no more than seven business days from
"You deposit checks totaling more than $5,000 on any one day" to "You deposit checks totaling mora than $5,525 on any one day."

©2010 Wells Farge Bank, N.A.
Al rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Sheat Sao = 0123590



Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4942920083 & June 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 m Page 1 of 6

Questions?
Call your Customer Service Cfficer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS {1-800-289-3557)
SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
GROUND TRANSPORTATION
565 N IDAHO RD Online: wellsfargo.com
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, NA. (182)
PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163
| ) SO
Account summary @ _,\____—. _L.-——(-‘
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds c;?l’i) \
Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4942920083 $5,669.19 $278,616.37 -$284,280.70 $4.86
Credits

Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

06/01 3,265.83 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200529 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/01 2,156.26 Noridian Azutmt Hoclaimpmt 200528 1184003220
TRN*1*892410439*1450173185~

06/01 28578 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000010894204
TRN*1*0894204*1272337487~

06/02 25.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200531 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/02 744.23 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200529 1184003220
TRN*1*892414435*1450173185~

06/02 448.43 Bchs of Arizona Hcclaimpmt 200529 1184003220
TRN*1*515483351*1860004538\

06/02 169.47 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160528200247401*1066033492\

06/03 265.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200602 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/03 3,487.98 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200602 00145658
TRN*1*5519643*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

06/03 2,733.92 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200601 1184003220
TRN*1*892418225*1450173185~

06/03 1,051.68 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 060320 oxx(0012 84\lea*1*049823850\

06/03 791.12 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200602 00145658
TRN*1*5522112*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S !

06/03 195.92 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 200603 362703
TRN*1*011840012721786*1610994632\

06/04 34,275.00 WT Seq#68378 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical

Distri Srft Gb00000033758729 Trn#200604068378 Rfb# 466
06/04 1,807.74 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200603 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

(182}
Shaat Saa = (061045



Account number: 4942920083 = June 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 m Page 2of &

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

06/04 2,235.55 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200602 1184003220
TRN*1*892421980%1450173185~

06/04 401.98 Palmetto Gba Heclaimpmt 200601 1184003220
TRN*1*808135799*1571062326~

06/04 345.15 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160601200220262*1066033492\

06/05 5,989.99 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200604 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/05 1,790.16 Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820154000152390*1066033492\

06/05 788.07 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200603 1184003220

. TRN*1*892425570*1450173185~

06/05 ' 27113 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160602200235673* 1066033492\

06/05 103.46 Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820154000152374*1066033492\

06/05 91.73 Ahceccs Programma Heclaimpmt 200603 202006031257046
TRN*1*202006031257046*1866004791*Fgmb

06/08 290.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200606 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/08 135.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200605 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/08 197.78 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200605 00145658
TRN*1*5523086*1860527381Altcs General\

06/08 102,90 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000012089526
TRN*1*2099526* 1272337487~

06/09 539.89 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200607 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/09 225.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200608 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/09 6,154.27 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200605 1184003220
TRN*1*892430625*1450173185~

06/09 701.30 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 200609 362703
TRN*1*011840012723338*1610994632

06/09 620.04 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200609 362703
TRN*1*011840012724806*1610994632\

06/10 565.38 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200609 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/10 6,438.51 Noridian Azutmt Heelaimpmt 200608 1184003220
TRN*1*892434291*1450173185~

06/10 3419.73 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200609 00145658
TRN*1*5525000*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

06/10 2,452.12 PCS Gen Trust PCS Trust 200610 Gt-0006062 Superstition Fire & ME

06/10 1,528.72 Medisun Claims Heclaimpmt 200609 202000696414431
TRN*1*59122*1860522728*27966\

08/10 215.64 Aetna HO09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160605200381342*1066033492\

06/10 89.29 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200609 00145658
TRN*1*5525776*1860527381*Altcs General\

06/11 38,725.00 WT Seq#74742 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000033909127 Trn#200611074742 Rfo# 468

06/11 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200610 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/11 1,087.96 Humana Ins CC Hcclaimpmt 200611 362703
TRN*1*001290050713650*1391263473\

06/11 994.38 Optum Lifeprint Hcclaimpmt 091000013962341

TRN*1*3962341*1272337487~

Sheat Sra = WG1046



Account number: 4942920083 m Jure 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 m Page 3 of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

06/11 450.00 Pnp Billpayment 0608205etl 200611 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/11 398.61 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200609 1184003220
TRN"1*892438033*1450173185~

06/11 94.25 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 061120 xxox0012
*15*093169454\GE*1*50073654\lea*1*05007 3620\

06/12 165.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200611 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/12 777.70 Medisun Claims Heclaimpmt 200611 202000706854018
TRN*1*60871*1860522728*28923\

06/12 776.49 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200610 1184003220
TRN*1"892441786*1450173185~ '

06/12 ' 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 0609205ett 200612 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/15 31314 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200612 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/15 270.74 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200613 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/15 3,020.51 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200611 1184003220
TRN*1"892445619*1450173185~

06/15 1,726.32 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200611 1184003220
TRN*1*516821619%1860004538\

06/16 160.55 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200615 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/16 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200615 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/16 746.62 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200612 1184003220
TRN*1*892449096*1450173185~

06/16 358.38 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 200616 362703
TRN*1*001290050801191*139126347 3\

06/16 355.23 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200612 1184003220
TRN*1*516871769*1860004538\

06/186 200.00 Pnp Billpayment 061120Sett 200616 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/17 2,045.89 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200616 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/17 5,468.85 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200616 00145658
TRN*1*5530628*1860527381*Ahcccs Acuteh

06/17 1,624.86 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200615 1184003220
TRN*1*892452883“1450173185~

06/17 1,5659.40 Medisun Claims Hecclaimpmt 200616 202000725323526
TRN*1*63030*1860522728*29394\

06/17 644.11 Bcbsaz MA Claims Heclaimpmt 200616 202000725322841
TRN*1*62593"1860004538*487 1\

06/18 27,500.00 WT Seq147287 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000034080731 Trn#200618147287 Rfo# 471

06/18 22430 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200617 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/18 1,267.37 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 0910000147627 94
TRN*1*4762794*1272337487~

06/18 786.24 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200616 1184003220
TRN*1*892456112%1450173185~

06/18 32745 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 061820 xoox0012
*18*093411817\GE*1*50316017\lea*1*050315983\

06/18 96.45 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 061820 xxoox(012

*15*093411818\GE*1*50316018\lea* 1050315984\
06/19 25.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200618 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

Sheet Seo =0NG1047



Account number: 4942920083 m June 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 m Page 4 of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date dafe Amount Transaction defail

06/19 659.40 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200619 362703
TRN*1*011840012729826*1610994632\

06/19 600.00 Pnp Billpayment 061620Sett 200619 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/19 559.23 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160616200276792* 1066033492\

06/19 230.16 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200617 1184003220
TRN*1*892459633*1450173185~

06/19 91.73 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820168000214604*1066033492\

06/22 1,367.20 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200619 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/22 4,186.84 Noridian Azutmt Heelaimpmt 200618 1184003220
TRN*1*892463429*1450173185~

06/22 2,201.50 Bebs of Arizona Heelaimpmt 200618 1184003220
TRN*1*517171708%1860004538\

06/23 265.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200621 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/23 1,607.68 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200623 362703
TRN*1*001290050875233* 1391263473\

06/23 761.25 Noridian Azutmt Heelaimpmt 200619 1184003220
TRN*1*892467363*1450173185~

06/23 682.25 Hhp Texas Hecclaimpmt 200623 362703
TRN*1*011840012730855*1610994632\

06/23 225.40 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160618200315039*1066033492\

06/23 194.40 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200623 362703
TRN*1*001290050918515*1391263473\

06/23 101.79 Hdic Heclaimpmt 200623 362703 TRN*1*017370010895211*1390714280\

06/24 631.15 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200623 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/24 7.456.07 Mercy Care Plan Heelaimpmt 200623 00145658
TRN*1*5537120*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

06/24 2,686.89 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200622 1184003220
TRN*1*517372614*1860004538\

06/24 1,693.98 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200622 1184003220
TRN*1*517374545*1860004538\

06/24 791.12 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200622 1184003220
TRN*1*892471279*1450173185~

06/24 738.90 Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 200623 202000754539305
TRN*1*64794*1860522728*31163\

06/24 452.54 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200624 362703
TRN*1*011840012732557*1610994632

06/24 358.38 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 200624 362703
TRN*1*001290050938654"1391263473\

06/24 306.80 Mercy Care Plan Heelaimpmt 200623 00145658
TRN*1*5539871*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

06/24 225.40 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160619200255358*1066033492\

06/24 199.73 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 200624 362703
TRN*1*014840101442521*1611013183\

06/25 40,520.00 WT Seq104897 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical

Distri Srf# Gb00000034219198 Trn#200625104897 Rfv# 473
06/25 846.30 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200624 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

Shret San = MG104A



Account number: 4942920083 m June 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 m Page 50of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

06/25 891.13 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200623 1184003220
TRN*1*892475064"1450173185~

06/25 41414 Bcebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200623 1184003220
TRN*1*517422730*1860004538\

06/25 244.63 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000015567340
TRN*1*5567340%1272337487~

06/25 104.68 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200623 1184003220
TRN*1*517428078* 1860004538\

06/26 123.59 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200625 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/26 2,059.13 Ahcees Programma Heclaimpmt 200624 202006241275784
TRN*1*202006241275784*186600479 1"Ffsv

06/26 1,071.67 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820175000274006* 1066033492\

06/29 46.67 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200626 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/29 6,802.33 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200625 1184003220
TRN*1*892482280"1450173185~

06/29 1,726.04 Bchs of Arizona Heelaimpmt 200625 1184003220
TRN*1*517521996*1860004538\

06/29 460.16 Aetna H09 Hectaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160624200262085"1066033492\

06/29 400.00 Pnp Billpayment 062420Sett 200629 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/29 308.70 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200626 00145658
TRN*1*5540885*1860527381*Altcs General\

06/30 12,865.00 WT Seq110724 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000034322434 Trn#200630110724 Rfo# 476

06/30 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200629 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/30 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200628 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/30 240.82 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000016174681

TRN*1*6174681*1272337487~
08/30 \CDc 200.00 Pnp Billpayment 062520Sett 200630 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
06/30 111.64 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200630 362703
TRN*1*011840012734509*1610994632\

$278,616.37 Total electronic deposits/bank credits

$278,616.37 Total credits

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction deftail
06/02 290.70 Merchant Service Merch Fee 200531 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
06/04 60,160.00 WT Seq#68387 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000033760144 Trn#200604068387 Rib# 467
06/11 74,510.00 WT Seq#74746 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srft
Gw00000033909128 Trn#200611074746 Rib# 469
06/18 49,820.00 WT Seq147296 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#

Gw00000034081042 Trn#200618147296 Rib# 472

Shaat Spa = 0061049



Account number: 4942920083 m June 1, 2020 - June 30,2020 m Page 6 of §

Electronic debits/bank debits (continued)
Effoctive Posted

dale dale Amount Transaction detail
06/18 670.00 WT Seq147284 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000034080321 Trn#200618147284 Rib# 470
06/25 71,720.00 WT Seq104912 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000034219308 Trn#200625104912 Rib# 475
06/25 600.00 WT Seq104905 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000034219306 Trn#200625104905 Rib# 474
06/30 26,110.00 WT Seq110779 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000034322437 Trn#200630110779 Rfb# 478
06/30 400.00 WT Seq110760 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000034322435 Tm#200630110760 Rib# 477
$284,280.70 Total electronic debits/bank debits
$284,280.70 Total debits
Daily ledger balance summary
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
05/31 5,669.19 06/10 32,714.64 06/22 9,921.50
06/01 11,377.06 06/11 4.84 06/23 13,759.27
06/02 12,473.49 06/12 1,744.03 06/24 29,300.23
16/03 20,999.11 06/15 7,074.74 0625 1.1
06/04 4.53 06/M16 8,945.52 06/26 3,255.50
06/05 9,039.07 0617 20,288.63 06/29 12,997.40
06/08 9,764.75 06/18 0.44 06/30 4.86
06/09 18,005.25 06/19 2,165.96
Average daily ledger balance $8,541.70

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effective June 20, 2020, we are updating the Funds Availability Policy in our Commaercial Account Agreement as follows:

In the "Longer delays may apply” section, when a longer delay applies, we are making the following changes:
- The amount of your deposit that may be available on the first business day after the day of your depositis increasing from $200 to

$225.

- We are changing the check deposlt amount exception that may lead to a detay of generally no more than seven business days from
"You deposit checks totaling more than $5,000 on any one day” to "You deposit checks totaling more than $5,525 on any one day.”

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.,

Shaat San = NNR1A50
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Current Assets
Fund Cash - General (M&Q)
Payroll Account
Petty Cash - Accounting
Due From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Ganeral Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District :
Balance Sheet |
As of 6/30/2020
FUND: {100) General Fund

Assets

| @
$13,045,980.57 5 l' Kobq 6% @

{12,145,126.57)
100.00
1,316,150.66
$3,117,104.66

$3,117,104.66

Liabilities and Equity

$2,948,224.26
168,880.40
3,117,104.66

$3,117,104.66



1-800-945-2028

www.chase.col Chase Moble® app loday

CHASE o g Mangge your account onllne et ; ,C Customer Sarvice: Mobite: Download the
www.chase.com/cardhelp Lo

New Balance

July 2020

S M T W T F 8 $5'014'70
Minimum Payment Due

28 29 30 1 2 3 Qg $1’00200

s 67 8 8 10N Payment Due Date

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 07/04!20
19 20 2t 2 23 24 25

26 7T ¥ 20 30 M A
2 3 4 5 & T 8

Late Paymeni Warning: If we do not receive your minimum
payment by the due date, you may heve to pay a late fee, and
existing and new balances may become subject to the Default APR.

Minimum Payment Warning: Enroll in Auto-Pay and avoid missing
a payment. To anroll, go to www.chase.com

ACCCUNT SUMMARY
Account Number: 4248 3152 5232 6481
Pravious Balanca ’ - '$17,641.00
Payment, Cradits S ST eT.38
Purchases +$5,245.08
Canh Advances $0.00
Balancs Transfers $0.00
Feas Charged $0.00
Interest Charged 50.00
New Balance $5,014.70
Opening/Closing Date 05/11/20 - 06/10/20
Credit Limik $50,000
Available Credit 544,985
Cash Access Line ' $10,000
Avallable for Cash $10,000
Past Due Amount ’ - 0.00
Balance over the Gredit Limit $0.00

OoF
4 7477%

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

If you experiance COVID-19 related mail detivery disrupticns, remembar you can always accass your slatements on chase.com or the
Chase Mobile App.

& Item was transferred from lost / stolen account.

0000001 FI$333389C 1 ¥ 8 10 2000810 Paga 1 ofd 06630  MA DA 25285 16210000010002528501
CHASEO '
¢ 424631 52523264581001,0020000501470000000002
-
P.O. BOX 15123 _ D ’ 770
WILMINGTON, DE 10850-5121 Make your payment at :-‘Vm;'-"l' ue Date $g o1 :’33
For Undeliverable Mail Only cilase.com/paycard ew Balance: ,014.
Minimum. Payment: $1,002.00
Account numbar: 4246 3152 5232 6481
. Amount Enclosed
25285 BEX 9 18220 G Make/Mail to Chase Card Sarvices at the addraas below:
ROGER WQOD

SUPERSTITION FIRE

566N
85
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85118-4014 CARDMEMBER SERVICE

PQ BOX 8204
CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6294

GON04E0EA L59525232BLALS




CHASE G Manage yolr account online at ; Customear Servlce: Moblle: Download the
1 www chase.comvoardha! 1-800-945-2028 Chase Mobils® app today
[ ]
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amount
05724 & Payment ThankYou Image Check -3,368.50
05/24 & Payment ThankYou image Check -1,461.25
05124 & Payment ThankYou Image Check -6,708.64
05124 & Payment ThankYou Image Check i 580 IES IW@&,-M.H 4o
06408 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ A2 |DDF P3P % 1F %397 semoe oF 5863 T\ -
06/08 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@pointand MI jo e j 80 | % "i‘"-‘* IS 185k 111285 ¢) 60 17703 o 15
UQTINYWOODr
TRANSACTIONS THES CYCLE (CARD 6481) $17081.13-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RE CEIVED
06107 CIRCLE K 01445 CLAYPOQL AZ ' 15€1a 119 OB
06/07 CIRGLE K 01445 GLAYPOOL AZ 1Y 3331 JOpF
06707 CHEVRON 0208629 SAN CARLOS AZ 2.08
FOVPRRO OGSO ¥R 100
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6515)$36.58
05/14 & ABATIX 214-381-0322 TX 151NN 1523181 S0
06/03 WAL-MART #1381 APACGHE JUNCTI AZ \ 2 =171 8438 |QOE
JEFF CRANMER el -
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6549) $1607 54
05/14 & RHYTHM MONSTER LLC HTTPSWWW.RHYT AR l??(pS 1400 {ODF
DANIEL MCKINNEY
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6614) $144.00
05/28 8 AMZN Mip USTM7BXYOY11 Aman. combill WA 137Sle 979 iDDF‘
05720 & AMZN Mp US*MYOTIBOA1 Amzn.comibill WA 12ESL 46.22 J(D'
05129 & AMZN Mkip US*MY7TY3F31 Amzn.com/bill WA 15550 8764 JOOF
061702 AMZN Mktp US*MYDE110Q1 Amzn.com/bill WA l??i_s 48404 |ODF
" 6703 OFFICE DEFOT #5101 800-463-5768 AZ Y TOB 55
ANNATUTEL "? D‘DF
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 6655) $716.28
: : = a9
05/19 & Amazon com Amzn.comvbill WA OOF 158N <I9S 2038 150F 167 - e
05186 & AMZN Mktp US*M75CH10Y1 Amzn.com/bill WA 128211 7032 yoyy
4519 & Amazon.com M757Z70L2 Amzn.camybill WA 100F ] 3533 5 58 as 8767 = o i TS N £35%
USITY B ANZ P mzn.comibil WA 1?3_‘1-1 2596 1D o
WS % TEDEX 515078345 MEMPRIS TH ol B2 6D
;5777 B Amazon.com M7 OAMIELT Amzn.com/bill WA T8N 34,51 \DDF
TEIZT B TECEX 515620138 MEMPEAIS TH 16 N 1481 \DD;
OSTCO "BUS TENTER 827 BUZ-Z73-35! ! " ﬁ.‘)
SZE: : EOSTCU‘EUS'CENTER’HMMYHE: AZ‘ODF‘ Vaoam *3"’1055 il LSOF Iﬁ“‘ﬁ t\ ?
. - TI00 AR vanost M o 13T MRS
U603 FEDER 516300357 MEMPHIS TN \FTE 2688 e =
PG HN-CROAY
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 0687) $1208.47
05/19 & ONE BEAT CPR 054-3215305 FL 12T 13861 OOV
05728 & ONE BEAT CPR 954-3215305 FL I 3\{;&3 13861 LIDDE
TINATOLERUEA M
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6473) $277.22
05/19 & THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ \38 11 2334 {OOF
FUX TARNER Y
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 2680) $243.34
05/30 B WALGREENS #4188 APAGHE JUNCTI AZ |E‘ZL’,D 5478 JOOY
05/30 & FRONTIER AGE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI AZ 19539 1208 1I0n b
AT DRUURS b hal v
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD T121) $68.81
05/21 & STAPLS7307905183000001 877-8267755 NJ (£203 64.59 |OOY
- RELLY BARTZ v
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3840) $64.59
2020 Totals Yearo-Date
Total fees charged in 2020 $0.00
Total interest charged in 2020 $0.00
Year-to-date totals do not reflect any fee or interest refunds
you may have received.
ROGER WQOD Pago2of3 Statement Date:  06/10/20

0000001 FIS33338C 1

Y 8 10 20/06M0 Page 203 06630 MADA 25285 1621000001 0002526502
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CHASE for BUSINESS

Printed from Chase for Business

- : al S VENDOR it
BOF T (S semmielae

Lo T
<{ BUSINESS CARD (...6481) ACTOUNT
J‘-! APPROVAL
%@ Current balance Available credit Total Credit Limit D“-’:f:,?"‘ti,g:)ﬁ ———

$645.21 $49,117.52 $50,000.00 C) O ' 6

Next payment due Minimum payment due Remaining statement balance

Jul 4, 2020 $0.00 $0.00

Automatic payment is Off.

PENDING (2) Pending charges $237.27
Date Description FES 13 4 } Card \_2'0![‘91 Amount
jun 29, 2020 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE 155 mo" e 75 (.6481) [y Aewd $231.82 <
Jun 29, 2020 PNP AZ DORTAXFEE 100 2%3 1S90 ,1"‘ {...6481) 403 %3 35457

L
Account activity
SHOWING Activity since last statement

Current balance $645.21

Date U Description Card Category " Amount

Jun 25, 2020 APPLIED MAGNETS, INC. (...6655) Merchandise & invento $117.01 =
ol Y1994

Jun 23, 2020 AMZN Mktp US*MSZOAQSUONS‘%..GGSS) Merchandise & inventory I ? a5 $43.80 =
Jun 22,2020, ABATIX (5—}' (.7121)  Repair & maintenance | ?5’03 $1,012.44
Y
Jun21,2020  DNH*GODADDY.COM W“’J (...6655)  Bills & utilities’ $159.98 =
[o,4> 13900 \?‘:Lﬂ 55
Jun 20, 2020 Payment ThankYou Image {...6481) — -$2,677.25
jun 20, 2020 Payment ThankYou Image (...6481) — -$1,879.68
Jun 20, 2020 Payment ThankYou Image (...6481) — -$457.77
Jun 19, 2020 IAFC FR1151 (..6572) Miscellaneous -$994.00 =
o | 396
Jun 19,2020  IAFC FR1151 ‘l\&r/{ {...6572)  Miscellanecus 5409 -$1,184.00 =
Jun 19, 2020 IAFC FR1151 O&,J (...6580) Miscellaneous lﬁd)‘ =-$1,698.00 =
BN
J4n 19,2020 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 \Dom(f (...6481) Office & shipping , %UJ $344.46
Jun19,2020  COPPER HILLS INN /Lo&f/ (..6499)  Travel 3 $105.18
1§ 40

hitps://secure07c.chase.comiweb/auth/dashboard#/dashboard/accounts/summary/businessCard; params=cerd,66 4492563 12
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Date Description Card Category Amount

Jun 16, 2020 694 HILTON EL CONQUIST A 0¢&‘(J(T..6556) Travel \Y Z $109.97 -
un 16, 2020 NEOGOV (,wb)-f ) (...6523)  Office & shipping \ G40 N $175.00 —
Jun 16,2020 INDEED (,0,\\9’"/ (.6523)  Merchandise &inventory ez, $25.81 —
Jun 15, 2020 Engraving, Awards & Gif &n U""/ (...6572) Merchandise & inventory ‘ W g $664.15+
Jun 14, 2020 694 HILTON EL CONQUIST /\ Mouf"(’p./.GSSG) Travel \ §90 $659.82 =
Jun 13, 2020 CHEVRON 0208629 (Lo (.lf/ (..6499)  Gas \ Q403 $28.03 =
Jun 12, 2020 MARATHON PETROZSDWO:))/ (..6499) Gas | SGUY $69.00—
Jun 11, 2020 AUTOZONE 3684 /‘ N u«itb (...6556)  Automotive \% /o $48.85 =
Jun 11, 2020 Office & shipping | $90 $57.65 =

1
USPS PO 0302590130 r6 {...6572)

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A, Member FDIC

©2020 )PMorgan Chase & Co.

Egual Opportunity Lender &

https://secure(7¢.chase.com/web/auth/dashboard#/dashboard/accounts/summary/businessCard;params=card, 664492563

2/2



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

150 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

Z2ZrxR=-—"IToon"nmopOwr

Beginning bank balance

Interest Income

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s Revenue transfers to the 100 Fund and 200 Fund

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements '

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll checks outstanding at month-end

Electronic / ACH clearing bank account balance at month-end

Lockbox bank account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment ~ warrant #1130004036 {paid 6/17/2020)
Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1130004036 {paid 6/17/2020)



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Ground Tranport (Fund 150) Cash Reconciliation

R

N . Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
i N 6/30/2020
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Book Balance as of; 6/1/2020 $397:1 "25%09"&«@

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:

Interest Income (Expense): 568.9
Deposits 2B2,6786.00
Revenue Transfer {156,912.44
Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable {118,775.05)
B) Payroll Account (131,593 .09)
C)  Transfer In / Out -
$283,244.91 (407,280.58) $273,790.42
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 6/30/2020 Balance from YTD Column | - ']‘2?/:'5,_507,558}7@
Check #
Less: Qutstanding Warrants AP {75,903.79
Payroll (466.64),
$ 199437.15
Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account $ -
ash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account $ (195.14)

Cash Balance in LockBox $ 22,988.59
$ 22223060

Prepared by ¢ 9@0 e e @
222 273(560.

Reviewed by: %// M /(/ M 7%/%}{) Difference ::$.“ -

B:\Accountingt1920\Bank Rec 19-201150 Fund Bank Recst150 M Cash Rec 063020 711/20203:31 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

——
‘6116421002 Supgrstition FMD Ground Transport Fund
’ ”Begln Balance: . @5 397, 826.09 186,699.32
~Income: 126,332.47 3,159,871.72,
LOC Advance: .00 .00 :
Expense: (248 350. 98) (3 070 763 46) Loc:’ 00
LOC Payments:: .00. .00 Warrants Qutstanding:. (76,370.43)
Cash Balance: @ 275,807.58 275,807.58, End: - 199,437.15

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code|Description MTDAmount |YTDAmount
6116421002 Superstltlon FMD Ground Transport " Beginning Balan ~397,826.09 186, 699 32
‘Fund - : '

21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest .00 36.92
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 408.21
121100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest .06 25.65
:21 100.46 Wells Fergo Investment Investment Interest 130.85 ' 854.42
i21"10'0 47 WF Money Market Investment Interest 12.72 113.39
:21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest ﬁ, q] 201.64 391.?_.’_2
'21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 5(9% - 31.63 327.95
‘21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 157.83 1,893;73
211n0.80 Stifel Nicolaus B Company Investment Interest 33.44 571.81
21?‘ .90 PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest 74 74
73160.0 'Deposits @ 282,676.00 3,307,214.69
73750.0 Revenue Transfer @ (156,912.44) (151,967.11)
'90930.0 'Warrants Redeemed @ (118,775.05) (1,695,286.67)
'91220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer © (129,575.93) (1,375,476.79)

o Ending Balance:  275,807.58 275,807.58

Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes

6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund

21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest S

06/02{Investment Interest

Doc #

Amount C/D
~_Beginning Balance: 397,826

~ 21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest R _source Code Total: 130,85
06/01|Investment Interest o 26,57 C
. _06/01[Investment Interest | 0 5e.21) C
~ 06/10;Investment Interest o 0 191 C
06/15 Investment Interest 0 44.16; C
21 100 47 WF Money Market lnvestment Interest 1 Source Code Total:_ 12.72
06/01 Investment Interest 0 1272 C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest Source Code Total: 201.64
06/19 Investment Interest 0 37.61
06/24 Investment Interest 0 23.49
06/24 Investment Interest . 0 24.50
06/26 Investment Interest ; 0; ‘
. 06/29,Investment Interest L 0;
; 06/30 Investment Interest 0
i . 4055 Multi-Bank Secuntles Investment Interest ) ;
‘ ~06/05|Investment Interest 0,
' 21100.70 Vlnmg Sparks Investment Interest i Source Code Tota1 157 83
06/03 Investment Interest o 13.43 c
06/04 Investment Interest 0 3249 C
06/16!Investment Interest ‘ 0. 36.64; C
06/19 Investment Interest ] 0 - 8.02) C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

 06/22 Investment Interest o

. __06[23 Investment Interest - -
06/25|Investment Interest ' | 1
) 21510(_)__89___St|fe| Nicolaus & Company InvestmentInterest ' "Source Code Total: 33.44
06/05|Investment Interest ) e 3344 C
' 721100.90 PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest | vy _ Source Code To Tota! )
| 74|
7316 o  Source Code Total: 282,676.00
06/04/WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 60,160. ool c
06/11! WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORTFUND |~ 0/ 74,510.000 C
! 06/18. WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND | 0o 49,820.00 ¢
06/25 WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 | 71,720.00, C
06/30 WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0. 26,110.00. C
06/30}150.20.62140.20 McNeil & Co /inv 5929 / ck 116967 0 50.00, C
06/30! 150.20.62140.20 McNeil & Co /inv 5951 / ck 117176 0 306.00; C
73750. 0 Revenue Transfer . | ' Soun:e Code Total (156 912 44)‘
06/30 Transfer payment of COVID Supplies o (1,912.44)] C
06/30iPayment on Payable to 100 Fund ' 0 ' C
06/30{Payment on Payable to 200 Fund 0 C

 90930.0 Warrants Redeemed S ' ‘Source Code Total; (118 775.05)

poe Ceibee e e o AT

__06/01 Paid ‘Warrants 0 (25 009. 86) D

- 06/02 _Pa|d Warrants 0 (2, 201 30) - b

06/03|Paid Warrants 0. )
: 06/04 Paid Warrants _ 0! D
_ .. 06/05/Pal 0, ) D
T os/08l: S 0, G214 D

 06/09ipald Warranes T T 0 T @e02a7) b
. oe/0fpaldWarrants b ool (17,94860) D
oe/tlpaidwarrants gl aaera.60) b

06/15/Paid Warrants - _ L e  (15,421.83), D

{ 06/16.Paid Warrants ool (82.95) D

‘ 06/17: {Paid Warrants . s 0 (923 38). D

; 06/19 Paid Warrants 0 (61.29) D

{ 06/23[Pa|d Warrants 7 : 0 © (5,251.53) D

| _ 06/24 Paid Warrants _ - o 0 (7,355.54), D

| 06/25 _Pald Warrants 0; ~ (14,653. 59)‘ D
- .06/26 paid Warrants o ] o . D

| oepoPadWarants T L0 D

i 06/30\Pa|d Warrants - 0 (10,434, 53)? D
: 91220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer o ' i ~ Source Code Total: (129,575.93)

06/11\Ambulatory Emp Payroll Dlrect Dep05|t 0 (32 407 47); I_:_)

06/11 District Federal & State P/R Taxes 0 (13, 549, 64) D

06/11 District 457, union dues, pac 0 (6,170.17) D

06/11 HSA 0 (2,001.12) D

06/11 ASRS 0 (13,174.28) D

06/25 Ambulatory Emp Payroll Direct Deposit 0 (29,766.56) D

06/25 District Federal & State P/R Taxes o, (12,425.09). D

06/25 DlStI‘iCt 457 unign dues pac 0 (6, 170 1B)§ D

08/25lHsA 0 112) D

06/25!ASRS o N | 0 D

6116421002 Sl_J_p_erstltlon FMD Ground Transport Fund Endlng Balance 275 807 58_
Warrant Detail

O Sl
D) Dt

6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund Account Total: 195,337.89
Fund: 1130 Fund Total: 183,277.10




Status: OUTS

‘HEALTH CHOICE ARIZONA

AZ DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
APACHE OXY-MED INC DBA

.CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION

FIRST CHOICE AUTO GLASS, INC.
ANDREA HINKEL '

:ANDREA HINKEL

LYNDON NELSON

'PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
'ADR HARDWARE, LLC

DAVID DELF DBA

APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
AT&T CORP 7
BANNER GOLDFIELD MEDICAL CEN
BANNER GATEWAY MEDICAL CENTER
BANNER BAYWOOD MEDICAL CENTER
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

BPCWS, PLLC

CHASE

CIF F APACHE JUNCTION

Ch . JF MESA

CITY OF MESA

'COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC
BANNER DESERT MEDICAL CENTER
‘FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
:ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC.
GINCO PLUMBING LLC

WEX BANK DBA

ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC
ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC
PITNEY BOWES

PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION, IN
RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC

'SALT RIVER PROJECT

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1
'RYAN TONELL!
.UNIFIRST CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BARNK, N.A.

ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS
MAGIC PEST CONTROL

Status: PAID

OPTUMCARE

OPTUMCARE

PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATION,IN
ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC
CARE 18T HEALTH PLAN

AFl *7

AF E JUNCTION UNIFIED

WA R UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION

CITY OF MESA

DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

ROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC.
KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN
RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthiy Statement

1130003944
1130003975
1130004027
1130004029
1130004037
1130004042
1130004048
1130004049
1130004050
1130004052
1130004059
1130004064
1130004065
1130004066
1130004067
1130004068
1130004069
1130004070
1130004071
1130004072
1130004073
1130004074
1130004075

1130004076 @
1130004077

1130004078
1130004079
1130004080
1130004081
1130004082
1130004083
1130004084
1130004085
1130004086
1130004087
1130004088
1130004089
1130004090
1130004091
1130004092
11130004093
11130004094
1130004095
1130004096
1130004097
1130004096

1130003757
1130003760
1130003907
1130003920
1130003939
1130003970
1130003971
1130003972
1130003983
1130003984
1130003985
1130003987
1130003990
1130003993

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

238.91.
250.00
1,423.44,
- 365.00;
983.12.
50.00;
37.33;
72.97.
54.23,
© 33.00°
86.00.
59.47,
198.60
1,826 67
500.00
4268
177.55
425.08
1,355.60
43.00
59.20
13,473.52
545.99
131.03,
966.67
122.00,
12,037.74
28525
76.60.
290.59,
177 45
132.27.
925.13
13,500.00
13,425.91
46.85
2,643.96
12489
2,344.30
33.19
128.70
459.00
350.76
4,589.33
600.12
21060

258.43
257.69
2,106.84
13,967.51
406.21
525.96
1,320.58
14854
809.56
10,966.10
491.84
131.60
79.20
100.82

05/06/20
05/20/20
06/17/20
06/17/20

D6M7/20:

0B/17/20

06/17/20
06/17/20-
06/17/20.

06/17/20

06/7/20

06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20

06/30/20.

06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20

06/30/20°

06/30/20
(6/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20

03/04/20
03/04/20
04/22/20
04129/20
05/06/20
05/20/20
05/20720
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20
05/20/20

Status Total: 75,903.79

05/06/20°
05/21/20
06/18/20.
06/18/20
06/16/20
06/16/20
06/18/20
06/16/20°
06/18/20
06/18/20
06/16/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20°
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20-
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/30/20

Status Total: 117,180.90

06/17/20
06/17/20
06/09/20
06/10/20
06/23/20
06/02/20
06/30/20
06/02/20
06/02/20
06/01/20
06/01/20
06/01/20
06/01/20
06/02/20



'UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO

'USA CARPET & UPHOLSTERY
‘WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
:ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
/AT&TCORP
|GINCQ PLUMBING LLC
:ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC
IMESA DISCOUNT, INC
'PROSHRED SECURITY ARIZONA
‘SHOPPERS SUPPLY, LLC
MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
'WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC
ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS
APACHE OXY-MED INC DBA
.ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA
'BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC.
‘WEX BANK DBA
'PROFESSIONAL SALES & SERVICE
'MEDIACOM
'MEDIACOM
'RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC

'SALT RIVER PROJECT
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
SU¥ STITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1

'St STITION SAFETY SERV, LLC

' TELEFLEX LLC

‘TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC

'VANNER, INC.

AFLAC

'WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
APACHE SANDS SERVICE CENTER
-ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
BRENDEN ESPIE
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
-BPCWS, PLLC
.BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC

"CHASE

'CITY OF MESA

:COMMERCIAL OFFICE INT, LLC

‘ROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC.

:EFFICIENT ROOFING, LLC
LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.
HEALTHCARE MEDICAL WASTE, INC
PROFESSIONAL SALES & SERVICE
JHIGGINS LTD INC
MEDIACOM
AARP
CENTURYLINK
CENTURYLINK
GARY A. SMITH, MD, PLLC
SOLVENT RECY-CLEAN, INC
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
SU™ “STITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
ML >KENTERPRISES INC DBA
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
ACUITY SPECIALTY PRODUCTS
Status: VOID

GRAEME BINCH
ARIZONA PHYSICIANS IPA INC

Pinal County Treasurer

Maonthly Statement

1130003995
1130003996
1130003998
1130003999

1130004000
1130004001
1130004002
1130004003
1130004004
1130004005
1130004006
1130004007

.1130004008
1130004009
1130004010
1130004011
1130004012
1130004013
1130004014
1130004015
1130004016
1130004017
1130004018
1130004019
1130004020
1130004021
1130004022
1130004023
1130004024
1130004025
1130004026
1130004028
1130004030
1130004031
1130004032
1130004033
1130004034

1130004035
1130004036 @
1130004038

1130004039
1130004040
1130004041
1130004043
1130004044
1130004045
1130004046
1130004047
1130004051
1130004053
1130004054
1130004055
1130004056
1130004057
1130004058
1130004060
1130004061
1130004062
1130004063

1130003562
1130003626

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

12,961.05

494.98

33.68
2430

42508
380.07.

14,483.29
322.14
23.36
61.29
219.79
139.71
616.42
330.00
95.63
145.91
10,056.53
49.27
792.63
99.73
2,459.16
172.13
34.85
1,821.23
36.19
12870
12598
1,221.10
86.09
349.94
39064
128.42
306.00
81.89
691,67
2,066.47
1,885.88
495.51
1,879.68
12,159.74
8,548.80
317.66
305.00
45.07
280.91
185.33
818.30
4332
93.94
B7.56
532.46
3,750.00
37.67
765.37
45.00
579.61
37127
440.11
126.51

92.28
100.13

05/20/20
05/20/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
05/27/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/17/20
0611720
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
08/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20

0B/17120.

06/17/20
06/17120
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20
06/17/20

121819
01/115/20

06/01/20
06/03/20
06/16/20
08/04/20
06/04/20
06/01/20
06/15/20
06/08/20
06/03/20
06/19/20
06/03/20
06/03/20
06/02/20
06/11/20
06/09/20
06/15/20
06/11/20
06/16/20
06/15/20
06/11/20
06/10/20
06/10/20
06/24/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/10/20
06/11/20
06/10/20
06/30/20
06/11/20
06/30/20
06/30/20
06/26/20
06/26/20
06/23/20
06/23/20
06/24/20
06/29/20
06/23/20
06/25/20
06/30/20
06/29/20
06/25/20
06/24/20
06/25/20
06/25/20
06/25/20
06/23/20
06/25/20
06/24/20
06/24/20
06/24/20
06/23/20
06/25/20
06/25/20
06/24/20
06/26/20
D6/24/20
06/23/20
Status Total: 192.41

06/30/20
06/30720



REASURE,

.._." B

Fund: 1131
Status: QUTS

WJAMES R. VAUGHN, PC TRUST ACCOUNT
{AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
Status: PAID

JAMES R. VAUGHN, PC TRUST ACCOUNT
'AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
"JACOB MILLAN _

'JAMES R. VAUGHN, PG TRUST ACCOUNT
|AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

‘Total QUTS:
-Total PAID:
Total VOID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1131000531
11131000532

11131000525
1131000526
11131000527
11131000529
1131000530
Count

48
78
2

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

316.64
150.00

193.44
150.00
843.45
257.26
150.00.
Amount

76,37043
118,775.05
182.41

06/26/20

06/26/20

05/29/20
05/29/20
05/28/20

0612120

06/12/20

Fund Total: 2,060.7%

Status Total: 466.64 @

06/24/20
06/24/20_
Status Total: 1,594.15
06/04/20
06/05/20
06/05/20°
06/17/20.
08/17/20




CASH RECEIPTS

June 2020 Transport

Date Control # Amount Account# [Description
6/4/2020 60,160.00
60,160.00 Wire Transfar c-\
6/11/2020 74,510.00
74,510.00 Wire Transfer C-a
6/18/2020 49,820.00
49,820.00 Wire Transfer ¢-3
6/25/12020 71,726.00 Wire Transfer
71,720.00 C-Jd
6/30/2020 26,110.00
26,110.00 Wire Transfer L.S
6/30/2020 50.00]|150.20.62140.20 [McNeil & Co finv 5828 / ck 116967
306.00|150.20.62140.20[McNail & Co finv 5851 / ¢k 117176
356.00 [
June 2020 Totals 282,676.00

©

Ti8R020
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RUN DATE: 07/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal Tom
_;"' ck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. f Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: M - GROUND TRANSPORT FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,821 DATE: 06/29/20
116967 McNeil & Cofinv 5929/116967 Check $50.00
McNeil & Campany (MCNECO) Invoice : 005929 $50.00
CHECK # 116967 TOTAL: $50.00
117176 McNeil & Cofinv 5851/117176 Check $306.00
McNeil & Company (MCNECO) invoice : 005951 $308.00
CHECK # 117176 TOTAL: $306.00
DEPOSIT 2,821 TOTAL: $356.00
TOTAL FOR BANK ID: M $356.00
GRAND TCTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $356.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $356.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL: $356.00

-G



7/6/2020

General Ledger Transactions

Home

Inquiry

.annifer Burke F Superstition Fire & Medical District ’

GL Accounts

L Transactions
Warrant Search

Treasurer Receipts

‘ General Ledger Transactions

,AdvanCed Search. . [T - R . - . . - rmee e e+ armane

[T —

GL Account: Notes: { }

Source Code: | 73750.0 Revenue Transfer - N/A

Warrant Maintenance

Warrant Accounts
Add New Warrant
Bulk Upload Warrants

W} Amount Range:! ;«« J to |\

Transfers Debit (]  Disbursements (J

Transfers Credit (J

Source Category: Income [

[ Search Transactions

Fund Transfers

Fund Transfer
Bulk Upload Transfers

Treasurer Receipts

Add New Receipt
Upload Receipt File

( Expart to €SV ]

Gl Post Date Dac Doc Ref

! Notes !

1“ 6/30/2020

| 6/30/2020

|

6116421002 73750.0 Transfer payment of COVID Supplies
($130,000.00} :

{$25,000.00}

6116421002 1 73750.0 | Payment on Payable to 100 Fund

737500 |

| 6116421002 6/30/2020

Payment on Payable to 200 Fund g

Reports

($156,912,44)

Monthly Statement

Tax Distribution

fop 50 Tax Payers
Authority Assessments
Authority Tax Payments
Warrants Over 1 Year
School Summary

LOC Advances Summary

Profile

Tax Adjustments by Auth

My Profile

& Pinal County

https:/ftreasurer.pinalcountyaz.gov/Agency/Inquiry/GLTransactions

\\-1 ) Page 1-3of 3itemns

&

Gl Account Details

Using a modern browser ensures the bast user experience on this website.
You can check your browser is up to date by clicking Browser Compatability Check.

Plizal County Government Web Plsclalmer

11



New Fund Transfer

e d S
Roper Wood l Superstition Fire & Med

Page 1 of 1

Inguiry

A

GL Accounts
GL Transactions
Warrant Search

Treasurer Receipts

New Fund Transfer

ical District ’ Home: l Contact Us Help | Logout a

—Add New Fund Amount

{ Revenue/Expense: [:] To/From:
] Notes: [

Amount:

Warrant Maintenance

Warrant Accounts
Add New Warrant
Builk Upfoad Warrants

Fund Transfers

Fund Transfer

Bulk Uptoad Transfers

Add Fund Amount

GL Account: | v

Fund Amount Added!

GL Account Source

Source Desc

Notes

Amount

B | 6116421002 | 73750.0

3 ! 6115421001 | 73750.0

Revenue Transfer

Revenue Transfer

Transfer payment of COVID Supplies

Transfer payment of COVID Supplies

($1,912.44)

$1,912.44

Treasurer Receipts

F

Add New Recelpt
Upload Receipt File

Reports

Monthly Statement

Tax Distribution

Top 50 Tax Payers
Autherilty Assessments
Authority Tax Payments
Warrants Over 1 Year
School Summary

LOC Advances Summary
Tax Adjustments by Auth

Profile

My Profile

@ Pina! County Tea

i Save New Fund Transfer

Using a modarn browser ensures the bast user experlence on this website.

You can check your browser Is up to data by clicking B

t Cam il

https://treasurer.pinalcountyaz. gov/Agency/Transfers/TransferAddFund

-\

PInal Caunty Govemment Wab Disclajmsr

6/30/2020
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4942920083 m June 1, 2020 - June 30,2020 m Page 1 of 6

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
GROUND TRANSPORTATION
565 N IDAHQ RD Cnline; weillsfargo.com
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182}
PO Box 63020

San Francisco, CA 94163

|Go 120 @

Account summary —= ——

, , : k
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds A= <185 >
Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4942920083 $5,669.19 $278,616.37 -$284,280.70 $4.86
Credits

Electronic daposits/bank credits

£ffective  Posted

date dafe Amount Transaction detail

06/01 3,265.83 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200529 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/01 2,156.26 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200528 1184003220
TRN*1*892410439"1450173185~

06/01 285.78 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000010894204
TRN*1*0894204*1272337487~

06/02 25.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200531 8429396648 Superstition Fire and

06/02 744.23 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200529 1184003220
TRN*1*892414435*1450173185~

06/02 448.43 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200529 1184003220
TRN*1*515483351*1860004538\

06/02 169.47 Aetna H09 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160528200247401*1066033492\

06/03 265.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200602 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/03 3,487.98 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200602 00145658
TRN*1*5519643*1860527381*Ahcces Acute\

06/03 2,733.92 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200601 1184003220
TRN*1*892418225*1450173185~

06/03 1,051.68 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 060320 xxxxx0012 84\lea* 1049823950\

06/03 791.12 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200602 00145658
TRN*1*5522112*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

06/03 195.92 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 200603 362703
TRN*1*011840012721786* 1610994632\

06/04 34,275.00 WT Seq#68378 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical

Distri Srf# Gb00000033758729 Trn#200604068378 Rfb# 466
06/04 . 1,907.74 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200603 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

{162} |
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WELLS

FARGO

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)

Effective Posted

date dafe Amount Transaction defail

06/04 2,235.55 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200602 1184003220
TRN*1*892421980*1450173185~

06/04 401.98 Palmetto Gba Hcclaimpmt 200601 1184003220
TRN*1*808135799*1571062326~

06/04 345.15 Agtna HO®2 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160601200220262%1066033492\

06/05 5,989.99 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200604 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/05 1,790.16 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820154000152390* 1066033492\

06/05 788.07 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200603 1184003220
TRN*1*892425570*1450173185~

06/05 27113 Astna H09 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160602200235673%1066033492\

06/05 103.46 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmi 1184003220
TRN*1*820154000152374*1066033492\

06/05 91.73 Ahcees Programma Heclaimpmt 200603 202006031257046
TRN*1*202006031257046*1866004791*Fgmb

06/08 290.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200606 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/08 135.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200605 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/08 197.78 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200605 00145658
TRN*1*5523086*1860527381%Alics General\

06/08 102.90 Optum Lifeprint Hcclaimpmt 091000012099526
TRN*1*2099526%1272337487~

06/09 539.89 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200607 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/09 225,00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200608 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/09 6,154.27 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200605 1184003220
TRN*1*892430625"1450173185~

06/09 701.30 - Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200609 362703
TRN*1*011840012723338*1610994632\

06/09 620.04 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200609 362703
TRN*1*011840012724806*1610994632\

06/10 565.38 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200609 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/10 6,438.51 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200608 1184003220
TRN*1*892434291*1450173185~

06/10 3.419.73 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200609 00145658
TRN*1*5525000*1860527381*Ahcccs Acutel

06/10 245212 PCS Gen Trust PCS Trust 200610 Gt-0006062 Superstition Fire & ME

06/10 1,528.72 Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 200609 202000696414431
TRN*1*59122*1860522728* 27966\

06/10 215.64 Aetna H09 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160605200381342*1066033492\

06/10 89.29 Mercy Care Plan Hcelaimpmt 200602 00145658
TRN*1*5525776*1860527381*Altcs General\

06/11 38,725.00 WT Seq#74742 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000033909127 Trn#200611074742 Rfo# 468

06/11 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200610 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/11 1,087.96 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 200611 362703
TRN*1*001290050713650*13912634 73\

06/11 994.38 Optumn Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 09100001 3962341

Shaat San = IN&1046
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction defail

06/11 450.00 Pnp Billpayment 060820Seit 200611 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/11 398.61 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200609 1184003220
TRN*1*892438033*1450173185~

06/11 94.25 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 081120 xxxxx0012
*15*093169454\GE*1*50073654\lea*1*05007 3620\

06/12 165.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200611 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/12 777.70 Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 200611 202000706854018
TRN*1*6087 1*1860522728*28923\

06/12 776.49 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200610 1184003220
TRN*1*892441786*1450173185~

06/12 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 060920Sett 200612 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/15 313.14 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200612 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/15 270.74 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200613 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/15 3,020.51 Noridian Azutmt Hceclaimpmt 200611 1184003220
TRN*1*892445619*1450173185~

06/15 1,726.32 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200611 1184003220
TRN*1*516821619*1860004538\

06/16 160.55 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200615 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/16 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200615 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/16 746.62 Noridian Azutmt Hcelaimpmt 200612 1184003220
TRN*1*892449096* 1450173185~

06/16 358.38 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200616 362703
TRN*1*001290050801191*1391263473\

08/16 355.23 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200612 1184003220
TRN*1*516871769*1860004538\

06/16 200.00 Pnp Billpayment 061120Sett 200616 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/17 2,045.89 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200616 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/17 5,468.85 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200616 00145658
TRN*1*5530628*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

06/17 1,624.86 Noridian Azutmt Heelaimpmt 200615 1184003220
TRN*1*892452883"*1450173185~

06/17 1,5659.40 Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 200616 202000725323526
TRN*1*63030*1860522728*29394\

06/17 644.11 Bebsaz MA Claims Heclaimpmt 200616 202000725322841
TRN*1*62593*1860004538"487 1\

06/18 27.500.00 WT Seq147287 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000034080731 Trn#200618147287 Rib# 471

06/18 22430 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200617 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/18 1,267.37 Optum Lifeprint Heelaimpmt 091000014762794
TRN*1"4762794"1272337487~

06/18 786.24 Noridian Azutmt Hoclaimpmt 200616 1184003220 ‘
TRN*1*892456112*1450173185~ {

06/18 327.45 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 061820 xxxxx0012 ;
*18*093411817\GE*1*50316017\lea*1*0503 15983\

06/18 96.45 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 061820 xx0ox0012
*15*093411818\GE*1*50316018\lea* 17050315984\

06/19 25.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200618 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

Shast Spn = 0061047
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Electronic deposits/bank credits {continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction defail

06/19 659.40 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200619 362703
TRN*1*011840012729826* 1610994832\

06/19 600.00 Pnp Billpayment 061620Sett 200619 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/19 559.23 Aetha HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160616200276792%1066033492\

06/19 230.16 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200617 1184003220
TRN*1*892459633*1450173185~

06/19 91.73 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820168000214604*1066033492\

06/22 1,367.20 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200619 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/22 4,186.84 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200618 1184003220
TRN*1*892463429*1450173185~

06/22 2,201.50 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200618 1184003220
TRN*1*517171708*1860004538\

06/23 265.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200621 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/23 1,607.68 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200623 362703
TRN*1*001290050875233*139126347 3\

06/23 761.25 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200619 1184003220
TRN*1*892467363*1450173185~

06/23 682.25 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 200623 362703
TRN*1*011840012730855"1610994632\

06/23 22540 Aetna H09 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160618200315039*1066033492\

06/23 194.40 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 200623 362703
TRN*1*001290050918515*1391263473\

06/23 101.79 Hdic Heclaimpmt 200623 362703 TRN*1*017370010895211*13907 14280

06/24 631.156 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200623 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/24 7.456.07 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200623 00145658
TRN*1*5537120*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

06/24 2,686.89 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200622 1184003220
TRN*1*517372614* 1860004538\

06/24 1,693.98 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200622 1184003220
TRN*1*517374545*1860004538\

06/24 791.12 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200622 1184003220
TRN*1*892471279*1450173185~

06/24 738.90 Medisun Claims Hecclaimpmt 200623 202000754539305
TRN*1*64794*1860522728*31163\

06/24 452.54 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200624 362703
TRN*1*011840012732557*1610994632\

06/24 358.38 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmi 200624 362703
TRN*1*001290050938654*13912634 73\

06/24 306.80 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200623 00145658
TRN*1*5539871*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

06/24 225.40 Aetna H09 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160619200255358* 1066033492\

06/24 199.73 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 200624 362703
TRN*1*014840101442521*1611013183\

06/25 40,520.00 WT Seq104897 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical

Distri Srf# Gb00000034219198 Trn#200625104897 Rfb# 473
06/25 846.30 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200624 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

Sheet Sea = 1061048
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WIET

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

06/25 891.13 Noridian Azutmt Heelaimpmt 200623 1184003220
TRN*1*892475064*1450173185~

06/25 414,14 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200623 1184003220
TRN*1*517422730*1860004538\

06/25 24463 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000015567340
TRN*1*5567340*1272337487~

06/25 104.68 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200623 1184003220
TRN*1*517428078*1860004538\

06/26 123.59 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200625 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/26 2,059.13 Ahcces Programma Heclaimpmt 200624 202006241275784
TRN*1*202006241275784*1866004791*Ffsv

06/26 1,071.67 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820175000274006* 1066033492\

06/29 46.67 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200626 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/29 6,802.33 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200625 1184003220
TRN*1*892482280*1450173185~

06/29 1,726.04 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200625 1184003220
TRN*1*517521996"1860004538\

06/29 ‘ 460.16 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160624200262085" 1066033492\

06/29 400.00 Pnp Billpayment 062420Sett 200629 6500 Apache .Junction Fire D

06/29 306.70 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200626 00145658
TRN*1*5540885*1860527381*Altcs General\

06/30 12,865.00 WT Seq110724 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000034 322434 Trn#200630110724 Rib# 476

06/30 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200629 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/30 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200628 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

06/30 240.82 Optum Lifeprint Hecclaimpmt 091000016174681 '
TRN*1*6174681*1272337487~

06/30 200.00 Pnp Billpayment 062520Sett 200630 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

06/30 111.64 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200630 362703
TRN*1*011840012734508*1610994632\

$278,616.37 Total electronic deposits/bank credits
$278,616.37 Total credits
Debits

Electronic debits/bank debits
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detai
06/02 290.70 Merchant Service Merch Fee 200531 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
06/04 60,160.00 WT Seq#68387 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000033760144 Trn#200604068387 Rfb# 467
06/11 74,510.00 WT Seq#74746 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Masfer Srf#
Gw00000033909128 Trn#200611074746 Rfb# 469 '
06/18 49,820.00 WT Seq147296 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#

Shaat Saa = INA1049
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Electronic debits/bank debits (confinued)

Effective Posted

date dafe Amount Transaction defail
06/18 670.00 WT Seq147284 Pinal County /Bnf=Final County Master Srf#
Gw00000034080321 Trn#200618147284 Rib# 470
06/25 71,720.00 WT Seq104912 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000034219308 Trn#200625104912 Rib# 475
06/25 600.00 WT Seq104905 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000034219306 Trn#200625104905 Rib# 474
06/30 26,110.00 WT Seq110779 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000034322437 Trn#200630110779 Rib# 478
06/30 400.00 WT Seq110760 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srt#
Gw00000034322435 Trn#200630110760 Rib# 477
$284,280.70 Total electronic debitsibank debits
$284,280.70 Total debits
Daily ledger balance summary
Date Balance Dale Balance Dats Balance
05/31 5,669.19 06/10 32,714.64 06/22 9,921.50
06/01 11,377.06  06/11 484 06/23 13,759.27
06/02 12,47349 06/12 1,744.03 06/24 29,300.23
16/03 20,999.11 06/15 7.074.74 06/25 1.11
06/04 4.53 06/16 §,945.52 06/26 3,255.50
06/05 9,039.07 06/M17 20,288.63 06/29 12,997.40
06/08 9,764.75 06/18 044 06/30 4.86
06/09 18,005.25 06/19 2,165.96
Average daily ledger balance $8,541.70

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effective June 20, 2020, we are updating the Funds Availability Policy in our Commarcial Account Agreement as follows:

In the "Longer delays may apply” section, when a longer delay applies, we are making the following changes:
- The amount of your depasit that may be available on the first business day after the day of your deposit is increasing from $200 fo

$225.

- We are changing the check deposit amount excaption that may lead to a delay of generally no more than seven business days from

"You deposit chacks totaling more than $5,000 on any one day" to “You deposit checks totaling more than $5,525 on any one day."

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All righis reserved. Member FDIC.

Shaet San = NG1060



Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4797829967 m June 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 m Page 1 of 2

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-283-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
TRANSPORT LOCKBOX ACCOUNT
565 N IDAHO RD Online; wellsfargo.com
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851194014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)
PO Box 63020

San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4797829967 $4,377.33 $172,496.26 -$153,885.00 $22,988.59 @
Credits
Deposits
Effective Posled
date date Armount Transaction detail
06/01 29,385.37 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/02 515.93 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/04 3,025.12 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/05 1,384.24 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/08 32,247.01 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/09 1,766.53 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/10 767.16 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/11 2,403.48 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/12 399.62 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/15 13,173.72 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/16 11,057.75 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/18 9,019.33 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/19 2,958.98 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/22 23,205.63 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/23 889.12 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/24 9,200.76 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/25 900.29 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/26 950.41 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/29 21,189.96 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
06/30 8,046.85 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1

$172,496.26 Total deposits

$172,496.26 Total credits

{182)
Sheat San = 0125774
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Debits
Electronic dehits/bank debits

Effective Posted

date date Amounit Transaction detail

06/04 34,275.00 WT Seq#68378 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000033758729 Trn#200604068378 Rib# 466

06/11 38,725.00 WT Seqi#{74742 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00O0O00033809127 Trn#200611074742 Riti## 468

06/18 27,500.00 WT Seq147287 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000034080731 Trn#200618147287 Ritw# 471

06/25 40,520.00 WT Seq104897 Suparstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000034219198 Tm#200625104897 Rt 473

06/30 12,865.00 WT Seq110724 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical

Distri Srf# Gb00000034322434 Trn#2006301 10724 Rfb# 476
$153,885.00 Total electronic dehits/bank debits

$153,885.00 Total dehits

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
05/31 4,377.33 06/10 39,193.69 06/22 35,187.20
06/01 33,762.70 06/11 2,872.17 06/23 36.076.32
J6/02 34,278.63 06/12 3,271.79 06/24 45,286.08
06/04 3,028.75 06M5 16,445.51 06/25 5,666.37
06/05 4412.99 06/16 27,503.26 06/26 6,616.78
06/08 36,660.00 06/18 9,022.59 06/29 27,806.74
06/09 38426.53 06/19 11,981.57 06/30 22,988.59

Average daily ledger balance $18,494.54

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Effective June 20, 2020, we are updating the Funds Availability Policy in our Commercial Account Agresment as follows:

In the "Longer delays may apply” section, when a longer delay applies, we are making the following changes:

- The amount of your depaosit that may be available on the first business day after the day of your depositis increasing from $200 to
$225.

- We are changing the check deposit amount exception that may lead to a delay of generally no more than seven business days from
"You deposit checks totaling more than $5,000 on any one day" to "You deposit checks totaling mere than $5,525 on any one day."

©2010 Wells Fargo Bark, N.A.
All rights reservad. Member FDIC.

Shaat San = M25725



7/1/20
2:36:45 PM

Current Assets

Fund Cash (Transport)

Payroli Account (Transport)
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Due To Other Funds
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - Transport Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

W

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 6/30/2020
FUND: (150} Not Defined

Assets

$1,895,453.91

(1,673,223.31)

Liabilities and Equity

$2,591,446.02

$(2,427,130.75)
57,915.33

L
$222,230.60 D

$222,230.60

$2,591,446.02

$2,591,446.02

(2,369,215.42)

$222,230.60



| CHASE & Manage your account onfine at ¢ K Customer Bervics: i Mobille: Download the
' == www ohase comeardhelp Jo 1-800-945-2026 6] Chase Mobile®app today
-

New Balance
July 2020
pErTEE— " $5,014.70
3 - Minimum Payment Due

$1,002.00
& 8 7 &8 9 10 Payment Due Date

i2 13 14 15 16 17 18 07/04’20
19 20 M 22 23 24 35

25 27 28 20 30 31 1
2 & 4 § 68 7 8
Late Payment Warning: If we do not receive your minimurm

payment by the due date, you may heve lo pay a late fee, and
existing and new balances may bacome subjact to the Default APR.

Minimum Payment Warning: £nroll in Auto-Pay end aveld missing
a payment. To enroll, go fo www.chese.com

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Ar.count Number: 4246 3152 5‘232 e-m

i Balam:e
Paymenl. Cmdlla
Purchgsss

Gaish Advances
BBIII'IGE Transfers

Ayaliable Credit

Cash Amsss Line

Avnllabls lur Gaah

Pnt Due’ Amount

Balunu mr the Gredit' I.lmlt

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

If you experience COVID-19 related mail dellvery disruptions, remember you can always access your statements on chass.com or the
Chase Mobile App.

& ltern was transferred from lost / stolen account.

1000001 FIS33338 ©1 Y & 10 200810 Paga 10f3 05830 MADA 25285  1621000D010002528501

CHASE :
= L': 4243152523264 A1,00100200005014 70000000008

»

WLMNGTON, F 108605128 Hal vour poyoirt o Lot DS DAIS: 07420

. T oo commayearg  New Baldrnice: $5,014.70

: . sayeard = ' »
For Undeliverable Mail Only ghase.cpipaycard Minimiuen Paymant: 81 :002'.00

Account number: 4246 3152 5232 6481

$ Ameunt Enclosed
MekeMail Io Chasa Card Barulcas al the address belaw:

25265 BEX 9 18220 ¢
ROGER WOOD
SUPERSTITION FIRE

585
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85113-4014 CARDMEMBER SERVICE

PO BOX 8284
CAROL STREAM IL 801976204

cO0D 4RO 2B 5952523 dELBLS



CHASE G Manage your account ohiine at : g\ ) Customer Service: [Fad Moblle: Download the l
$ - www.chags gomicardhelp \7Y  1-B00-846-2028 B3] Chase Mohile® app today
.
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaction Metchant Name or Transaction Description § Ameunt
05/24 & Payment ThankYau Image Chack -3,368.50
06/24 & Paymant ThankYou image Chack -7,461.25
05/24 & Payment ThenkYou Image Check -6,708.54
05/24 & Payment ThankYou Image Chack t 83“ lﬂ? | W‘e'aq -102.71 4o
06/08 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ A2 |DDF  P33T] 1oF 82 s 4AF |FEL3 VWL ©
= PNP AZDOR TAXPEE io@poniand M joo e | $8l1 *T7° (SF 1682 1128 ok (Y63 1S
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6481) $17681.13-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
06107 CIRGLE K 01445 CLAYPOOL AZ 15618 115 OB
06/07 CIRCLE K'01445 CLAYPOOLAZ™ "™~ "“‘—“—T?ﬁ"‘l'a— T 33300 '|=
06707 CHEVRON 0208629 SAN CARLOS AZ 208
HOWRRD1OGSDON \.??ja 'OD F
TRANSACTICONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6515) $36.58
05/14 & ABATIX 214-381-0322 TX ' ' 157100 152318 | SOY
0B/03 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCGT| AZ 17 <10 B4.38 | QO
JEFF CRANNMER i
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6549) 1607 .54 ’
0514 8 _RHYTHM MONSTER LLG HTTPSWWW.RHYT AR 886 144.00_{ QO
DANIEL MCKINNEY
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6614) 5144.00
05/28 & AMZN Mkip US™M7EXYOY11 Amzn.comibill WA 1TYSle 9.79 IDDF‘
05/29 & AMZN Mkip US*MYOTIB041 Aman.comibill WA {PESte 4822 J(ND
05/29 & AMZN Miip US*MYTTY3F31 Amzn.com/bill WA | 8 Dl 87.64 JGOF
6702 AMZN Mktp US*MYOE110Q11 Amzn.com/bill WA ‘?% [ 46404 JODF
iLTik) DFFICE BEFOT #5107 B00-485-39748 AZ [0 0553
ANNABUTEL X339 QD%
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 88565)$716.20
0519 & Amazon.com Amzn.cormibill WA iooE 139N - \5355)‘ 203 15aF  1881% - b
0516 & AMZN Mkip US*M75CH10Y1 Amzn.com/bill WA 12817 7032 1o 0%
0619 & Arazon com M7STZI0L2 Amzn.combll WA yo5Er 1 REM] N&§9us 96\ IS8T 99
R EANZ P MZn.Com/bi - \$8™M 75.96 \_D o
& FELEXBT5078349 MEMPHIS TN 1 .
i , \$EF 72 {50
TsI22 & Amiazon.com 7 OHMBELT Amzn comBill WA 1$89N 34,51 \DDF
(172 & FEDEX 515820144 MERMPAIS TN 12% 1\ 1481 \Dbr
e e - 1 : Y
T T COSTOU AU CETER B2y WS AL S TR ¥3Ibed UM ISoF 18817 SRSt
58 TUOEUS CENTER 827 502-274-465 7
-, il 7100 138 vanose ISOE  \3F]R_ M1¥HAY
6103 FEDEX 518390357 MEMPHAIS TR \ e 7668 ot =
VAYBHN-CROSHAW
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD 0887) §1298.47
05119 & ONE BEAT CPR 954-3215305 FL 12719 1za61 ADOF
05/28 & ONE BEAT CPR 964-3215305 FL | gf‘;ag 13861 LIDDY
TINAGEROQLA
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6473) $277.22
0519 & THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ \3%5 171 2334 YO OF
FOX TENNER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2680) $243.34
05/30 & WALGREENS #4183 APAGHE JUNCTI AZ IFedS 5478 JODY
05/30 & FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI AZ 19539 1203 1ok
AVY BRUUKS
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 7121) $66.81
0521 & STAPLS7307805163000001 877-8267755 NJ 1303 8459 {00y
RELLY BARTZ
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3849)$84.59
2020 Totals Year-to-Date
Tatal fees charged in 2020 $0.00
Tofal intarest charged in 2020 $0.00
Year-fo-date totals do nol reflact any fee or interast refunds
you may have received. ’
ROGER WOOD Page2of3 Statement Date;  06/10/20

0000001 FiS23330C 1 ¥ 8 10 200810 Paga 203 06830 MADA 26283 16240000010002525502
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CHASE for BUSINESS

Printed from Chase for Business

pY

g

hitps://secure07c.chase.com/web/auth/dashboard#/dashboard/accounts/summary/businessCard;params=card 664492563

g BUSINESS CARD {...6481)

Current balance
$645.21

Available credit
$49,117.52

Next payment due

£oF & |31 @

Minimum payment due

Total Credit Limit

VIENDIOR 5
AGCOLINT #

APPROVAL e oo
DATE PAILD

WERFIT fi{é{ﬂw

Remaining statement balance

$50,000.00

jul 4, 2020 $0.00 $0.00

Automatic payment is Off,

PENDING (2} Pending charges $237.27
Date Description 385 9 413 Card \_241&1 Amount
Jun29,2020  AZ DEPT OF REVENUE in0 '(50‘“ \50 qsﬁ (..6481) o newd s23182 7
Jun 29, 2020 PNPAZ DORTAXFEE 100 %3 |50 11"‘ (...6481) 40\3 B 5457

[}
Account activity
SHOWING Activity since last statement

Current balance $645.21
Date Description Card Category Amount
Jun 25, 2020 APPLIED MAGNETS, INC. N(U’ {...6655) Merchandise & inventory l ?ﬁﬂdj 4 $117.01 =
jun 23, 2020 AMZN Mktp US*MSZOAQSUOM..GGSS) Merchandise & inventary I ?Q(ﬁ $43.86 ==
Jun 22,2020, ABATIX (Bév (...7121) Repair & maintenance l M(Ja $1,912.44

U‘)P \ ot

un 21, 2020 DNH*GODADDY.COM t‘"/ (...6655) Bills & utilities’ $159.98 =
: e Jopv® ol el ed®
Jun 20, 2020 Payment ThankYou Image (...6481) —_ -$2,677.25
Jun 20, 2020 Payment ThankYou Image (...6481) — -$1,879,68
Jun 20, 2020 Payment ThankYou image (...6481) — -$457.77
Jun 19, 2020 IAFC FR1151 (...6572) Miscellaneous -$994.00 ™

Qor” \ 3960
Jun 19, 2020 IAFC FR1151 ql\of”'/g (..6572)  Miscellaneous -$1,184.00 =

| {79

Jun 19, 2020 IAFCFR1151 O‘}'J (...6580) Miscellaneous [ﬁ O F -$1,698.00 =
,un 19, 2020 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 \D)“a& (...6481) Office & Shipping ’ %Uc% $344.46
Jun 19, 2020 COPPER HILLS INN /\Pc)r/ (...6499)  Travel 7403 $105.18 ©

1/2



et Nl P W

Bt WAE W R T W IRANI U e B

Date Description Card Category Amount
Jun 16, 2020 694 HILTON EL CONQUIST /& m[ﬁ(o(-...6556) Travel \Y A0 $109.97 -~
,un 16, 2020 NEOGOV ...6523 Office & shippin . $175.00 ~
%\W ) { ) pping \?40 3
Jun 16, 2020 INDEED (@\W {...6523) Merchandise & inventory \ MOJ $25.81 —
Jun 15,2020 Engraving, Awards & Gif 4\ u\""/ (...6572) Merchandise & inventory \ W U $664.15*"
Jun 14, 2020 694 HILTON EL CONQUIST /\ pgat (2.6556)  Travel \ 90> $659.82 =
Jun 13, 2020 CHEVRON 0208629 /Lo clf/ {...6499) Gas \ % 0d $28.03 =~
Jun 12,2020  MARATHON PETRO250 ,.\T/ ..6499)  Gas $69.00—
Ro ( ) L ©a)d
Jun11,2020  AUTOZONE 3684 8> (..6556)  Automotive $48.85 =
[, el (-E556) P4 U
1Y
Jun 11,2020 Office & shipping | 90 $57.65 ™

USPS PO 0302590130 IE {...6572)

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

©2020 jPMorgan Chase & Co.

https:/fsecureQ7¢c.chase.com/weblauth/dashboard#/dashboard/accounts/summary/businessCard;params=card, 664492563

Equal Oppartunity Lender &r
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

200 Capital Projects Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Deposit

Current month’s Revenue transfer from 100 Fund and 150 Fund

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

ST IIOOMMmMmgOw



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Capital Project {Fund 200) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2019- 2020

Book Balance as of: 6/1/2020

Activity During the Month

6/30/2020
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Journal Entries:

Interest Income (Expense):

Deposits

Revenue Transfer

Cash Receipts
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes

SRP Contributions

Cash Dishursements
A)  Accounts Payable
B) Transfer In / Out
Q) Refund Interest

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 6/30/2020

Less: QOutstanding Warrants
Less:

-

Prepared by:

$36,398.57

(21,636.80)

Balance from YTD Column

Check #
607
G608

Z/{é@aa

@m Ul 7 foo0

vl

S\Accounting\i920'Bank Ret 19-200200 Fund Bank Recs\200 CP Cash Rac 083020

1,013.51
180.00
26,565.6

(27.08)
0.57
8,041.50
25.06

(33.02)
632.40

(21 ,636.74)@
(0-.06)@

$597,523.74

©$..507,528 4-*®

(1 ,OOQjOO)@

$ 556,514.74

Balance per B/S § - 59651474@

$ -

TH720203:04 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

&e}.-'

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020
_—
6116421101 Supegstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects
: Begin Balance; @ 582,761.97 713,906.74
i Income: 36,398_.5?: _1,063,00_8.3_0
: LOC Advance: .00’ .00 o |

Expense:’ (21,636.80) (1,179,391.30) Loc:. ) .00
LOC Payments:’ .00. .00. Warrants Outstanding: {1,009.00)
Cash Balance: @ 597,523.74! 597 523.74 End: 596,514.74
Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code|Descripti MTDAmMount YTDAmount

16116421101 Superstltlon Fire & Medical Dist .j . Beginning Balance: 582,761.97  1713,906.74

Capatal Projects R SR S
'11100.2017 2017 Real Estate Taxes O (27.08) (26.89)
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes E d43 'y O\qqq .57 13,276.90
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes 3; % (93 ! 8,041.50 927,130.02
12100.2017 ‘2017 Personal Property Taxes 25.06 526.35
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes (oo (33.02) 2,265.57
‘12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes 632.40 72,465.12
114100.0 Salt River Contribution .00 28,110.80
'21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest .00 117.46
:21.1 nn.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00. 1,516.17
:21 .43 Welis Farge Trust Investment Interest .09, 88.52
é21100.46 Wells Fargoe Investment Investment Interest 270.80; 2,571.74
221100.47 : WF Money Market Investment Interest ' ®S 19.47 200.96
:21100.48 'WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest % \ D\& 294.02é 723.46
:21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest ' 65.40 932.73
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 292.64 5,855.86
'21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 69.14 1,820.63
21100.90 PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest 1,95 1.95
73160.0 - Deposits @ 180.00 180.00
73750.0 Revenue Transfer @ ' 26,565.63 5,250.95
90400.0 Refund Interest @ (.06) (35.95)
190930.0 Warrants Redeemed @ {21,636.74) (1,179,355.35)
‘ : Ending Balance: 597,523.74 597,523.74

Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes Doc #

Amount C/D

6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects * Beginning Balance: 582,761.97
11100. 2017 2017 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total {27. 08)
06/29 Tax Distribution 0 (23 53) cC
06/30 Tax Distribution 0 (3.55) C
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: .57
06/09 Tax Distribution 0 A9 €
06/17 Tax Distribution o 19, C
_06/22 Tax Distribution_ 0 - 19 ¢
10.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes o “Source ( Code Total 8, 041 50
06/_01_ Tax Distribution 0, (12. 32)‘ C
06/01 Tax Distribution 0. 247, 88 C
06/01 Tax Distribution 0 191 41‘ C
06/01 Tax Distribution 0 228.07 C
06/02 Tax Distribution ‘ 0 3246 C
06/02 ! Tax Distribution ] 0 22,400 C



_'_06/02 Tax Dlstrlbutlon o
06/02/ Tax DIStI‘IbUthI‘I_ )

06/02 Tax Distribution

“_06/03 Tax Dlstrlbutlon_ B
06/03| Tax Distribution

06/03° Tax Distribution
06/03]1 Tax Dlstnbutlon

06/04 Tax Distribution
06/04 Tax Distribution

06/04:1 Tax Distribution

06/05 Tax Distribution
06/05 Tax Distribution
06/05 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/08 Tax Distribution

~ 06/08Tax Distribution
_06/09.Tax Dlstrlbutlon_
__06/09 Tax Distribution
06/09;T Tax Dlstrlbutlon -
06/09 Tax DiStI'IbUtIOI"I

06/09, ‘Tax Distribution
06/10:Tax Distribution
06/10!Tax Distribution

Tax Distribution

0 7 Tax Distribution

Tax Dlstrlbutlon
) 'Tax Distribution
) Tax Dlstrlbutloh
06/12 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/15!Tax DIStFIbUtIOr‘I

06/15!Tax Distribution
. 06/15/Tax Distribution

06/16 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

' '_ 06/16 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/17 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

) 706/17 Tax Dlstnbutton__
- 06/17 ‘Tax Distribution
7 06/17<Tax Distribution

06/18 Tax Distribution
06/18 Tax Distribution
06/19 Tax Distribution
06/19 Tax Distribution
06/22 Tax Distribution
06/22 Tax Distribution
06/22 Tax Distribution
_06/23 Tax DIStI‘!bUtiOﬂ
06/23: Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/24 Tax Distribution
06/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

'06/25 Tax Distribution

06/25 Tax Distribution
06/25 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/26:Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06_/26Tax D__latrlbut_lop

) 7Tax D:strlbutlon o

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

BACEL-2N=d

cioooooo oo oo

0O 0000000000000 00R0000000 0000020000 0000000s

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

51.09.
63. 25

166.20

57 06
6.69
3. 21

1,207.11

_ 46.62:
6.19°

57.44,
34 60‘

39 91

4.57.

130 81

36. 86" "

49 76

224.74;

5. 1’7'
37.72,
203.69
84.31;
8. 08,
33.39!

484.381

27.62.
15.15:

32 20

127.87°

3.08

3.37.

13.04

113.83

0OOOOONNO0000N00N0000000 ﬂ;ﬁfﬁéﬁéﬁiﬁf():ﬁéﬁ!ﬁ-ﬂ O0OOO00O00 00000 nansn'n-n;n}nlnan 00O



_-0_6_/29 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/29 Tax Drstrlbutlon

' '_ 06/30 Tax Dlstrlbutlon '

06/30JTax Dlstrlbutlon

‘ 12160_2017 2017 Personal Proper'ty Taxes

06/0 11Tax Distribution

~ 06/02|Tax Distribution

06/02 Tax Distribution

~06/03 Tax Distribution

06/04 T Tax Distribution
06/04 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/05 Tax Distribution
06/09 Tax Distribution

06/10 Tax Dlstributlon

' 06/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/11 Tax D|str|but|on
06/16{Tax DlStrlbUthﬂ
06/23 | Tax Distribution

. 06/25 Tax Distribution
- 06/29|Tax Distribution
06/29 Tax Distribution
06/307Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOn
12100 2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes

06/01 Tax Distribution

(16/02 Tax Distribution

- 06/03, Tax Dlstrlbutlon 7
06/04‘Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/04 iTax Distribution

~06/04Tax Distribution

- 06/16/Tax Di

06/05 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax DIStI‘lbUtIOI"l

' 06/08 Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOn

06/09 Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOn
06/09 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/10 Tax Distribution

06/11|Tax Distribution
06/1 5 Tax DIStFlbUtIOﬂ

06/16 T Tax Dlst ibution
ribution
06/17 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/18 Tax Distribution
06/19 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Distribution
06/24 Tax Distribution
06/25 Tax Distribution
06/26 Tax Distribution
06/29 Tax Distribution
06/29'Tax Distribution
06/29:Tax Distribution
06/30 Tax Distrlbutlon

- 06/30: Tax Distribution

06/30‘Tax Distribution

~ 12100. 2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes

06/01 ‘Tax Distribution
06/01; {Tax Distribution
06/01 ' Tax Distribution
06/02 Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

ce oo

=N-H-1-1

e e L
' . ' i :

000000 Oo0D000 00000,

0000000000 0000000000000 0000

17.35,

341.46!

7.92,

74|

Source Code Total: 2
1.00]

2. 15‘

3.04,

46‘”

74,
1.00:
.03’
.66
.26
132
1.90

1__57_’ :
.92,

4.64;
5.12,

.09
‘Source Code Totai (3
.58,

16.87:

- 15

5.97;
1127

70.

njjm.

i

26,
2.58
1.05:
©3.93;
1.32
6.12,
164
,2,91,‘,
.69’
3.99]
(:33)
2.54
2.41
11.74
.92
5.16
.03
5.05'
(120.56)
1.71
(2.42)
37,

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

C.:

5,06

‘n 00

n-n OOOO0O0NND0DO0000OODD n-n,nfn,n:nﬁn;nfmnsnin o n:nen;n?nh;n;nn 00 njnin:ninin

Source Code Totat 632 40

41.35'
47.52.

2.33
16.84

0000



' 06/02 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/02 Tax Dlstributlon_

' 06/02, Tax Distribution

06/03 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

~ 06/03|Tax Distribution
_ 06/03|Tax Distribution -

06/04 Tax Dlstrlbutlon_
06/04 Tax Distribution

' 06/04 Ta_x_ D_lstributlon_

06/04 Tax Distribution
06/04: ‘Tax Distribution
06/05:Tax Dqstrlbutlpn
06/05 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Distribution

' 66/0§'Tax Distribution

06/08! Tax Dlstrlbutlon
oe/oslTax Distribution
06/09|Tax Dlstributmn
06_/09 Tax Distribution

06/09:Tax Distribution

_ '06/0'9 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/10 Tax Distribution
06/11; 'Tax Distribution

06/12;Tax Dlstrllqutlon 7 : o o

706/12 Tax Distribution

06/12/ Tax Dtstrlbutlon

”06/125Tax Dlstrlbutlon .

06/15 Tax Dlstnbutlon

06/16 'Tax Distribution

_ :06/16 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/16: Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/16; Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/17, /Tax Distribution
06/17: Tax Distribution
06/18 Tax Distribution
06/18 Tax Distribution
QG/lB_Tax Distribution
06/19 Tax Distribution
06/19 Tax Distribution
06/22 Tax Distribution
06/22 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Distribution
06/23'Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Distribution
0§”/2f}“Tax Distribution
06/24 Tax Distribution
06/25 Tax Dlstrlbutlon_
06/25 Tax Distribution
06/26 Tax Dlstnbutlon
06/26 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
(_)6/_26_Tax Distribution
06/29 'Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

DO O0O0C0O00000O0OCO0OO0000O00C00000000000000000000000000000 00000

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

381"

38.60
(1.01)!
10.53;

213

44, 58|__

74
5.45)
22. 89'
16. 20
15, 14.
4.60;
2.75!
15.97;
22.07.
12.51°
12.64!
1.84
2. .06,
.26,
6.61

11.73

.90
3.95'
14.40
.62
5.07
27

20.52

4241
4.20,
2,09
6.0

3,53

8.00/
1.19,
10.35'

O0O000O000000000000000000000000 sHallals! ﬁ.ﬁjﬁ.(‘)i(‘)-ﬂ OO0O0OO00O 0000 Oiﬁéﬁ}ﬁfﬁ'ﬁ Oﬁ



Pinal County Treasurer

ML

A,

R

Monthly Statement

¥

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

06/30!Tax Distribution R o 177, C
06/30|Tax Distributon . o 34.79. C
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest o ~ Source Code Total .09
06/02!Investment Interest o 0| N .09 C
~21100.46 Welis Fargo Investment Investment Interest I _ Source Code Total: 270.80
.. 06/01|Investment Interest j 0 56.64/ C
 06/01!Investment Interest ! [ 124.09 C
i 06/10|Investment Interest 0! 384! C
i 06/15|Investment Interest N | 0, _ 86.23; C
'21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest . i _ Source Code Total: 19.47
06/01|Investment Interest o 0 19.47, C

© 21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest i source Code Total: 294 02

06/19 Investment Interest ; 0 52 33 C
06/24 Investment Interest 0 3496 C
06/24 Investment Interest 0 3641 C
06/26 Investment Interest 0! 78.33 C
06/29 Investment Interest 0' 56.32, C
06/30|Investment Interest : 0; 35, 67 C
. 21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest . . source Code Total: 65.40
. .06/05 Investment Interest T 6540, C
; 21 100 70 V|n|ng Sparks Investment Interest _ - o o _ Source Code Total 292 64
: '06/03 Investment Interest 0 19.22° C
06/04. Investment Interest o 67.54 C
| © 06/16.Investment Interest 0 7235 C
i 06/19 Investment Interest 0. 11.72. €
I 06/22 Investment Interest 0 56.85 C
! 06/23 Investment Interest 0. 48.82. C
1 06/25|Investment Interest - o 7 16.14 C
| 21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company InvestmentInterest ! source Code Total: 69.14
} 06/05 Investment Interest I 69.14° C
| 21100.90 PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest L Source Code Total: 1.95
5 06/30! Investment Interest ‘ 0 7 195 ¢
' 73160.0 Deposnts - ' - © __  source Code Total: 180.00
: 06/301200,70.73520.15 Kronos / inv 5933 / ck 5040994 | I 180.00 €
. 73750.0 Revenue Transfer o I ~ Source Code Total: 26, 565 63
! 06/22 Property Tax Transfer from 100 to 200 Fund _ R 0 S 1 565 63 C
' 06/30 Payment on Recelvable from 150 Fund o e 25,000.00 C
. 90400.0 Refund Interest o . Source Code Total: (,06)
. 06/02]165244 100-37-043D1 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 165244, o (.02) D
| 06/02(165244 100-37-043D1 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund ~ © 165244 (.01)) D
 06/02 165246 B99-96-81474 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund = 165246 (.02 D
06725165613 T99-82-39323 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund 165613 (_.01)‘ D
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed Source Code Total: (21,636.74)
06/01 Paid Warrants 0] (84.00) D
06/24 Paid Warrants 0 (21,443.74) D
06/25 Paid Warrants 1] {(109.00} D

6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Caplital Projects  Ending Balance: 597,523.74
Warrant Detail

i
i Dt

61\ 1101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects - Account Total: 22,645.74
Fund: 1107 ' Fund Total: 22,645.74 .
Status: QUTS ' Status Total: 1,009.00 @
CITY OF MESA 1107000607 109.00 06/30/20 06/30/20

CITY OF MESA 1107000608 900.00 06/30/20 06/30/20

Status: PAID Status Total: 21 .636.74@



CITY OF MESA
AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
CITY OF MESA

: Total OUTS:
Total PAID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

-1107000604
1107000605
1107000606

Count

'
3

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

84.00 05/20/20 06/01/20

21,443.74 06/17/20. 06/24/20

109.00 068/M17/20 06/25/20
Amount

1,000.00
21,636.74




CASH RECEIPTS

June 2020 CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPOSITS

Date Control #

Amount Account# [Description
6/30/2020 180.00/200.70.73520.15 |Kronos / inv 5933 / ck 5040994
180.00
7
June 2020 Totals 180.00

7/8/2020




RUN DATE: 07/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To CP
tk No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid

BANK: CP - CAPITAL: PROJECTS FUND 7
DEPOSIT: 2,820  DATE: 06/28/20

5040994 Kronos/inv 5933/ck 5040954 Check $180.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005533 180,00

CHECK # 5040994 TOTAL: $180.00

DEPOSIT 2,820 TOTAL: $180.00

TOTAL FOR BANK ID: CP $180.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $180.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $180.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL: $180.00

©



7/6/2020 General Ledger Transactions

Jennifer Burke Superstition Fire & Medical District Homme | Contact Us ; Help Logout i

Inquir
q, Y General Ledger Transactions
GL Accounts

GL Transactions Advanced Search

| GL Account: 6116421101, v Notes: ]
1 Warrant Search 3 ) . . :
I Treasurer Receipts Source Code:! ¢+ 73750.0 Revenue Transfar - N/A Y.
Warrant Maintenance . Post Date Range: | 06/01/20... [3]! to 06/30/20... ﬁ: Amount Range: to
Warrant Accounts Source Category: Income [J  Transfers Credit () Transfers Debit (0  Disbursements {J

Add New Warrant Search Transactions

Bulk Upload Warrants

Fund Transfers e

Fund Transfer . Exporl; to CSV

Bulk Upload Transfers GL " Post Date " sc . Notes Doc  DocRef Amount
Treasurer Receipts a 6116421161 6/22/2020 73750.0 Property Tax Transfer frorm 100 to 200 Fund TR $1,565.63
6116421101 6/30/2020 73750.0 Payment on Receivable from 150 Fund TR $25,000.00 °
Add New Receipt . :
i $26,565.63
Upload Receipt File ! Ce
‘ M <« 1 ' Page 1 loft » w ‘20 ¥ 1 -2 of 2 items

Reports -

Monthly Statement GL Account Details @
x Distributicn

Top 50 Tax Payers

Authority Assessments

Authority Tax Payments

Warrants Over 1 Year
School Summary
LOC Advances Summary

Tax Adjustments by Auth

Profile A
My Profile
Using a modern browser ensures the best user experience on this website.
You can check your browser is up to date by clicking Browser Compatability Cheek.
@ Pinal County Treasurer Home rinal Courty Government Weh Disclalmer

https://treasurer_pinalcountyaz.gov/Agency/Inquiry/GLTransactions 1M
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7/1/20
2:36:32 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Capital Projects
Due From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Capital Projects
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 6/30/2020
FUND: (200) Capital Projects Fund

$596,514.74 "@

1,275,295.36

Assets

$1,871,810.10

D ———

$1,871,810.10

e

Liabifities and Equity

$2,013,838.92
(142,028.82)
1,871,810.10

$1,871,810.10



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

400 Special Revenue Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Deposits / Donations

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1105000288 (paid 6/17/2020)
Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1105000290 (paid 6/30/2020)

I OMMmMQoONE >



RS *}“7
< ' Superstition Fire & Medical District

Special Revenue (Fund 400) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

6/30/2020
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Book Balance as of: 6/1/2020

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries: o @
interest Income (Expense): S83.81 83.81

Cash Receipis
48750 FEMA Grant Receipts
47020 AED Donations
47100 EMS Cardiac Donations
47110 EMS Equipment Donations
47120 Prevention/Pub Ed Donations

47130 General Donations
Deposits -
Revenue Transfer -
Cash Disbursements -
A)  Accounts Payable : (860:47)° (860.47@
B) Transfer In / Out -
C) Refund Interest -
$128.81 {860.47) $52,603.46

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 6/30/2020 Balance from YTD Colurnn

Less: Outstanding Warrants 290 c 4! ) (36.48)

Prepared by 7 Cbab B

Balance per B/S"'$ '52,656.98;: @

Reviewed by: ﬂ% %/ ;3)& Difference $ -

&:\Accounting\1820\Bank Rec 19-201400 Fund Bank Recs\400 Spec Revanue Cash Rec 053020 71/20203:00 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020
Period YTD I
6116422901 Supe ion Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue
Begin Balance: 53,425.12 48,437.86
Income: 128.81 32,211.81
LOC Advance: .00 .00 -
Expense: (860.47) (27,956.21) LOC: .00
LOC Payments: .00 .00 Warrants Qutstanding: (36.48)
Cash Balance: @ 52,693.46 52,693.46 End:’ 52,656.98
Monthly Statement Summary
Source Code|Description MTDAmMount YTDAmount
6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Beginning Balance: 53,425.12 ' 48,437.86
Specml Revenue o
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest .00 6.38
21100.41 Wells Farge Repo Investment Interest .00 89.11
21100.43 Wells Farge Trust Investment Interest .01 5.70
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest 19.45 163.56
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest @ 1.73 15.89
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest ‘E?&?j 29.39 57.52
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 4,70 61.97
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 23.43 373.20
21100,80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 4,97 112.35
21 .80 PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest .13 13
73160.0 Deposits @ 45.00 31,040.00
73750.0 Revenue Transfer .00 286.00
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed @ (860.47) (27,956.21)
Ending Balance: 52,693.46 52,693.46

Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes

Amount C/D

16422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue o
21 100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest _ _ _ i

Beginning Balance: 53,425.12

Source Code Total: .01

06/02, Investment Interest o 01l ¢
. 21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest S ‘ * Source Code Total: 19.45

06/01Investment Interest ‘ 0 3.98 C
B 06/01 Investment Interest 0 ) 5,?31, c

_ 06/10 Investment Interest 0 .28. C
| 06/15, Investment Interest 0 6. 46I c
' 21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest B “Source Code Total: 1.73

06/01 Investment Interest 0 1.73° C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest Source Code Total: 29.39

06/19 Investment Interest 0 571 C

06/24 Investment Interest 0 3.29 C

06/24 Investment Interest 0 345 C

06/26 Investment Interest 0 8.28 C

06/25 Investment Interest 0 5.38. C

P 06/30 Investment Interest o 328 C
2°00,55 Multl Bank Securities Investment Interest _ o ‘Source Code Total 4.70

. 06/05! Investment Interest ' 0: 470 C
21 100 70 Vlmng Sparks Investment Interest Source Code Total 23.43

06/03 Investment Interest 0 2. 16 C

06/04 Investment Interest 0 483 C

06/16 Investment Interest 0 538 C

06/19 Investment Interest 0 1.25, C

06/22 Investment Interest 0 435 C



06/23 Investment Interest
P 06/25 Investrment Interest
21100 80 Stufel Nicolaus & Company lnvestment Interest
06/05 Investment Interest
| 21100.90 PC Treesurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest
06,/30I Investment Interest
73 160 0 Depos:ts
06/30/400.10.47130.10 B Mays / inv 5948 / CASH
90930 0 Warrants Redeemed
06/23 Paid Warrants _
06/25'Paid Warrants

Warrant Detail

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

3.78. C
1.68° C
Source Code Total 4.97
o 4.97] c
~ Source Code Total
13’ C
~ Source Code Total: 45.00
45,000 C
Source Code Tota[ (860 47)
(457.77) D
(402.70). D

61 16422901 Superstltlon Fire & Medical Dist Spemal Revenue Ending Balance. 52,693.46

e Bl

6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue

Fund: 1105

Status: QUTS

CHASE 1105000290

Status: PAID

CHASE 1105000288

JHIGGINS LTD INC 1105000289
Count

To.  JUTS:

Total PAID: 2

&
®

Aocount Total: 896.95

Fund Total: 896.95
Status Total: 36.48 @
36.48 06/30/20 06/30/20

Status Total: 85047 (D

45777 06/17/20 06/23/20
402.70 06M7/20 06/25/20
Amount

36.48
860.47




5948

RUN DATE: 07/01/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1
AR Payment Register {Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To S
sk No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
.. BANK: S - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

DEPOSIT: 2,818 DATE: 06/29/20
Bob Mays f inv 5948 / CASH Cash $45.00
X (DONATION)Y tnvoice ; 005948 $45.00
CASH TOTAL: 345.00
DEPOSIT 2,818 TOTAL: $45.00
TOTAL FORBANKID: S $45.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $45.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $45.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL: $45.00




711120
2:36:20 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Special Revenue Fund
Totai Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Special Revenue Fund
Current Year Profit/L.oss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 6/30/2020
FUND: (400} Special Revenue Fund

Assets
$52,656.98
$52,656.98
$52,656.98
Liabilities and Equity
$48,437.86
4,.219.12
52,656.98
$52,656.98



T B pwweisecomeartion A 80042008 ] Chiase MotilsPapp today

New Balance
B5,014.70
Minimum Payment Due

$1,002.00

. 5 @ 1
| 78 9 10 & Payment Due Date

1213 14 16 18 17 18 e
1920 21 2 23 24 %5 )

25 27 28 20 30 ¥
5 6 7 8

Late Payment Warning: if we do not racelve your minimum
paymant by the due date, you may have to pay a late fes, and
exlsting and new balances may bacoma subject to the Default APR.
Minimum Paymant Warning: Enroll in Auto-Pay and avald missing
a payment. To enroll, go o www.chase.com

— ACGCOQUNT SUMMARY ..

y rice’ B

gr ihs Gredit Limk

Or

L ———

N1 L\_sq 1

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

If you experienca COVID-18 ralated mall delivery disruptions, remember you can always access your statements on chase.com ar the
Chase Mobila App.

& {tem was transferrad from lost / stolen account.

aoa0e  Fsazasa e ¥ 3 10 20/08M1M0 Page 1 of 3 06630 MA DA 25285 1621000009 0002528501
r“ :
CHASE “: y24L315252326481L0010020000501Y 7000000000
.,MM .
WLMINGTON e VG512 gt i yment Due Date: 07/04/20
. - Whdlie yOUT fayitidig &t . =
For Lindedivershle Mil Only chase comupygard ‘“H _];mant: z;-i:g;;'ufg

Account number; 4246 3152 5232 6481

$ ) Amount Enclosed
WakeMall 1o Chase Card Seivices at the addisse below:

25265 BEX 9 16220 C

ROGER WOOD

s

APACHE JU?ICTI.ON AZ 851168-4014 CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 6254

CAROL STREAM IL 801978284

5000WE0OAB 15952523 dELALS



1-800-946-2028 [:ﬂ Chase Mobile® app today

/\M, = www.chase.comicarthalp
. -

ACCOURM T A0 TIVITY
Date of

‘ Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Arnount
0624 & Payment ThankYou Image Chack -3,368.50
0s/24 & Payment ThankYou image Chack -7,481.26
0524 & Payment ThankYou Image Check -§,708.54
06124 & Payment ThankYau Image Ghack 185w i?ﬂt‘a 10271 4o
. ... .. AZDEPT OF REVENUE TMACGONNEL@AZ AZ !DDF bag[ 3 -
06/08 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@paintand M|
i SO PNRAZ pOR TR ogpaend M 1o 0E 38| ¥ (SiF 16Rs
TRANBACTIONS THIS CYCLE (GARD 8481} $17081.13-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
) A GIRCLE K 01445 CLAYPOOL AZ AE€1a. . e JOO - _
06/07- CIRCLE K 01445 CLAYPOOLAZ ™™ ) 13 N (0 | e
S CHEVRON 1208520 SAN CARLOS AZ- : 208 oy :
I O WARD LOGEDON ot e "4 0 - JOUY

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6510) $36.58

0S4 8 ABATIX214-081.0322TX_ 115*1*1P] s S

oema WAL-MART #1381 APAGHE JUNcmAz al 8438 |0V
S SOV T N TR |4 3 I ('~ = —
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8548) $1607.54

0814 & RHYTHM MONSTER LLG HTTRSWWW.RHYT AR 12400 {OOF
e aRTONTER L TSR Ar (RS e [O0F
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6614) §144.00

o 0528 & AMZN Mkip USM7EXYOYT1 Amzncomtwa 1S ¥ ole e L
05729 & AMZN Mktp US'MYOTIBO41 Amen.combll WA | ﬁ__ & L.s ] : _ -
"""" B T 089 ' & AMEZN Wklp USAYTTY3FS1 Amzn.comitil WA B o B
T T T g T AZN Wikip US'MYOE 11001 Amzn.comibil WA ’” . 46404 | DD'F
T 0603 e R FIGE DEPOT #5104 BOD462:378g A e 10559 .
e i e mmﬂNAﬁuTﬁtmwmm_.. —- _,_,_,__‘..___l.. S | 97‘\. et e e 0 g 4 T ]QDF e i o i ————

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6655) $T16 28

& Amazon.com Amzn.comfBill WA \S)Q? _\i?_rlj - 155% 23038 ]§DF l?ﬁ’ % L]
& AMZN Midp US'MTSCH1OY1 Amz g8 7032 iy
m OF 1867\ NZjas e \s§i WE*\? *aq“"‘ .

& Amazon com T ST ZT0L2 Amzn.oo

e B AR IRy USH T4 2T Airieen. comlﬁlﬂ WA g 25,06 l
) "“‘“‘“E’FEDEXE‘I’SUTB‘.!@ MEMPHISTR ™ " T j qt"—tl T . m_”15‘?22 b’b¢ T ] '7 .
. & ATEZOn.com A7 OHIAGSC1 Aivzn comibill WA ™ B l?‘;"iri__ T 34.51 \DDF o
T FEDEX STSEAAA MEWPHIS TR T T T o 14061 DT-' T

T 08101 T *‘E"CUBTCO"BUS'"CENTER B2TBUZ-27AHBETAZ Y N “'{j‘_‘" liléliii:‘\r‘ * s‘srjosu "BE6.84 SBE ?E—Ls. -‘;‘ 4
e [ TeCOSTCDBUS CENTERS27 SR2THASSTAZ 1o 0F= 18RI Y NI MRS

& COBTU "BUS CENTER 827 602-274- 485‘17-\2 £ 100 or‘ ‘33_ 1-—L q‘ :B»‘Dsu 55584 l‘&'abF : I‘Tsﬁ ﬁ
" “TFEDEX 518390357 | MEMPHIS TN"_" ?% 2688 ooE T
SN SR s e AT AN - GROBHAYY = wmmtrmms o - I
TRANSACTIONS TS CYCLE {CARD 0BB7) $1293.4T

0519 & ONE BEAT CPR 954-3216305 FL _’_ﬁ:"’ﬁ ) 13881 '—\-DD'F N

0528 & ONE BEAT CPR 954-3215306 FL : 138.61
T Taoneewcmemwmn |9, Twest goog
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (c:ARn 8473) $277.22

0sHo & THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ ) \?81:]*7 . 2miD DF . i

B FOXTARNNER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2680) $243.34

05/30 & WALGREENS #4188 APACHE JUNCT| AZ I‘E"G!-l\b B sr\OOY _ R

06120 & FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTIAZ 1@ %.39 1203 10 b
AW BROOKS : - S
TRANSAGTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 7121) §88.81

o521 & STAPLS7307905163000001 877-8267755 NJ 151503 5259 |OOT : o
,,,,, oot | — s
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3349) $64.50

2020 Totals Year-to-Date

Total fees charged In 2020 $0.00
Tolal Interast chargad in 2020 $0.00

Year-to-date toltals do nof reflect any fee or interest refunds
you may heve raceived.

ROGER WOOD PapaZof 3 Statement Date:  06/10/20
0000001 1933333 9 Y 9 10 2WMEHO Page2of3 06530 MADA 25285  13210000010002528502



(LRI PAN P AT DUDINEDD LARL - Cnase.worni

CHASE for BUSINESS

Printed from Chase for Business

L & @
JY

VENDOR
< BUSINESS CARD (..6481) ACCOUNT #
S/ \3 APPROVAL
S@ Current balance Available credit Total Credit Limit D ATE}. ;’Ij;l!.)\ e

$645.21 $49,117.52 $50,000.00 WARPANTH Qe —

Next payment due Minimum payment due Rernaining statement balance

Jul 4, 2020 $0.00 $0.00

Automatic payment is Off.

PENDING {2) Pending charges $237.27
Date Description $950 !? 41% Card \_3"1161 Amount
Jun29,2020  AZDEPTOFREVENUE 1pg 138" wo 15°) (.6481) o 2ewd s23182 7
Jun 29, 2020 PNP AZ DORTAXFEE lov &3 150 ,1"\ (...6481) Joo % 35457

L1
Account activity
SHOWING Activity since last statement

Current balance $645.21

Date | Description Card Category "~ Amount

Jun 25, 2020 APPLIED MAGNETS, INC. N&” (...6655}) Merchandise & inventory l ?ﬁ\a 4 $117.01 -

Jun 23, 2020 AMZN Mktp US*MSZOA95UOW%..6655) Merchandise & inventory I ?Q(E $43.80 =
jun 22,2020~ ABATIX (613" {...7121) Repair & maintenance l 8960 $1,912.44

Jun 21, 2020 DNH*GODADDY.COM W“’/ (...6655)  Bills & utilitiesluop 152 $159.98 =

' ' [oLes ol (e

Jun 20, 2020 Payment ThankYou Image (...6481) — -$2,677.25

Jun 20, 2020 Payment ThankYou Image (...6481) o -$1,879.68

Jun 20, 2020 Payment ThankYou Image (...6481) — -$457.77

Jun 19, 2020 IAFC FR1151 {...6572) Miscellaneous ~$994.00 v~

Qo \ 590
Jun 19, 2020 IAFC FR1151 @\o—"‘/g (..6572)  Miscellaneous | $409 -$1,184.00 =
Jun 19, 2020 IAFC FR1151 O()P’ (...6580) Miscellaneous l "E‘TD > ~-$1,698.00 =
,un 19, 2020 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 \,DO.}& {...0481) Office & Shipping , %dol $344.46
Jun 19, 2020 COPPER HILLS INN f)“/ (...6499) Travel - $105.18 7
4% 1§ §03

hitps://secure07¢.chase.comiweb/auth/dashboard#/dashboard/accounts/summary/businessCard,params=card,664492563 1/2



W A LN

DWUINHYLIYT WML = uliadG.wwi i

Date Description Card Category Amount
U‘
Jun 16, 2020 694 HILTON EL CONQUIST A 0\[&( (..6556)  Travel \Y A0 $109.97 -
un 16, 2020 NEOGOV ..6523 Cffice & shippin : $175.00 —
J e | (6529 pping \ $40a
16, 2020 INDEED W ..552 Merch jse &i t 2y - $25.81 -
Jun (,9.\ {...6523) erchandise & inventory \ 3‘4 o2
Jun 15, 2020 Engraving, Awards & Gif xn u'\”/ {...6572) Merchandise & inventory ‘ % U $664.15+"
14, 2020 694 HILTON EL CONQUIST [U,.ﬁ..6555 T | - $659.82 -~
Jun QUIST [ gt ) Trave \ g0
Jun 13, 2020 CHEVRON 0208629 0 (1"/ ...6499) Gas $28.03 —
» od | | R409
12, 2020 MARATHON PETRO250 ...6499 G $69,00—
Jun WQL»/ ( ) a5 | ? G U 3
un 11, 2020 AUTOZONE 3684 & (..6556 Automotive $48,85 =
: [ pied®> (-8558) |$4 U
Jun 11, 2020 Office & shipping | L0 $57.65 =

1
USPS PO 0302590130 {...6572)
@\6‘3* 0

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

©2020 )PMorgan Chase & Co.

https://secure07¢c.chase.comiweb/auth/dashboard#/dashboardfaccounts/summary/businessCard;params=card,66449256 3

Equal Opportunity Lender &

22



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

500 Debt Principal Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance

Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month’s Bond payment

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

*consolidated account ending 1407 {original bond account) into 1409 (refinanced bond account)

Gy mTm QO e P



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Principal (Fund 500) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

6/30/2020
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 6/1/2020 10978859394 @

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries: o @
Interest Income (Expense): L 1126,85 1,126.8

Cash Receipts
2008 Real Estate Taxes
2009 Real Estate Taxes
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2008 Pers, Prop. Taxes
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes

0.36
4,179.92

2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes

2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.18
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.68
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes 2.18
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes (3.06)
2016 Pers, Prop. Taxes 6.89
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes (1.11)
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes (20.90)
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes 328.66

SRP Contributions
Deposits
Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements
A} Accounts Payable
B) Transfer In / Out
C)  Refund interest

(556,000.00) @
(o-.oz) @

$5,623.16 (556,000.02) $238,217.08
Pinal County Bank Baiance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 6/30/2020 Balance from YTD Column
Check #

Less: Outstanding Warrants
Plus: Deposits in Transit

X // §_ 23821708
Prepared by TN/ P A> e
i Balance per B/S: §. 238 .@1'T-§08,"@

,4 ﬁ) 7/;
8:\Accounting920Bank Rec BQWQQ Q%mﬁmﬁmw ﬁze / )D’) 3 Difference 3 711i202b2:58 PM




Pinal County Treasurer

PR LI

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

Period _—
6116421409 Supe & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018 .~
Begin Balance: @e 78_8 593.94° 239,897.27
Income: 5,623.16 554,324.56
. LOC Advance: .00 , .00, o
Expense: (556,000.02) (556,004.75) LOC: .00
LOC Payments: .00. ‘ .00 Warrants Qutstanding:- .00
Cash Balance: @ 238,217.08 238,217.08 End: 238,217.08

Monthly Statement Summary

MTDAmMmount

YTDAmMount
©239,897.27

Source Code|Description

! 16421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prm
Serles 2018

~ Beginning Balance: 788,593.94

"11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes .36 8,389.26
;11100.2019 '2019 Real Estate Taxes 4,179.92 481,912.59
:12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes (20.90) 1,431.43
:12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes 328.66 37,664.44
‘14100.0 Sait River Contribution .00 14,611.90
.18200.2007 2007 Taxes Transferred .00 5.33
18200.2008 '2008 Taxes Transferred .00 3.68
118200.2009 2009 Taxes Transferred @ .00 4.24
1182n1.2010 2010 Taxes Transferred ﬁ) al .00 9.09
‘16 .2011 2011 Taxes Transferred L\ "\qb - 2.53 17.18
118200.2012 2012 Taxes Transferred \ 18 17.53
118200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred .68 25.33
18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred 2.16 51.57
118200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred (3.06) 71.39
118200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred 6.89 349,96
'18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred (1.11) 272.91
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest .00 68.91
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 852.77
121100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest 13 49.00
;21 100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest @ 248.94 1,722.40
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest  §§ \ \3 25.99 203.65
121100.48 'WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest 418.18 766.30
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 60.17 713.11
:21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 308.45 3,948.45
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 63.60 1,175.82
21100.90 PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest 1.39 1.39
73750.0 Revenue Transfer .00 {15.07})
90400.0 Refund Interest @ (.02) (4.75)
90820.0 Bonds Paid (556,000.00) {556,000.00)

Ending Balance: 238,217.08 238,217.08

Monthly Statement Detail

Date Notes Amount C/D

67116431'.4()9 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series

| 11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes

06/09' Tax D“IStI‘IbUtIOT‘I ) . 12
‘ 06/17 Tax Distribution 0, 12 C
L 06/22 Tax Distribution 0. 12, C

11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes o b ~ Source Code Total: 4,179.92



06/01:Tax Distribution

06/011 Tax Dlstrlbutlon"

06/01|Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/01|Tax Dlstnbution

06/02 Tax D|stnbut10n .

06/02 Tax Distribution

06/02|Tax Distribution

06/02|Tax Distribution

06/02 Tax Distribution

06/03 Tax Distribution
06/03 Tax Distribution

_ ) 06/03 iTax Distribution

06/03 Tax Distribution
06/04 Tax Distribution
06/ 1 Tax Distribution
06/04 Tax D|str|but|on
06/05 Tax Distribution

_ _06/05 Tax Dlstnbutlon_
06/05 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Distribution

, 06/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/08; 'Tax Dlstnbutlon
06/09 Tax Distribution
06/09 Taer!strlbutlon

_:06/09 Tax Distribution
_06/09 Tax Distribution
06/09'Tax Dlstrlbutlon

i '_96/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/10° Tax Distribution

06/10 Tax Dlstr|but|on

06/11Tax Distribution

06/11! Tax Distribution

, 06/11\Tax Dlstrlbutlon '
06/11\Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/12, 1Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/ 12 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

7”706/15 T Dlstr' utlon___

06/15! Tax Distribution
06/15] Tax DIStI'lbUtlon
06/16 Tax Distribution
06/16 Tax Distribution
06/17 Tax Distribution
06/17 Tax Distribution
06/17 Tax Distribution
06/17 Tax Distribution
06/18 Tax Distribution
06/18 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/19, Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/19 Tax Distribution

. 06/22 Tax Distribution
_ 06/22 Tax DlStrlbUt!On

06/22 Tax Distribution
06/23° “Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/23 Tax Distribution
06/24 Tax Distribution
06/24 :Tax Distribution

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement
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Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

(6.40)
128.83,
99,50
118. 55‘
 16.8 88‘
11.64.

- 26. 56
328 89\
86.38
29.66)
3.48

1.67 _'
627.45'

24.24,
3.21
29.86/
17.99,
20.74,
2.38,
68.00'
19.15
25.86'
116.82,
2.69'

- 19.63
105.87;

43. 83'

4 20I

17 35

251.79;

17.30,
929.53'
62
346.87.
86.86/
.15
24.98,
8. 81
54. 31‘
25.60'

13.30°

12.34
17.76
1.69
17.03
65.99
8.99
63.60
145.78,
04,
9.47,
76
42
10.34
42
14.36
7.87

OO0 NNO0O00N00N00 nh:n{n‘n;n n:n;n:nsnin;nn-nh;n‘nn:n 00 nin;n-n-n:n 00 n'nn n;n*n:n:n‘nﬁnn



+06/09 1

) ‘06/24 ‘Tax Distribution 7

Tax Distribution

25 Tax DlStrlbUtIOn
__Ta_x D;strlbutlon

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

Tax Dlstrlbutlon

' 06/29 Tax Dlstrlbution '_

_06/30 Tax Distribution

06/30! Tax DIStI‘IbUtFOﬂ

12100 2018 2018 Personat Property Taxes

06/01\Tax Dlstrlbutfon
06/02 Tax Dlstrlbutron

06/03 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/04 Tax Distribution
06/04| Tax Distribution
06/04\Tax Distribution
06/05! Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax D:strlbutlon
06/08|Tax Distribution
06/09‘Tax Distribution

Tax Dlstnbutlon
06/10] Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/11‘Tax DIStI‘IbthIOn
06/15 ITax Dlstrlbutlon

06/ 1'6' Tax Distribution

06/16 Tax Distribution
06/177Tax Distribution
06/18: Tax Distribution

'06/19 Tax Distribution

06/23 Tax Distribution
06/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

' __06/25 Tax DlStI’IbUtlon

06/26 Tax Distribution

_ 06/29=Tax Distribution
06/29:Tax Dlstrlbut|0n

06/293Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/30 Tax Distribution

06/30 Tax DIStHbUtlon-
06/30 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

12100. 2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes

06/01 Tax Distribution
06/01 Tax Distribution
06/01 Tax Distribution
06/02 Tax Distribution
06/02 Tax Distribution
06/02 Tax Distribution
06/02 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/03 Tax Dlstrlbutton
06/03 1 Tax Distribution

-06/03, Tax Distribution

06/04 Tax Distribution
06/04 Tax Distribution
06/04 Tax Distribution
06/04 Tax Distribution
06/04 Tax DIStI‘IbUtIOn
06/05 Tax Dlstrl__butlon

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement
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16.74.
66.46.
1.60]
175
6.78,

5918'
902__

177.49
412

39
Source Code Total (2
37,

10.66

.09

3.78;

7.12,

44,

21

16!

1.63

67

"248'

83
3.87]
1.03;

1.84'

44,

i

252
(21)
1.60
1.52.
7.43
.58
3.26
02
3.20,
(76. 22)
1. 08l

(1.53)

23

"Source Code Total: 328

21.48
24.69
1.21
8.76
1.98
20.07
(.53)
5.47:
1.11;
23.15
.38
2.83
11.90
8.42
7.87.
2.39,

OO0 O0O0O000000

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020
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'}‘ "0,2012

' f)E;/:C:lVS'Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/08 Tax Distribution

_ _06/09 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
_06/09 Tax Dl_ i

) _'06/09 Tax Distribution
- 06/10 Tax Distribution
_ 06/19_Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/10, Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/1 1 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
_ 06/12 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/ 12, Tax Drstrlbutlon
06/12 Tax Dtstrlbutlon
06/12 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/15 Tax Distribution
06/15, “Tax Distribution
06/15 'Tax Distribution
7967/”16:Tax Di stribution
06/16. Tax Distribution
06/16"Tax Distribution
06/ 16 Tax Distribution
06/17 Tax Distribution
_96__/17 Tax Distribution
06/18 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
- __06/18 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
- 06/18]1 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/19 Tax Distribution
06/19, ‘Tax Distribution
06/22, iTax Dlstrlbut:on
06/22 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax DlStI'IbUtIOn
06/23 Tax Distribution
) 06/24 Tax Distribution
06/24 Tax Distribution
106/25! Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/25: Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/26 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/26 Tax Distribution
06/26 Tax Distribution
06/29 Tax Distribution
06/30 Tax Distribution
06/30 Tax Distribution

18200.2011 2011 Taxes Transferred

06/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
insferred
URED D TSVC FR 6-11642- 1407

' 18200 2013 2013 Taxes Transferred
06/29 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407_

18200. 2014 2014 Taxes Transferred
06/29 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred

06/02 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

COO0O0O0O0O000000000ee PRI CO00000000000000000000 Q00

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

1.43:
8.29|
11.48,
651,
6.57
96,
1.07]
141
3.44!
6.0,
47
2.05;
7.49°
32
2.63,

1.41

(. 20).

188

73l

a0

17.06.

.85

1. 10

3 39

1.25

3.33]

173

7.51

1. 627

.48,

4.60

9.61

5.94

12.36

.92

18.07

Source Code Total: 2.53
2.53 C

Source Code TotaI

.18 C

Source Code Total .68
.68 C

Source Code Total 2.16
.16 C

Source Code Total: (3.06)

.54 C

nNnoonNnnoo n'nén.nin;n'n OO0 0000000000000N0000 nn‘n:n;nnnrnh:n:nén:




~ 06/30

06/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

' 06/11:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

' 06/25:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

ATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

~ 06/29MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

K 06/29EMATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

06/30; MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

~ 18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred

06/02!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/02;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/08!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/10,MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/22 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/25'MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/29.MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/29 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/29MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/30;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

' '06/30MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
18200 2017 2017 Taxes Transferred
~ 06/01MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

06/02|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/02]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/03' MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

'06/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

06/05: MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6 11642 1407

 06/09' MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

06/10;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/11 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/16 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/23 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/25 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/29: MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/29: MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

06/29: MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 1407

\MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407
06/30MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407

21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment lnterest

06/02 Investment Interest

21100.46 Wells Fargo lnvestment Investment Interest

06/01 Investment Interest
06/01 Investment Interest
06/10 Investment Interest
06/15 Investment Interest

21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest

06/0 1. Investment Interest

21100 48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest

06/ 19 Investment Interest

06/ 24! Investment Interest _

06/24 Investment Interest
06/26: Investment Interest
06/29 Investment Interest
06/30 Investment Interest

21100.55 Multl Bank Securities Investment Interest

06/05 Investment Interest

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement
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Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

20,
.25
46,
(7.69)
. 2.04]
2,23
o - (1.09)!
~ Source Code Total:”
2. 26'
166
4.93
o2t
30
48,
(5.43)
2.43
2,66
(.93)
o (1.68).
~ Source Code Total: (1
.55
1.18,
1.66!
.25
40
54,

01|
36!
14
72,
1.04!
.09,
86
.50
{12.86)
2.54.
~ 2.80'
((1.99),
.05,
Source Code Total
13 C
Source Code Total: 248.94
50.54 C
110.72 C
364 C
84.04 C
Source Code Total: 25.99
_ 2599 C
Source Code Total: 418.18
77. 96
~ 48.05:
50. 20
115. 27
78.14
48.56
Source Code Total: 60.17
60.17 C
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L 21100 70 Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest

06/03;
06/04'1

Investment [nterest

‘Investment Interest
Investment Interest

Investment Interest

|
0
... D06/16

06/22
06/23

06/25

'~ 21100.80 Sif

Investment Interest
Investment Interest

Investment Interest

OB/OSIInvestment [nterest

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

icolaus 8 & Company Investment Interest

' 21100 90 PC Treasurer Reg Warrants lnvestment Interest

06/30

Investment Interest

90400.0 Refund Interest

06/02 16527474 100-37- 043D1 2019 Ad]ustment/Corr Refund |
06/02 165246 599 96 81474 2019 Ad]ustment/Corr Refund

190820.0 Bonds Paid_

06/30 Debt Serwce REFBZOlB

|
165244
15524ej

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

~ Source Code Total: '308.45

29.16 C
61.78 C
) 69 69 C
17.35] C
57.08; C
49 91\7 c
23.48 C
Source Code Total 63 60
63.600 C
Source Code Total 1.39
1. 39 C
Source Code Total (.02)
(. 01) D
(01) D

Source Code Total: (556 000 00)
(556 000 00) D

61 16421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refundlng Pr|n Senes 2018 _ Endmg Balance. 238,217 08




711720
2:58:18 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Principal
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Principal
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 6/30/2020

FUND: {500} Debt Retirement Principal Fund

Assets

$238,217.08
$238,217.08
$238,217.08
Liabilities and Equity
$239,897.27
{1,680.19)
238,217.08
$238,217.08




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

600 Debt Interest Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance

fnterest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts {real and personal)

Current month’s Bond payment

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

*consolidated account ending 1408 {original bond account) into 1410 (refinanced bond account)

Tm g O W
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Interest {Fund 600) Cash Reconciliation

2

Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
4_‘:"'-1: Aphe BI30’2020
Deposits Cash Treasurer's Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance Balance
Book Balance as of: 6/1/2020 $139,025:30
Activity During the Month
Interest Income (Expense): ST 186,62 186.62

Cash Receipts
2007 Real Eslate Taxes
2008 Real Estate Taxes
2009 Real Estate Taxes
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes

0.06"
1,288.25

2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes

2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.17
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.64
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes 1.85
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes {2.31)
2016 Pers, Prop. Taxes 4.76
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes {0.70)
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes (2.94}

2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes
SRP Contributions
Deposits
Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable
B) Transfer In/ Out
C) Refund Interest

(69,561 .40)@

$1,580.72 (69,561.40) $71,044.62
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 6/30/2020 Balance from YTD Column $7 . 71,04462 @
Check #

Less: Qutstanding Warrants
Plus: Deposits in Transit

7§ 7104462

Prepared by:
Balance per B/S $ * 71,044.62"

. 7 .
S:\Acecountingi1920\Bank Rec R%&mﬁ-g QM( " goaa Dlﬁeren ce $ 7M120302:50 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020
Period ——
6116421410 = SuperFire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018
Begin Balance: 139 025 30 41,798.03
Income: 1,580.72 168,239.64
LOC Advance:. .00 .00 _
Expense:- (69,561.40) (138,993.05) LoC: .00
LOC Payments:’ .00 .00 Warrants Outstanding: .00
Cash Balance: @ 71,044.62 71,044.62 End: 71,044.62
Monthly Statement Summary
MTDAmMount YTDAmMount

6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refun ng :I:nt Beginning Balance:  139,025.30 U4, 798 03

Series 2018 o :
11100 2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes .06 1,170.06
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes 1,288.25 148,528.30
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes (2.94) 199.50
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes 101.29 11,608.52
14100.0 Salt River Contribution .00 4,503.48
18200.2007 2007 Taxes Transferred .00 5.30
18200.2008 2008 Taxes Transferred .00 5.15
18200.2009 2009 Taxes Transferred - .00 5.49
18771,2010 2010 Taxes Transferred %\ %‘—\L“ .00 10.93
18<. .2011 2011 Taxes Transferred ! 3.03 20.62
18200.2012 2012 Taxes Transferred 17 16.54
18200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred .64 23.59
18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred 1.85 44,14
18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred (2.31) 54.59
18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred 4.76 241.03
18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred (.70) 166.57
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest .00 13.51
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 157.47
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest .02 8.55
'21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest ® 40,73 299,57
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest $ (09 4._56 29.78
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest l% - 70.88 126.36
21100.55. Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 9.85 116.68
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 49.91 685.88
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 10.42 206.97
21100.90 PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest .25 .25
73750.0 Revenue Transfer .00 (9.19)
90400.0 Refund Interest .00 (1.14)
90810.0 Coupons Paid @ (69,561.40) (138,991.91)
Ending Balance: 71,044.62 71,044.62

Date Notes

Monthly Statement Detail
Doc #

Amount C/D

:'6116421_._410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes

06/09 Tax DIStr!bUthI‘I .02 c

06/17 Tax Distribution .02 C

06/22 Tax Distribution 0 02 C

11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 1,288.25

‘Beginning Balance: 139,025.30
Source Code Total 06

oo



06/01 ‘Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/01 iTax Dlstrlbutlon
06/01 ‘Tax Distribution
06/01|Tax Distribution

' 06/02|Tax Distribution

06/02|Tax Distribution

'06/02|Tax Distribution

06/02 Tax Distribution

‘06/021Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/03!Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/03 Tax Dlstnbutlon

_' _06/03 Tax D:strlbutlon _
_06/03'Tax Distribution
__06/04 Tax Distribution

strtbutlon

_06/04;-Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/05\Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/05|Tax Dlstrlbutlon_

06/05 ‘Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Distribution

06/08 Tax Distribution

06/08 Tax Distribution
06/09 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
0§_/.09

_66769 Tax DIStrIbutIOI‘I o

06/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

06/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/11 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/11! ‘Tax Distribution

' :06/11' ' Tax Distribution
06/11 Tax Distribution

O6/12: ‘Tax Dlstributlon
06/12}Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/15 Tax Dlstrlbutlon

05/15 ITax D[strlbutlon

06/15 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/16 Tax Distribution
06/16 Tax Dlstrlbut!on
06/17 Tax Distribution
06/17 Tax Distribution
06/17 Tax Distribution
06/17 Tax Distribution
06/18 Tax Distribution
06/18 Tax Distribution
06/19 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/19, Tax Dlstrlbutlon

- '06/22 Tax Dlstnbutlon _
___06/22 ‘Tax Distribution

06/22° Tax D|str|but|on
06/23 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/23 Tax Distribution
06/24 Tax Distribution
06/24 Tax Distribution

Tax D|5tr|but|on .

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

0000000000000 0000000C0 0o

0O 0000 OCO00O00D000 000000000000 0000

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

(1.97)
39.72
30.65,

36, 55\ '
520

3.19

4.43
2.42

NOOOONOO000O000000O0OOO0OO0000 00 mn;n:nén:nfn-n 000000000000 nenidn_n'nnr



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

_ 06/24 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 3. 16 - C
06/25 Tax Distribution 0 12048 C
06/25!Tax Distribution ; 0 49 C

~ 06/25|Tax Distribution ! 0/ 54\ Cc
~06/26 Tax Distribution ' o 0 209 ¢C
06/26, Tax Distribution 0 18, 24_ c
06/29 Tax Distribution 7 0 278 C
06/29 Tax Distribution l o 54.70 C
06/30 Tax Distribution 7 7 / 0! 1. 27__ c
06/30 Tax Distribution - 0 12" C
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes i Source Code Total ( 9 H
06/01 Tax Distribution 0' .05‘ C
06/02; Tax Distribution 0! 1.48 C
06/03, “Tax Distribution 0 .01' Cc
06/04 Tax Distribution 0; 53] C
06/04: Tax Distribution 0 99 C
06/04 Tax DIStrIbUtIOn B 0 ' 06! C

~06/05 Tax Distribution 0, 03, C
06/08 Tax Dlstrlbution 0 02, C

~ 06/08 Tax Distribution ’ 0 230 ¢
06/09 Tax Distribution 0’ .09, C
06/09' “Tax Distribution 0 350 ¢
06/10 Tax Distribution 0 .12, C
06/11 Tax Distribution 0: .54, C
06/15 Tax Distribution 0 14, C
06/16/Tax Distribution 0 26! C
06/16 Tax Distribution 0. 06 C
_'06/17 Tax Distribution 0 - 735‘ C

- 06/18'Tax Distribution o, (.03)! C
06/19 Tax Distribution 0 22, C

~ 06/23 Tax Distribution 0 21 C

~ 06/24 Tax Distribution 0 1.04, C

- 06/25 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 .08 C
06/26 Tax Distribution 0 45 C
06/29 Tax Distribution : 0, 445_ c

~ 06/29 Tax Distribution 7 0] (10.64)) C
06/30 Tax Distribution 3 0 16! C
06/30 Tax Distribution oy 0, (21) C
06/30. Tax Distribution 7 i 0 .03, C

12100 2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes i Source Code Total 101. 29
06/01 Tax Distribution 0 6.60° C
06/01 Tax Distribution 0 761 C
06/01 Tax Distribution 0 38 C
06/02 Tax Distribution 0 270 C
06/02 Tax Distribution 0 62 C
06/02 Tax Distribution 0 6.19 C
06/02 Tax Distribution 0 (16) C
06/03 Tax Distribution 0 168 C
06/03. Tax Distribution 0 34 C

' 06/03 Tax Distribution 0’ 7.14. C

' - _‘_06/04 Tax Distribution 0 12 C
06/04 Tax Distribution 0 87 C
06/04 Tax Distribution 0 3.66 C
06/04 Tax Dlstrlbutlon 0 260 C
06/04 Tax Distribution 0 243 C
06/05 Tax Distribution 0 74, C
06/05 Tax Distribution 0 44 C



06/08 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Distribution
06/08 Tax Dlstrlbutlon_
) 06/08 Tax Distribution
_ 06/09 Tax Distribution
06/09/ Tax Distribution
 06/09; Tax Distribution
~ 06/09 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
_06/10! Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/10 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/11 Tax Distribution
06/12 Tax Distribution
06/12 Tax Distribution
06/12. Tax Distribution
06/12 Tax Distribution
06/15 Tax Distribution
06/15,Tax Distribution
06/15’Tax Distribution
06/16 Tax Distribution
06/16'Tax Distribution
06/ 16/ Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/16 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/17.Tax Dlstrlbutlon_
06/17|Tax Distribution
06/18 Tax Distribution
06/18 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
 06/18!Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/19! Tax Dlstrabution
06/19 Tax Distribution
06/22 Tax Distribution
06/22 Tax Distribution
06/23 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/23 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/23 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
~ 06/23,Tax Distribution
~ 06/24.Tax Distribution
_06/24 Tax Distribution
06/25 Tax Distribution
06/25 Tax Dlstrlbutlon
06/26 Tax Distribution
06/26 Tax Distribution
06/26 Tax Distribution
06/29 Tax Distribution
06/30 Tax Distribution
06/30 Tax Distribution
18200.2011 2011 Taxes Transferred
06/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642-1408
18200. 2012 2012 Taxes Transferred

; 06/02'MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

1o _J0. 2013 2013 Taxes Transferred

06/29 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6- 11642 11408
18200. 2014 2014 Taxes Transferred

06/29 MATURED DEBT SVYC FR 6-11642-1408
18200 2015 2015 Taxes Transferred

06/02 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

06/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Staternent

COOOOOOEOO0 0000000000000 00000000 0000000000 000R

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

12.56!

3,54

1.99;

2. 03I

29|

33,

.04/

1.05]

1.88;

14!

63

2.31

.10

.81’

.05’

3.29.

.68

68,

.33

-96:

36

128

19
1.66.

1.02

44

(.05)

.58,

22

.06

5.26

.26,

34

1.04;

39

1.03,

53

2.32

.50,

15

1.41°

2.96

1.83

3.81

.28

5.57

Source Code Total: 3.03

| 3.03 C

Source Code Total: .17
a7 c

Source Code Total: .64
.64, C

" Source Code Total 1.85
1.85. C
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Source Code Total (2.31)
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Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

06/11MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 19 €
06/25' MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 .35 ¢
06/29 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0, (5.86) C
~ 06/29;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0} 156 C
) ATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 171 C
'06/30!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 (.83), c i
118200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred , S ~ Source Code Total: 4.76
06/02{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0! 1.56 (__: _
06/02:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0] 1.14 C
06/08 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0, 339 C
06/10{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 14 C
06/22'MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 21 ¢
06/25'MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 33 C
06/29 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 (3.74). C
06/29' MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1.68 C
06/29 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1.84 C
06/30 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0, (64) C
06/30.MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 (1.15), C
18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred . _ Source Code Total: (.70)
06/01:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 34 C
06/02:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0, 71 C
~ 06/02'MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1.01) C
06/03 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 15 C
06/04 ' MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 25 C
106/04MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 i 0. 33 C
06/05 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 ‘ 0 01 €
06/09 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 22, C
| 06/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 .09 C
06/10 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 44 C
06/11:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0; 63 C
06/16:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 .05 C
06/23.MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0; .52, C
06/25 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 31 C
06/29 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0. (7.87) C
06/29/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 i 0! 1.55 C
06/29:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0. 171 C
06/30MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0. (1.18) C
06/30 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 03 Cc
21 100 43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest , Source (;c_n_je '_l'___qta_l_ .02
06/02 Investment Interest 0 02, Cc
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Total: 40.73
06/01 Investment Interest 0 8.34 C
06/01 Investment Interest 0 18.28 C
06/10 Investment Interest 0 59 C
06/15 Investrment Interest 0 13.52 C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest Source Code Total: 4.56
06/01 Investment Interest 0 456 C
'21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest : Source Code Total: 70.88
_06/19 Investment Interest 0 1264 C
06/24 Investment Interest 0 834 C
06/24, Investment Interest 0 870 C
06/26' Investment Interest 0 19.19' C
06/29 Investment Interest 0 13.52 C
06/30 Investment Interest 0 8.49. C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest o Source Code Total: 9.85
06/05 Investment Interest o 985 C

21100.70 V|n|ng Sparks Investment Interest Source Code Total: 49.91



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

~ 06/03; Investment Interest j 0 469 C
_ 06/04 Investment Interest 3 0, 1013 C
_ _06/16 Investment Interest 0: 11.25. C
~ 06/19 Investment Interest 0] 2.88; C
______06/_22_Ilnvestment Interest 0; 9. 10.” c
|06/23 Investment Interest i 0. 791 C
06/25! Investment Interest E 0, 3 3.95 C
21100 80 Stlfer Nlcolaus___& Company Investment Interest o P . _ Source Code Total: 10 42
06/05 ! Investment Interest - L0 7 10.42; C
21100 90 PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest - ' B o Source Code Total
06/30 Investment Interest [ R 25! C
90810.0 Coupons Paid o S Source Code Total: (69,561.40)
06/30°Debt Service REFB2018 : 0 (69,561.40)) D

6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refundlng Int Series 2018  Ending Balance: 71, 044 62




71120
2:49:15 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Interest
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retiremeant Interest
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 6/30/2020
FUND: (600) Debt Retirement Interest Fund

Assets

$71,044.62

Liabilities and Equity

$41,798.03
20,246.59

$71,044.62

$71,044.62

71,044.62

$71,044 62

®
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